


ক্র.নং মেডিকেল েকলকের নাে চান্সপ্রাপ্ত উকেডিয়ান
1 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 185

2 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 175

3 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 164

4 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 142

5 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 141

6 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 137

7 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 136

8 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 125

9 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 123

10 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 121

11 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 115

12 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 115

13 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 109

14 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 99

15 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 86

16 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 85

17 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 76

18 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 71

19 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 61

20 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 59

21 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 59

22 Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, Kishoreganj 56

23 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 55

24 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 54

25 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 52

26 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 50

27 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 47

28 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 47

29 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 44

30 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 42

31 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 41

32 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 37

33 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 35

34 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 35

35 Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, Chattogram 33

36 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 31

37 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 30

38 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 30

39 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 29

40 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 29

41 Magura Medical College, Magura 27

42 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 26

43 Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, Mymensingh 24

44 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 22

45 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 22

46 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 21

সর্বকোট : 3303

মেডিকেল েকলেডিডিে উকেি মেডিকেল মরোল্ট ২০২৫-২৬



Sl. College Student Name
Test Score

(100)

Total Score 

(200)

Merit

Position
Allotted Medical College
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1 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASNIA TOWFIQ NABIHA 91 191 2 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2263394 Farmgate

2 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MOHAMMED TAHMIDUL ALAM 90.75 190.75 3 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3368177 Oxygen

3 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MISKATUL JANNAT SADIA 90.75 190.75 4 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1725064 Halishahar

4 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MD. FARDIN HOSSAIN 90.25 190.25 5 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2250579 Halishahar

5 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MOHAMMAD MINHAJUL 

HAQUE
90.25 190.25 6 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2116319 Motijheel

6 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SYED MAJEDUL ISLAM 90.25 190.25 7 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2132616 Mirpur 2

7 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ARAFAT ROHAN 90.25 190.25 8 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2113627 Donia

8 UTTARA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE TASNOVA TASNIM USHA 90 190 10 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3324831
Uttara House 

Building

9
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
TAHSIN AHSAN 90 190 11 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2102384 Barishal

10 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. EJAJ AHMED SHISHIR 89.75 189.75 12 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2231094 Motijheel

11
BRINDABON GOVT. COLLEGE, 

HABIGONJ
TAMIMA CHOWDHURY 89.5 189.5 13 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1953694 Sylhet Chowhatta

12 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHAHRIAR NASIM 89.5 189.5 14 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1739460 Motijheel

13 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SUMITA AKTER SWEETY 89.5 189.5 15 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2444103 Farmgate

14 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE HAMMAD HOSSAIN MAHIN 89.25 189.25 16 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2107458 Halishahar

15 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE RAIYANA ZAMAN 89.25 189.25 17 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2245005
Uttara House 

Building

16 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE SAMIN YASIR RATUL 89.25 189.25 18 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2254685
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

17 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TANVI AKHTAR 89.25 189.25 19 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2458540 Farmgate
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18 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SAIF HASAN 89.25 189.25 20 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3300423 Mirpur 2

19 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE AMATU RABBI TAHIA 89 189 21 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2019596 Farmgate

20 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA TAHSIN TAH 89 189 23 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2228139 Jatrabari

21 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE SAMIHA SAYRA SARIKA 89 189 24 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2147835 Faridpur

22
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
AKIF FAISAL 89 189 25 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2421869 Farmgate

23 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE NOWSHIN JAHAN 89 189 27 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1741732
Uttara House 

Building

24 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE NISHAT TASNIM MAISHA 88.75 188.75 28 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2109657 Chawkbazar

25 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHADMAN AHMED EFAZ 88.75 188.75 29 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2244206 Sylhet Tilagor

26
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
ANIKA BUSHRA 88.75 188.75 30 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3285105 Mirpur 2

27
SHAHEED MUKTIJODHYA 

MAHABIDYALYA
ARITRA SARKER 88.75 188.75 31 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2279718

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

28
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
NAJAH TABASSUM 88.75 188.75 32 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2118720 Mymensingh

29
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
MD. TOWSIF IMRAN 88.75 188.75 33 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1825200 Mohammadpur

30 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD.TANVIR ANJUM MAHIN 88.75 188.75 35 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2116381
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

31 JHENAIDAH CADET COLLEGE MD. TAFIMUL ISLAM 88.75 188.75 36 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4520763 Farmgate

32
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
ITTASAM AZAD UTSHA 88.75 188.75 37 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2422951

Uttara House 

Building

33 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA A. K. M. NAFIZ ZAMAN TALHA 88.5 188.5 38 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1613578 Cumilla

34 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SHAHRIAR NAIM 88.5 188.5 39 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1742984
Rangpur Medical 

Mor
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35
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
S. M. ZARIF FAIYAZ 88.5 188.5 40 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2125116

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

36
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
ADIB AL-MUKSIT 88.25 188.25 41 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2121697 Rajshahi Kadirganj

37
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SANZEDA KAWSAR 88.25 188.25 42 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3811641 Science Lab

38 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE JAYSREE DAS MEGHA 88.25 188.25 43 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2115754 Farmgate

39 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE SHAYERAH SUMAIA 88.25 188.25 44 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1725483 Saidpur

40 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE JERIN TASNIM KANTA 88.25 188.25 45 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3225778 Halishahar

41
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
KAZI NAZIFA JANNAT 88.25 188.25 46 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2229607

Uttara House 

Building

42 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE KHATUNE JANNAT 88 188 48 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2125240 Barishal

43 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE H. M. NUHIN IFRAD 88 188 49 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3307114 Chawkbazar

44
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
ASHFIA-TUN-NOURIN 88 188 50 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4583411 Bogura

45 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA JAYED AHMAD 88 188 51 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2114998 Motijheel

46 PABNA CADET COLLEGE MD. RAIHANUL ISLAM RIFAT 88 188 52 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4146020 Rajshahi Kadirganj

47 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE NISHAT JAHAN RINI 88 188 53 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4317065
Uttara House 

Building

48 DHAKA COLLEGE JUBAYER ISLAM 88 188 54 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2264902 Science Lab

49 MONIRAMPUR MAHILA COLLEGE NISHAT RASHID SABA 88 188 55 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4587899
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

50 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHAHRIAR ARONNO TAMIM 88 188 56 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2124579 Jatrabari

51 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE RAHUL ROY 88 188 57 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2226825 Sylhet Chowhatta
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52
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
S. M. NAFIJUL ISLAM 88 188 58 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2269099 Science Lab

53 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHEIKH ATEEF AHMED 87.75 187.75 59 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1963888 Cantonment

54
RAJSHAHI NEW GOVT. DEGREE 

COLLEGE
MST. MAHMUDA AKTER 87.75 187.75 60 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3308990

Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

55 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MD. MUSADDAQUR RAHMAN 87.75 187.75 61 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2248001 Chawkbazar

56
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
SANJIDA ISLAM SHIFA 87.75 187.75 62 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3291359 Bogura

57 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE AHANAF TAUSIF 87.75 187.75 63 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2403076 Rajshahi Kadirganj

58 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MEHZABIN ARFIN 87.75 187.75 64 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3276197 Mirpur 2

59 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE MD ABU HASNAT 87.75 187.75 65 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3555938 Farmgate

60
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
TAMIM AHSAN 87.75 187.75 67 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1755380 Barishal

61 MOHAMMADPUR GOVT. COLLEGE
TUGHLOK SARWAR 

CHOWDHURY NABIL
87.75 187.75 68 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2677344 Mohammadpur

62
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
MD. RAISUL HASAN AKIB 87.5 187.5 70 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1837555 Savar

63 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MST. FATIMA SIDDIKA 87.5 187.5 71 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3273152 Rajshahi Kadirganj

64 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE DIPPANITA SIKDAR 87.5 187.5 72 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2124115 Saidpur

65
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
AFRA ANAN MYSOON 87.5 187.5 73 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2224956 Shantinagar

66 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SIMRIN MOIN KHAN 87.5 187.5 74 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2114040 Farmgate

67
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
SOUMEN BISWAS DHRUBO 87.5 187.5 75 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2106958 Barishal

68
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. ZABIR BIN MASUD 87.5 187.5 77 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1613425 Bogura
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69 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ABDUS SAMAD PATWARY 87.25 187.25 78 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2281241 Motijheel

70
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
JARIN SUBAH 87.25 187.25 79 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2111183

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

71
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MD.SADIKUR RAHMAN 87.25 187.25 81 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2419298 Rajshahi Kadirganj

72
HAFSA MAZUMDER MOHILA 

COLLEGE
RIFAH SANJIDA NABILAH 87.25 187.25 83 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3361815 Farmgate

73 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE LAMIA NAFI 87.25 187.25 84 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3297537
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

74 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MOST. MASUMA AKTAR 87.25 187.25 85 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2259359
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

75
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, MYMENSINGH
JAHIA ZAFRIN 87.25 187.25 86 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3516802 Mymensingh

76
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
SADMAN KHAN 87.25 187.25 87 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3904291 Farmgate

77
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
TAJLILA TARANNUM 87 187 88 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3301953 Mymensingh

78 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MD. RIPON ALI 87 187 89 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3436771 Bosila

79 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE SUBHANA TASNIM 87 187 90 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2123341 Farmgate

80 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA CHANDON KUMAR TANU 87 187 91 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3909857 Motijheel

81 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MD. RAFIUL ISLAM 86.75 186.75 93 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1748532 Rajshahi Kadirganj

82 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE RATUL CHOWDHURY 86.75 186.75 94 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1976469 Chawkbazar

83 GHATAIL CANTONMENT COLLEGE JOYNOB JAHAN 86.75 186.75 95 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2575061 Farmgate

84 BHOLA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE SAIMA KABIR ANIKA 86.75 186.75 96 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2148287 Farmgate

85 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE DISHA MANDAL 86.75 186.75 97 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2439363 Farmgate
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86 RANGPUR CADET COLLEGE AJMAN SALIM MAHIN 86.75 186.75 98 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4603536 Mymensingh

87 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE SHOHA NURANI 86.75 186.75 99 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2242863 Kushtia

88
DR. MAHBUBUR RAHMAN MOLLAH 

COLLEGE
SHAHRIAR RASHID SYAM 86.75 186.75 100 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2425521 Konapara

89 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE ASIR INTISAR RAFI 86.75 186.75 101 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1724466 Mymensingh

90 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE
MD. IMAMUJJAMAN 

CHOWDHURY KAFI
86.75 186.75 102 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2253285 Chawkbazar

91 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE JANNAT AFRIN PRIYA 86.75 186.75 103 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2123100 Farmgate

92 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE MD. SAYEM MAHMUD 86.75 186.75 104 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3311536 Mymensingh

93 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE NAZIFA TABASSUM 86.75 186.75 107 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2259455 Uttara Azampur

94 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE SADIA NURIN 86.75 186.75 108 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2112358 Mymensingh

95
ARMED POLICE BATELIAN PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MST. SUMONA YESMIN SEBA 86.75 186.75 109 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3309016 Bogura

96 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE LUBABA HAFIZ AUDRI 86.5 186.5 110 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2146151
Uttara House 

Building

97 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD IFTEKAR 

MAHMOD MAHIM
86.5 186.5 111 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2118694 Chawkbazar

98 PABNA CADET COLLEGE MD. SIZAN MAHMUD 86.5 186.5 112 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3179410 Farmgate

99
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
RISHA AKANDA 86.5 186.5 113 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4297763 Mymensingh

100
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MD. ABDUL HADI 86.5 186.5 114 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2463673 Rajshahi Kadirganj

101 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE MD. RIAJUL ISLAM 86.5 186.5 115 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3689525 Cantonment

102
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
ERTIZA AHMED ALVE 86.5 186.5 116 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1695860 Mohammadpur
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103
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
SHAHRIAR AL WASHE 86.5 186.5 117 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2206935 Rajshahi Kadirganj

104 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. FOYSAL AHMMED 86.5 186.5 118 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2108660 Motijheel

105
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
SARAH KABIR 86.5 186.5 119 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4112607 Farmgate

106 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE FAIZAH LEENAT DIAH 86.25 186.25 121 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1779852 Chawkbazar

107 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE SUHA TASNEM 86.25 186.25 122 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2267697 Farmgate

108
GOVT. SARDA SUNDARI MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SELINA 86.25 186.25 123 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4014152 Faridpur

109 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE AFIFA TAIYEBA 86.25 186.25 124 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3879155
Uttara House 

Building

110 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SADIA AFRIN 86.25 186.25 125 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1573386 Science Lab

111
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MD. IRFAN ZAHID SAMI 86.25 186.25 126 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2102991 Chawkbazar

112
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. AHNAF TAHMID 86.25 186.25 127 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2380026 Bogura

113 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NAFISA NOWRIN 86.25 186.25 129 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2125783 Mirpur 2

114
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
PROKRITI RANI SINGH 86.25 186.25 130 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2112457 Mymensingh

115 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE MUSTAK SHAHARIAR ESHAN 86.25 186.25 131 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2109150 Mymensingh

116
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
JARIN TASNIM 86.25 186.25 132 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2124409 Bogura

117 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SABEKUN NABIHA 86.25 186.25 133 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2255663 Farmgate

118 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE MONISHA HALDER 86.25 186.25 134 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2120441 Barishal

119
SHAHID A.H.M. KAMARUZZAMAN 

DEGREE COLLEGE
MD. NOOR ARAFIN 86.25 186.25 136 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4306140 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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120
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
MST. FAHMIDA BEGUM SNEHA 86.25 186.25 137 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2721709 Sylhet Chowhatta

121
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
SARAF ANOVA HOQUE 86.25 185.25 139 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2409742 Shantinagar

122 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE RUKAIA AL MAHMUD 89 186 140 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2923272 Farmgate

123 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE ATHAR ISTIAK SHIHAB 89 186 141 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1557281
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

124
RAJSHAHI CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MD. ARAFAT RAHMAN 89 186 142 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2981638 Rajshahi Kadirganj

125 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
SHEIKH MUSHFIQUES 

SALEHEEN
86 186 146 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2103496 Banasree

126 CHANDPUR GOVT. GIRLS' COLLEGE Humayra 86 186 147 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2397799 Farmgate

127
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
MD. ASHFAQ UL ISLAM NISHAT 86 186 148 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2282768 Jashore

128 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ADRITA DAS 86 186 149 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2135551 Chawkbazar

129 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE
MST. MUBASSHIRA HOSSEN 

NIZHUM
86 186 150 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2123593 Shantinagar

130
RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
MAHBUBA KHATUN 86 186 151 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3867471 Rajshahi Kadirganj

131 R.C.C.I. PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE MD. MAHIR FAISAL RAHAT 86 186 152 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3835579
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

132
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
FAHMIDA RAHMAN 86 186 153 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2105106

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

133 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASFIYA ISLAM LAVANYA 86 186 154 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2258347 Farmgate

134 SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE TABASSUM SHAMS MUNIA 86 186 155 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1638264 Sherpur

135
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MD. MASRUR KABIR MAHIN 86 186 156 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3310444

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

136 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE JANNATUL ADAN 88.75 185.75 160 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3238152 Noakhali
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137
ISPAHANI PUBLIC SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, COMILLA
TANJINA TASIN RAISA 85.75 185.75 161 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2622257 Cumilla

138 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE FAIAJ ISLAM FIHAM 85.75 185.75 163 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3481530
Uttara House 

Building

139 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE ZIMYEA JAHAN BIVA 85.75 185.75 164 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2124783
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

140 RANGPUR CADET COLLEGE RAIHAN KABIR 85.75 185.75 165 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4564236 Rajshahi Kadirganj

141
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SANDIPON DAS DIP 85.75 185.75 166 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2116108

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

142 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE ANIKAH  NAWAR 85.75 185.75 167 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2111566 Cumilla

143 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. FABASSHIR KHAN 85.75 185.75 168 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2382875 Motijheel

144 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA TANZIM AHMED 88.5 185.5 169 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1500826 Narsingdi

145
SHAHID BUDDHIJIBI GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE, RAJSHAHI
MD. ADIL AZAM 85.5 185.5 170 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4018239 Rajshahi Kadirganj

146 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE
SYEDA MEHJABEEN SUBHAN 

CHOUDHURY ZAHRA
85.5 185.5 171 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2564931 Farmgate

147
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MAHZABIN RAHMAN NUSINA 85.5 185.5 172 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2693300 Rajshahi Kadirganj

148
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

BANASREE
MUMTAHINA MAHNAJ 85.5 185.5 173 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3671053 Banasree

149
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. MALIHA ZANNAT 85.5 185.5 174 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1744345 Bogura

150 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. REZWAN TALUKDER 85.5 185.5 175 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1721608
Uttara House 

Building

151 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE FAIZA FATEMA 85.5 185.5 176 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2258910 Mohammadpur

152
NAVY ANCHORAGE SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
ADRITA USHOSI 85.5 185.5 177 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2261983

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

153 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE TASFIA AFRIN ARIN 85.5 185.5 178 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1740952 Farmgate
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154
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
FARDIA RAHMAN 85.5 185.5 179 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2256671 Savar

155 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MAYESHA RASHID RIYA 85.5 185.5 180 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3291730 Rajshahi Kadirganj

156 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE Nabiha Tasfiat 85.5 185.5 183 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2282009 Farmgate

157 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE DINAT TANZIM 85.5 185.5 184 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2262781 Rajshahi Kadirganj

158 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA IMAM JIHAD 85.5 185.5 185 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1735586 Motijheel

159 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE TAHMID AHMED NIBIR 85.5 185.5 187 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2238022 Mymensingh

160 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ADNAN MAHI 85.5 185.5 188 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2240832 Motijheel

161
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
MD. MUSHFIQ AHMED LABIB 85.5 185.5 190 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3899240 Mymensingh

162 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE TANZIM TABASSUM 85.5 185.5 191 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2139519 Farmgate

163 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE JANEETA ZARA 85.25 185.25 193 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3325599 Farmgate

164
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
TAJKIA AKTER TAKIA 85.25 185.25 194 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3695257 Narsingdi

165
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
MST. LABIBA TALUKDAR 85.25 185.25 195 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2413696 Jashore

166 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE TOWHIDA RAHMAN 85.25 185.25 196 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2364267 Mymensingh

167
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
ASHFAQ HOSSAIN ANAN 85.25 185.25 197 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2457510 Mohammadpur

168
SHERWOOD INTERNATIONAL (PVT) 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE

MD. FAHAD TALUKDER 

SHIMANTO
85.25 185.25 199 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3139403 Bogura

169 AKIJ IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE RAKIBUL ISLAM 85.25 185.25 200 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2207008
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

170 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE AFRIN SULTANA 85.25 185.25 201 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3953266
Uttara House 

Building
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171
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
RAIDA RAKIB 85.25 185.25 202 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2232054

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

172 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA F. M. MAHIM RAHMAN MIRAJ 85.25 185.25 203 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2263423
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

173 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA FARHAN IFAZ 85.25 185.25 207 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1749395 Farmgate

174 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE S. M. TANZIMUL ISLAM 85.25 185.25 208 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2274478 Cantonment

175
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE

MOHAMMAD TAOWSIF BIN 

MOHSIN
85.25 185.25 209 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2357671 Chawkbazar

176 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE KAZI HASIBUL 85.25 185.25 210 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3297404 Farmgate

177 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. ALI AKMAM TUHA 85.25 185.25 212 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2463063 Cox's Bazar

178 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE
IRFAN AHMED RIDUAN 

(RAHAT)
85.25 185.25 213 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3488513 Chawkbazar

179 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD ARAFAT HASAN SHIHAB 85.25 185.25 214 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4506128 Jatrabari

180 NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE JANNATUL FERDOUS 85.25 185.25 215 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 1735780 Narsingdi

181
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
ABDULLAH AL MUBIN 85.25 185.25 216 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 3308992 Barishal

182
BANDAR GIRLS SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
NUZAT SUMAIYA 88 185 218 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 4672141 Narayanganj

183 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ARAFAT ISLAM 85 185 219 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2014754 Motijheel

184
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
DIP DAS 85 185 221 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2261815

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

185 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE NADIM HASNAT NUR 85 185 222 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2551733
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

186 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE SIRAJUM MUNIRA 85 185 223 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2143248 Chawkbazar

187
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SABIKUNNAHAR FARHANA 85 185 225 Dhaka Medical College, Dhaka 2120621 Konapara
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188 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA NADIM MAHMUD SIAM 85 185 227 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2132219 Farmgate

189 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE HALIMA AKTHER DIBA 85 185 228 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1961586 Sylhet Chowhatta

190 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE SNEHAL BISWAS 85 185 229 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2270243 Farmgate

191

BILCHALAN SHAHID 

SHAMSUZZOHA GOVT. COLLEGE, 

NATORE

SABIHA ISLAM 85 185 230 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1825442 Rajshahi Kadirganj

192 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE RAMIZA MONJUR 85 185 231 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3358458 Chawkbazar

193 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE ATIA SULTANA TOMA 85 185 232 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2123402
Uttara House 

Building

194 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SYMA ZAMAN TULY 85 185 233 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2147729 Farmgate

195 COMILLA CADET COLLEGE TAREQUE  AHMED 85 185 234 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2365581 Jamalpur

196
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SADIA AFRIN SEHORIN 85 185 235 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2357571

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

197 N. S. GOVT. COLLEGE, NATORE SARA MAHJABIN 85 185 236 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1841951 Rajshahi Kadirganj

198 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ANISUL MURSALIN 85 185 237 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2244513 Motijheel

199
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA

SHEIKH SHAHRIAR HOSEN 

RIFAT
85 185 238 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2122723

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

200
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
MD. TANVIR HASAN JUNAID 85 185 240 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2107182 Mirpur 2

201 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SADIA AKTER KARISHMA 85 185 242 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2652696 Chawkbazar

202 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE SABIKUN NAHER ONTI 85 185 243 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2111564 Cumilla

203 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE NAJEEF BIN ROUF 85 185 244 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2416590 Chawkbazar

204 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. SAMIRUL ISLAM 85 185 245 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3310137 Cumilla
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205 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SUMAIYA AKTER FUTONTO 85 185 246 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2564114 Farmgate

206
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
RUHAN HABIB 85 185 247 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2118405

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

207 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MOHAMMAD FUAD HASAN 85 185 248 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2128028
Uttara House 

Building

208
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
MD. RAFSAN JANI 85 185 249 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1576036 Farmgate

209
BAF SHAHEEN COLLEGE, 

KURMITOLA
FARHAN SADIK 85 185 250 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2125537 Mirpur 2

210 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE KHALED SAIFULLAH 85 185 251 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2144422 Kushtia

211 MIRZAPUR CADET COLLEGE MD. MAHFUZ AHMMED MAHI 87.75 184.75 252 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3830972 Mirpur 2

212 COMILLA CADET COLLEGE Deen Mohammad Khan 87.75 184.75 253 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3093746 Malibagh

213
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
KHADIJA AFRIN PROMA 87.75 184.75 254 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1490925 Shantinagar

214 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ABDULLAH ANAS 84.75 184.75 256 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2230684 Chawkbazar

215 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE WAFIQA SAMAH SUHA 84.75 184.75 258 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2265540 Motijheel

216 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE JUBAIDA JANNAT DIGHI 84.75 184.75 260 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1803021 Barishal

217 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE MD MEZBA UDDIN 84.75 184.75 261 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3308591 Cumilla

218 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ABDUL WADUD SAYEM 84.75 184.75 262 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2264436 Chawkbazar

219 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MARIA AFRIN MOW 84.75 184.75 263 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2650274 Farmgate

220 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SAMIHA TASNIM 84.75 184.75 265 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2230112 Chawkbazar

221 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE TASMIAH JANNAT ROSE 84.75 184.75 266 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3286475 Sylhet Tilagor
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222
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
HAFSA MEHRIN 84.75 184.75 267 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2293732

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

223 KURIGRAM GOVT. COLLEGE MD. MARUF AHMED 84.75 184.75 269 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2593682 Kurigram

224
GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. AKRAM HOSSEN 84.75 184.75 270 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3386561 Bogura

225 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SAMIN YASAR 84.75 184.75 271 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2559063 Farmgate

226 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE NEERAJA NAYAN SAMADDAR 84.75 184.75 272 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2144651 Narsingdi

227
ST. JHOSEPHS HIGH SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE, SAVAR
MD. AL-ALVI MASUM 84.75 184.75 273 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2434754 Habiganj

228 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE NAFISA TASNIM TUBA 84.75 184.75 276 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2118133
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

229
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

BANASREE
NAFISA TASNIM 87.5 184.5 278 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2101713 Banasree

230
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
TANVIR ANJUM HOSSAIN 87.5 184.5 279 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1990223

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

231 MILESTONE COLLEGE HAMZA 84.5 184.5 281 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 4297752
Uttara House 

Building

232 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN NIHA 84.5 184.5 282 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1754888 Chawkbazar

233
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SAMIA AFROZ 84.5 184.5 283 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2357904 Science Lab

234 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE MD.RAHAT ALI 84.5 184.5 284 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2144344 Farmgate

235 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ARPA SEN 84.5 184.5 285 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2147571 Chawkbazar

236 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE SADIA SALIM 84.5 184.5 286 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3905049 Farmgate

237 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MD. SAJID SAOWBAN 84.5 184.5 287 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2125051 Chawkbazar

238 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. JUNAYED AL MIRAJ 84.5 184.5 288 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2134247
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor
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239
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MAHMUDA SULTANA RIYA 84.5 184.5 289 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2123052 Mymensingh

240 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA KLINTON   DAS 84.5 184.5 290 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2378424 Malibagh

241 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MUSHRAT MUSTAFA 84.5 184.5 291 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3282422 Rajshahi Kadirganj

242
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
SUMAIYA ZAMAN TRISHA 84.5 184.5 292 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2114664

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

243
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MUHTASIM  ANAS 84.5 184.5 294 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1750508

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

244 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE MAYESHAH YASMIN MIM 84.5 184.5 295 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2258106 Farmgate

245
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
TAWSIF RAHMAN 84.5 184.5 296 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2147650 Mirpur 2

246 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ARPITO SARKER 84.5 184.5 297 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3959662 Cumilla

247
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SADIA BINTE ISLAM 84.5 184.5 299 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2224322 Mymensingh

248 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE ABDULLAH  AL  SAMI 84.5 184.5 300 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3260120 Moulvibazar

249
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
SAJID ABDULLAH SAMI 84.5 184.5 301 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2147262 Barishal

250
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
JANNATUL FERDOUS MILY 84.5 184.5 302 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3295690 Chawkbazar

251 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE ZAKIA JANNAT 84.5 184.5 303 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3485666 Rajshahi Kadirganj

252 RANGPUR GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MD. ARIF ALI 84.5 184.5 305 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3908385
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

253 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASNIM MAHMUD AKA 84.5 184.5 307 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2255830 Farmgate

254 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA RAWNOK HASAN 84.5 184.5 308 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2442958 Motijheel

255 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ASFA AHMED AHONA 84.5 184.5 309 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 4321382 Farmgate
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256
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
FARIA SIDDIKA 84.5 184.5 310 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3305423 Mymensingh

257 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE HABIBA RASHID NOON 84.5 184.5 311 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1731353 Farmgate

258 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA Asir Abrar 84.5 184.5 314 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2463369 Motijheel

259 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE OAISHI AKTER OTHAY AKON 84.5 184.5 317 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2252211 Mirpur 2

260
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
MAHTHIR MAHMUD 84.5 184.5 318 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1969383 Science Lab

261
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SHARNA RANI SARKER 84.25 184.25 320 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2239044 Mymensingh

262 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SAFFAT ALAM SIAM 84.25 184.25 321 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2261533 Oxygen

263 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE ZANNAT ARA ZAIMA 84.25 184.25 323 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2389090 Farmgate

264
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
AFSANA SULTANA MIM 84.25 184.25 324 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1743858 Jigatola

265
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TAMANNA TASMIM AISHI 84.25 184.25 325 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1731019 Shantinagar

266 BHERAMARA COLLEGE MST. TANJILA TABASSUM JERIN 84.25 184.25 326 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2720336 Rajshahi Kadirganj

267 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MST. SUMAIA AKTER 84.25 184.25 328 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2229679 Rajshahi Kadirganj

268 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE NAFISA TABASSUM 84.25 184.25 329 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2226858 Cumilla

269
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
AVA ARIFIN FIMA 84.25 184.25 330 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2224126 Mymensingh

270
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
H M KHALIDUR RAHMAN 84.25 184.25 331 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2230871 Chawkbazar

271 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE RAISA TAHSIN 84.25 184.25 332 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1731208 Mohammadpur

272
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
FATEMA TAHSEEN SHARIF 84.25 184.25 333 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3305263

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor
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273 GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE ABANTEE SAHA 84.25 184.25 334 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2274825 Mymensingh

274
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
TABASSUM MOWRI 84.25 184.25 335 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3294439

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

275 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE TAYIBA HABIB 84.25 184.25 337 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2240200 Mymensingh

276
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
TASNIM TASFIAH 84.25 184.25 338 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2258572 Lalbagh

277 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA S. M. ROKONUZZAMAN 84.25 184.25 341 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3965658 Farmgate

278 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ANITA RAHMAN SRISTY 84.25 184.25 342 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2109517 Farmgate

279
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE

NOWSIN RAHMAN ADIBA 

DIGHI
84.25 184.25 343 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3294937 Jigatola

280 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MOHAMMED MIRAJUL ALAM 84 184 346 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1615256 Chawkbazar

281 COMILLA CADET COLLEGE AZMAEEN  AHNAF SAYED 84 184 347 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3296591 Farmgate

282 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE
NUJHAT TAFANNUM 

CHOWDHURY
84 184 348 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2267933 Chawkbazar

283 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE ANIKA ANJUM ANANNA 84 184 349 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3340341 Sylhet Tilagor

284 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE ANIKA TABASSUM AKHI 84 184 353 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1617523 Sylhet Chowhatta

285
MIRPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MANSURA AKTER 84 184 354 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3329727 Mirpur 2

286 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA FERDOUS SAAD AHMED 84 184 355 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2274508
Uttara House 

Building

287 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE YSMAM ALI KAFI 84 184 356 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3325071 Faridpur

288 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE JANNATUL FERDAUS MUNIFA 84 184 357 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3907244 Farmgate

289
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL

SABIHA MEHJABEEN 

GOONGOON
84 184 358 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1590172 Barishal
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290
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
TAHSIN ZAHAN AURNA 84 184 359 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2218276 Rajshahi Kadirganj

291 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE NISHAT TASNIM 84 184 360 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2125318 Farmgate

292
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
SEEMA MOSTARY 84 184 361 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 4567724 Chawkbazar

293
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
AHSHAN IBNAT TUBA 84 184 362 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2228396 Bogura

294 SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE Sanjida Haque 84 184 363 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3250447 Sherpur

295
SHERWOOD INTERNATIONAL (PVT) 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
AFIA LABIB 84 184 364 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3305453 Bogura

296
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
ARPITA  SAHA 84 184 365 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2230786

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

297
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
AHNAF NABIB 84 184 366 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3307074 Mohammadpur

298 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MST. ISHRAT JAHAN 84 184 368 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3317158 Rajshahi Kadirganj

299
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
SABIHA AKTER SNEHA 84 184 369 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3303271 Jashore

300 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MD. RABBI HASAN 84 184 370 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 4563165 Rajshahi Kadirganj

301
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
RAHNUMA FERDAUS RUHEE 84 184 371 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2375457 Sylhet Chowhatta

302 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE UMME HAFSA 84 184 372 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2282985 Chawkbazar

303 SENA PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE KAZI MAHMUDUL HASAN 84 184 373 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2111252 Savar

304
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SANDIP HALDER 84 184 375 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2112690

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

305
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SHEIKH TAUSIF ABEDIN 84 184 377 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2117540

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

306 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN 84 184 378 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2181464 Farmgate



Sl. College Student Name
Test Score

(100)

Total Score 

(200)

Merit

Position
Allotted Medical College

Unmesh

Reg. No.

Unmesh

Branch

মেধাক্রে অনুযায়ী উন্মেষ মেডিন্মেল মেজাল্ট ২০২৫-২৬

307 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE SOURAV CHANDRA SHUVO 84 184 380 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3336857 Farmgate

308 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE ATIKA TABASSUM 86.75 183.75 381 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2163892
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

309 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE MARIA ISLAM MOU 86.75 183.75 382 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2214090 Farmgate

310
JESSORE GOVERNMENT MOHILA 

COLLEGE
AFRINA AFROSE 86.75 183.75 383 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3121616 Jashore

311
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MOST. SHAHINUR AKTER 83.75 183.75 384 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3328068 Rajshahi Kadirganj

312
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MUBASHSHIRA ANJUME 83.75 183.75 385 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2123804 Mymensingh

313 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE RAWNAK AFRIN 83.75 183.75 388 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3306759 Dinajpur

314 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE TAJRIN TAHMID 83.75 183.75 389 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2107285
Uttara House 

Building

315
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
AL NAHIAN 83.75 183.75 390 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2125561 Farmgate

316
ALAUDDIN AHMED CHOWDHURY 

NASIM COLLEGE
SAMIA NAZNIN JUTHI 83.75 183.75 391 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3335517 Feni

317 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE ZAFNUN NAWAR 83.75 183.75 392 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3905732 Sylhet Chowhatta

318 GOVT. RAJBARI COLLEGE Saima Akter 83.75 183.75 393 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2374812 Rajbari

319 NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE FATEMA ISLAM 83.75 183.75 394 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3291469
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

320
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
RAFSUN JAMIL 83.75 183.75 395 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3309349

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

321 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. KHUSHNAD AL TASADDIK 83.75 183.75 396 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2106451
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

322
MIRPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MD. HASHIB BIN SIDDIK 83.75 183.75 397 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2241167 Farmgate

323 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE SUMAYA RAHMAN 83.75 183.75 398 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2115469
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor
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324
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
PARTHA DAS 83.75 183.75 399 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1743895 Chawkbazar

325 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MD. OBAIDULLAH KHAN 83.75 183.75 400 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3305848 Rajshahi Kadirganj

326 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MD. ABDUL JAWAD MOSTAKIM 83.75 183.75 404 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2281391 Chawkbazar

327
KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT GIRLS 

COLLEGE
MST. SABIA AKTER 83.75 183.75 405 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3893259 Kushtia

328 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SAYED MAHDI KHAN 83.75 183.75 406 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2719953 Chawkbazar

329
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
NAZIFA TABASSUM TAHIA 83.75 183.75 407 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1953466 Narayanganj

330 THAKURGAON GOVT. COLLEGE AJOY KUMAR ROY 83.75 183.75 408 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2721508 Thakurgaon

331 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SUSMITA SAHA 83.75 183.75 409 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2247366 Motijheel

332 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE PRANTO CHAKRABORTI 83.75 183.75 410 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2123738 Mymensingh

333
GOVT. BEGUM ROKEYA COLLAGE, 

RANGPUR
MST. REHENA AKTHER 83.75 183.75 411 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3352501

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

334
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
NAVILA SULTANA 83.75 183.75 412 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1962852 Donia

335 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA NAYEEM AHMED 83.75 183.75 413 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3886960 Motijheel

336 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. RIYAD HOSSEN 83.75 183.75 414 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2249038 Jatrabari

337
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
NASHIA BINTE SADIK 83.75 183.75 415 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2357489 Mymensingh

338
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
JAMIAN MAHMUD 83.75 183.75 416 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2184103 Chawkbazar

339
JALALABAD CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SABIHA BNT AZIZ 83.75 183.75 418 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2206885 Sylhet Tilagor

340 BAKALIA GOVT. COLLEGE SHARIF AHMED SOHAN 83.75 183.75 419 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3307938 Chawkbazar
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341
AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE
MD. RAISUL ISLAM RAHAT 83.75 183.75 420 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2249385 Mymensingh

342 DHAKA COLLEGE MD. TOUFIQUR RAHMAN 83.75 183.75 421 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1612679 Narayanganj

343 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE IFFAT AZIZ 86.5 183.5 426 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2164336 Sylhet Tilagor

344 GAZIPUR GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE SAMIHA RAWSON 83.5 183.5 428 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2121120 Gazipur

345
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
JASIA JAHEDI 83.5 183.5 429 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1718050 Shantinagar

346
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
SK. MOJAHADUL ISLAM ZIDAN 83.5 183.5 430 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2230452 Rajshahi Kadirganj

347 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE JANNATUN NUR NISA 83.5 183.5 431 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3325661
Uttara House 

Building

348 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SHADID KHAN 83.5 183.5 432 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2107574 Motijheel

349
AFAJUDDIN MEMORIAL SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MD. SHAHED IQBAL 83.5 183.5 435 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3958470 Farmgate

350 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE PUSHPITA DEBNATH 83.5 183.5 436 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2350904 Cumilla

351 NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE SANJIDA HOQUE RICHI 83.5 183.5 438 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2586985
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

352 RAJSHAHI CADET COLLEGE MD. NAHID MORSHED SHAH 83.5 183.5 439 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 4546833
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

353 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE MST. MOHSINA SHANJIDA 83.5 183.5 440 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2123276 Farmgate

354 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA
MD. SAFIYAT KARIM 

MAZUMDER
83.5 183.5 441 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2421923 Banasree

355 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TAMIMA ISLAM 83.5 183.5 442 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2118357 Farmgate

356 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE NAFISA TABASSUM EASHA 83.5 183.5 443 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1743993 Barishal

357 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MAYESHA KABIR ORTHY 83.5 183.5 444 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2231520 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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358 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE TASNIM BINTA ANAYET 83.5 183.5 445 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3311218 Cumilla

359
RAJSHAHI CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MD. TAHSIN RAHMAN 83.5 183.5 446 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 1742314 Rajshahi Kadirganj

360
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
NAFI IQBAL AHMED 83.5 183.5 448 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2288556 Science Lab

361 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE ANIKA ANTARA NIRA 83.5 183.5 449 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3352010
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

362 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE FADILATUL MONA TISHA 83.5 183.5 450 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2114124 Cumilla

363 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE ANISA TABASSUM RAFIA 83.5 183.5 451 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2292433 Jhenaidah

364
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
LABEBA YEASMIN NUZHAT 83.5 183.5 452 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3353765

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

365 NAYA BAZAR COLLEGE SAFIA RAHMAN PADDA 83.5 183.5 453 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3837537 Keraniganj

366 BOGRA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MST. ZANNATUL AFSARY 83.5 183.5 454 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3306023 Bogura

367
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
SWEETY BEGUM 83.5 183.5 456 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3338580 Sylhet Chowhatta

368 ISHWARDI GOVT. COLLEGE MST. SAHIDA ISLAM AFRIN 83.5 183.5 457 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3301602 Rajshahi Kadirganj

369 COMILLA GOVT. COLLEGE
ISRAT JAHAN BHUIYAN 

SUMAIYA
83.5 183.5 458 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2128842 Cumilla

370 DHAKA COLLEGE AHMED ISTIAK JISAN 83.5 183.5 459 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2147179 Farmgate

371 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE KANGKHITA ROY 83.5 183.5 460 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2254971
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

372
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
RODOSI SORKER 83.5 183.5 461 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3303126 Jashore

373 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE PREKKHA BISWAS 83.5 183.5 464 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 2481314
Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

374
BEGUM FAIZUN NESSA MOHILLA 

COLLEGE
AFSANA AZAD HERA 86.25 183.25 466 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3018199

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor
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375 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE MST. SHAMMY AKTER SHIMLA 86.25 183.25 467 Sir Salimullah Medical College, Dhaka 3122936 Pabna

376 UNIVERSITY LABORATORY COLLEGE MD. RAGHIB MAHTAB SIAM 86.25 183.25 469 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3263117 Laxmibazar

377 BARISAL CADET COLLEGE YASEEN KHAN 83.25 183.25 470 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2310485 Khilgaon

378 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SAMIA RAHMAN 83.25 183.25 471 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2257135 Chawkbazar

379 FAUJDARHAT CADET COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD JAHIDUR 

RAHMAN
83.25 183.25 472 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2431899 Mirpur 2

380 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA IFTIKER UDDIN AHMED RAKIB 83.25 183.25 473 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2388477 Farmgate

381
MYMENSINGH GIRLS CADET 

COLLEGE
MUMTAHINA TASNIM 83.25 183.25 474 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2308564 Farmgate

382
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
FAHMIDA NUSRAT FARIHA 83.25 183.25 475 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2264206 Shantinagar

383 GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE AFRA JANNAT 83.25 183.25 476 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2144042 Jamalpur

384 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE HIFJUHUMA AKTER 83.25 183.25 478 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1805275 Mymensingh

385 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ADITTYA SAHA 83.25 183.25 479 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2105103 Motijheel

386 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE AFIA TASNIM 83.25 183.25 480 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1719117 Kushtia

387 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ATIA IBNAT MITI 83.25 183.25 481 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2120049 Farmgate

388 RANGPUR GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MOST. ROWJA TABASSUM 83.25 183.25 482 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2980923
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

389 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA M. A. IBRAHIM 83.25 183.25 483 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2276828 Gazipur

390 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE SANJANA TASIN 83.25 183.25 484 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2229071 Rajshahi Kadirganj

391 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE FARZANA FAIZA 83.25 183.25 485 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2119075 Barishal
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392 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ARID TAUSIF 83.25 183.25 486 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2234896 Laxmibazar

393 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SHAHRIN SHOVA 83.25 183.25 487 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2273147 Farmgate

394
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
TASNIM HOSSAIN BUSHRA 83.25 183.25 488 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2435546 Bogura

395 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MOHAMMOD ZINEDIN ZIDAN 83.25 183.25 489 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2241111 Motijheel

396
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SABAHAT SARAF JAHAN 83.25 183.25 490 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2286070

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

397 DUMURIA COLLEGE S.M. AHEDUZZAMAN 83.25 183.25 491 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4022555
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

398
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
ADRI JOYEETA DAS 83.25 183.25 492 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2122067 Mymensingh

399 GOVT. PIONEER GIRLS COLLEGE AFIFA AZRA RAHAMAN 83.25 183.25 495 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1704627
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

400 NATIONAL IDEAL COLLEGE NAHIMA AKTER SAMIRA 83.25 183.25 496 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2280815 Khilgaon

401 JHALAKATHI MOHILA COLLEGE TAMANNA AKTER MITU 83.25 183.25 497 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2248935 Barishal

402
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
DIP DUTTA 83.25 183.25 503 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2242999 Malibagh

403 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE ANIKA TABASSUM AHONA 83.25 183.25 504 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1584599
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

404 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA JAHED HOSSAN 83.25 183.25 506 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2476428 Laxmibazar

405 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE NASRIN AKTER 83.25 183.25 507 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2432961 Feni

406 HOLY LAND COLLEGE, DINAJPUR MD. RAFID HASSAN RAFI 83.25 183.25 508 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2265482 Dinajpur

407
CANTONMENT ENGLISH SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
RAYEED BIN SHARIF 83.25 183.25 509 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1725105 Chawkbazar

408 SYLHET GOVT. COLLEGE PRINCE KANTI SARKER 83.25 183.25 510 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3297600 Sylhet Tilagor
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409
GOVT. BEGUM ROKEYA COLLAGE, 

RANGPUR

MOST. SADIYA SIDDIQUA 

SHIMU
86 183 511 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3962603

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

410
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
NUZHAT LUBABA FULEL 86 183 513 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 4651399 Chawkbazar

411 VICTORIA COLLEGE, CUMILLA JANNATUL MAOWA TRIPTY 86 183 515 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1986536 Shantinagar

412 NILPHAMARI GOVT. COLLEGE MD. SAKIB ISLAM 86 183 516 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3846946 Rajshahi Kadirganj

413
LIONS SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

SAIDPUR
MD. MAHIM HOSSAIN 86 183 518 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2905010 Saidpur

414
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
TASNIM TANHA TEMA 83 183 519 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3317640

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

415 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MISKATUL JANNAT TANHA 83 183 520 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2239403 Chawkbazar

416
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
TASNIM TABASSUM 83 183 521 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2189922 Bogura

417 DHAKA COLLEGE ABDULLAH SHAHRIAR 83 183 522 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3883804 Motijheel

418 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN NOVA 83 183 523 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3245998 Farmgate

419
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SUHANA JAHAN AUDHORA 83 183 524 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2326007 Chawkbazar

420 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE RAISHA HASSAN 83 183 525 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2102200 Chawkbazar

421 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE Sammy Akhter Simla 83 183 526 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3845544 Rajshahi Kadirganj

422 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE FAIROOZ FERDOUSI MAISHA 83 183 527 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3302260 Sylhet Tilagor

423 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE SHAKIRA HUMAYRA 83 183 528 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2122134 Barishal

424
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
RABEYA BINTE ZABED 83 183 529 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2267787 Shantinagar

425
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SADIA SULTANA KEYA 83 183 531 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3889610 Mymensingh
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426
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
RAZIA SULTANA 83 183 532 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2677221 Science Lab

427 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA FAHMIDA NOWSHIN 83 183 533 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2717705 Farmgate

428 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE AFRIDA AKTER ASHA 83 183 534 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1613292 Farmgate

429 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE NADIA ISLAM SABA 83 183 535 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2119312 Cumilla

430
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ESRAT JAHAN 83 183 536 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1819502 Donia

431 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE 83 183 537 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 4586526 Rajshahi Kadirganj

432 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SHOHIDUL ALAM KHAN 83 183 538 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2652514 Chawkbazar

433 SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MASHFIA BINT MATIN 83 183 539 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2108680 Farmgate

434
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
SHEFA AZAM 83 183 540 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3868326 Rajshahi Kadirganj

435 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE FARHAN HOSSAIN AKIB 83 183 541 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2231559 Sirajganj

436
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MD. JAWAD HASAN 83 183 543 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3314474 Rajshahi Kadirganj

437 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE HOMAYRA AFRIN 83 183 545 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3423314 Chawkbazar

438
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MOST. KOHINUR AKTER 83 183 546 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2443835 Rajshahi Kadirganj

439
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MOSTAK SHAHRIAR 83 183 549 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2103150 Chawkbazar

440 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. NOKIB MAHFUZ 83 183 550 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3430748 Motijheel

441
JESSORE GOVERNMENT CITY 

COLLEGE
NIRVIK DAS 83 183 554 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2118605 Jashore

442
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
MD. ATIK AHMED 83 183 555 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2448115 Farmgate
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443 GAZIPUR GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE JANNATUL BUSHRA 83 183 556 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3302536 Gazipur

444 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE ABDULLA  AL NOMAN 83 183 557 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2108318 Farmgate

445 COMILLA GOVT. COLLEGE MST. MAIESHA HASIN HEME 83 183 558 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2111809 Cumilla

446 AMRITALAL DEY COLLEGE, BARISAL NAYEM HOSEN 83 183 559 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3301197 Farmgate

447 NOAKHALI GOVT. MAHILA COLLEGE ANISA TABACHUM 83.75 182.79 560 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 4551411 Farmgate

448
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
FAHMIDA AKTER MIRA 85.75 182.75 562 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3264512 Bogura

449 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE SYED MD. SHAHARIA NAZIM 82.75 182.75 568 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2227175 Farmgate

450 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE AJMINE RAFID 82.75 182.75 569 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2147550
Uttara House 

Building

451 ISHWARDI GOVT. COLLEGE
MST. RUKAIA BINTE 

NOORZAHAN
82.75 182.75 570 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3310125 Ishwardi

452 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASNIAH AFROZ 82.75 182.75 571 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2449771 Farmgate

453
DHAKA CANT. GIRLS PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
ISRAT JAHAN ESHA 82.75 182.75 573 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2258896 Farmgate

454 SITAKUNDA MOHILA COLLEGE SABRINA SULTANA 82.75 182.75 574 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 4291026 Chawkbazar

455
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
FAIZA AHAMED NOSHIN 82.75 182.75 575 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2143847 Motijheel

456 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SADIA BINTA MAKSUD IVA 82.75 182.75 577 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3116668 Patenga

457 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA RASHEDUL KARIM RAHAT 82.75 182.75 579 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2447604 Farmgate

458 AMRITALAL DEY COLLEGE, BARISAL HIMEL DAS 82.75 182.75 581 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3640987 Barishal

459 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE NISHAT RUMMAN 82.75 182.75 582 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2457532 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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460 JHENAIDAH CADET COLLEGE FAHIM AL SADIK 82.75 182.75 583 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 4509440 Farmgate

461 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE ZARIA SUMAIYA 82.75 182.75 584 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2239956 Dinajpur

462 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASMIM ALAM 82.75 182.75 585 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2434801 Farmgate

463 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE SHEIKH ABDULLAH AL MAHI 82.75 182.75 586 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3893581 Mymensingh

464 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE NAYEEMA ISLAM IQRA 82.75 182.75 587 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2262928 Tangail

465 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE AISHA AZAD SHUVA 82.75 182.75 588 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2143145 Pabna

466
RAJSHAHI NEW GOVT. DEGREE 

COLLEGE
NOWSHIN TABASSUM AURPA 82.75 182.75 590 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1832906 Rajshahi Kadirganj

467
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
WASIF MUHSIN 82.75 182.75 591 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 4581989 Malibagh

468
GOVT. SUNDARBAN ADARSHA 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
GOURAB PAL GORBO 82.75 182.75 592 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2117484

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

469
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SAMIN YEASAR HAIDER 82.75 182.75 593 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2325220 Chawkbazar

470 HAZIGONJ MODEL COLLEGE NUSRAT  JAHAN 82.75 182.75 594 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 4056922 Farmgate

471 M. E. H. ARIF COLLEGE MST. AFSANA AKTER ASHA 82.75 182.75 596 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3469607 Gazipur

472 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE MST. NAFISA ISLAM SHARA 82.75 182.75 597 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3191538 Cantonment

473 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE NAFIS SADIK 82.75 182.75 598 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2282437 Mymensingh

474 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. TASLIMON HASAN 82.75 182.75 599 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2278025 Cumilla

475 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE ARPITA SAHA 82.75 182.75 601 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1821608 Jhenaidah

476
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
MD. TANVEER KHAN 82.75 182.75 602 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2121607

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor
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477
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MOST. TASNIM JANNAT 82.75 182.75 603 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3462037

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

478
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
S. M. ARIK MAHMUD 82.75 182.75 604 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3982047 Rajshahi Kadirganj

479 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE TAHMIDUR ROB SAKIB 82.75 182.75 607 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2300986 Sylhet Tilagor

480
BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
SAIMA  BINTE RAHMAN  DIGHE 82.75 182.75 608 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2587824 Lalbagh

481 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA IMTIAZ ISLAM NAFIZ 82.75 182.75 609 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3199749 Farmgate

482 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE JANNATUL NAYEM NOHA 85.5 182.5 610 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2504570
Uttara House 

Building

483
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
ARANNO ANWAR SHUVRO 85.5 182.5 613 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2134333 Jashore

484
SHAHID POLICE SMRITY SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MALIHA MAHJABIN 85.5 182.5 615 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1485048 Mirpur 2

485
MOHAMMADPUR PREPARATORY 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
RAISHA TABASUM 82.5 182.5 617 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1579435 Mohammadpur

486 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ANONNA TALUKDER (SUCHI) 82.5 182.5 618 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3684545 Chawkbazar

487 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA AJMAIN IKTIDAR PRACHURZO 82.5 182.5 619 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2273215
Uttara House 

Building

488 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SADIA TASNIM 82.5 182.5 620 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2147632 Chawkbazar

489 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE AJRANATUL IRIN KHADIJA 82.5 182.5 622 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3324203 Chawkbazar

490
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SHARMIN TABASSUM SARA 82.5 182.5 623 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2208040 Jigatola

491 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE FATEMA TUJ JAHURA 82.5 182.5 624 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2108896 Sylhet Tilagor

492
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
SWAPNA MANDAL 82.5 182.5 625 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2237358 Banasree

493 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE JAYMA SAYED 82.5 182.5 627 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2455068 Farmgate
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494 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. FAIJUR RAHMAN 82.5 182.5 628 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2267298 Motijheel

495 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHAHARIAR SAJID SWAPNO 82.5 182.5 629 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2110080 Motijheel

496
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
SABIHA HABIB LABIBA 82.5 182.5 630 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2018651 Bogura

497
RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
MST. SUMAYIA SARKAR 82.5 182.5 631 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2263381 Rajshahi Kadirganj

498 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE JANNATUL MAWHA SHATI 82.5 182.5 632
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
3306390 Chawkbazar

499 BOGRA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE RAUNAK JAHAN RAWNA 82.5 182.5 633 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2443048 Bogura

500 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE FAIRUZ NAWAR CHOWDHURY 82.5 182.5 635 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3352104
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

501
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
NAZIA MAHZABIN 82.5 182.5 637 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2258261

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

502 JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE MAHDIYA MOMTAHINA 82.5 182.5 638 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2126166 Joypurhat

503 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SHAHRIYER HOSSAIN 82.5 182.5 639 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2266133 Motijheel

504
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
MD. NABIR OAHI RAFIN 82.5 182.5 640 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1613397 Mohammadpur

505 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE SEGUFTA TAJRI 82.5 182.5 642 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 4529631 Rajshahi Kadirganj

506 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MD. TARIKUL ISLAM 82.5 182.5 643 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2114457 Rajshahi Kadirganj

507
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
ZARIN TASNIM TUBA 82.5 182.5 645 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1613403 Bogura

508 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE SAMIA AHMMED LAM 82.5 182.5 646 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2144069 Gopalganj

509 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SADIB BIN MOSARRAF 82.5 182.5 647 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2118672
Uttara House 

Building

510
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
JAIDUL ISLAM NAHIAN 82.5 182.5 652 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2365367 Chawkbazar
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511
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SAZID ANJUM YUSHA 82.5 182.5 653 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2253513 Farmgate

512 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE SHREYONTI SEN 82.5 182.5 654 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2353468 Farmgate

513 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
SAZZADUL ISLAM SHADAB 

FARAYEZI
82.5 182.5 656 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1963990 Motijheel

514
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ZABIN TASNIM FAIZA 82.5 182.5 657 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2138290 Khilgaon

515 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE UDOYAN ROY 82.5 182.5 658 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2723119 Mymensingh

516 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ANAS MAHMUD 82.5 182.5 659 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2248012 Chawkbazar

517 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. MAKHNUN AKTER 82.5 182.5 660 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3446378 Dinajpur

518 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA S. M. MUSTAFID ISLAM 82.5 182.5 661 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1724853 Malibagh

519 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE RAIYAN AL REDOWAN 82.5 182.5 662 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2108169 Tongi

520
GOVT. SUNDARBAN ADARSHA 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
MEHEDI HASAN OVI 82.5 182.5 663 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3318518

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

521 GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE
SHREE PROSENJIT CHANDRO 

GHOSH
82.5 182.5 664 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3536535 Jamalpur

522
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SANZIDA BINTE HASAN 82.5 182.5 666 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2414096

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

523
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SK. JUBAYER HOSSAIN 82.5 182.5 667 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2129103

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

524 DHAKA COLLEGE MOHTADEE AR-RAFI MOLLIK 82.5 182.5 668 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2296152 Banasree

525 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MOST. MOBASSHERA AKTER 82.5 182.5 669 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3452961
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

526
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MAHIB ALAMGIR 82.5 182.5 670 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2256473

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

527 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE TASNUVA SHARIF SREYA 82.5 182.5 671 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2147327
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor
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528 RAOZAN COLLEGE ZESHAN 82.5 182.5 672 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3670849 Oxygen

529
M.C. ACADEMY (SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE)
FOZLE RABBI CHOWDHURY 82.5 182.5 673 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3312685 Sylhet Chowhatta

530 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. TASNIM HOSSAIN NIHIM 85.25 182.25 675 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1760939
Uttara House 

Building

531 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE SAMIA AKHTER DIA 85.25 182.25 677 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2179226 Rajshahi Kadirganj

532
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
MAISA FIROZ SABA 85.25 182.25 679 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2943052 Khilgaon

533
KANCHAN NAGAR MODEL HIGH 

SCHOOL
FARJANA AFRIN MOUMITA 85.25 182.25 684 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3244984 Rajshahi Kadirganj

534 SATKANIA GOVT. COLLEGE UMME RUMMAN ANIKA 85.25 182.25 685 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3761288 Chawkbazar

535 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE FABIHA SULTANA 82.25 182.25 687 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2110129 Cumilla

536 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. AHNAF TAHMID 82.25 182.25 690 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2148065
Uttara House 

Building

537
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
NUSRAT ISLAM MRIDULA 82.25 182.25 692 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3683965 Donia

538 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN 82.25 182.25 693 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3132098 Halishahar

539 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE SUHA BINTE SOHEL 82.25 182.25 694 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2251170 Cantonment

540
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
HABIBA NAUSHIN NILA 82.25 182.25 695 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2104236 Bogura

541
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
MD. SANAULLAH 82.25 182.25 696 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 4534640 Mymensingh

542 NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE SORONI AKTHER OYSHE 82.25 182.25 697 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2104365
Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

543 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. NIYAZ RAHMAN ALIF 82.25 182.25 698 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2443028 Narayanganj

544
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MIFTAHUL BINTA ALI 82.25 182.25 699 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1741513 Chawkbazar
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545 SREEMANGAL GOVT. COLLEGE SADIYA AKTHER MIM 82.25 182.25 700 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3323468 Sylhet Chowhatta

546
SABUJBAGH GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE, DHAKA
TANU SARKAR 82.25 182.25 701 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2201278 Basabo

547 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. ABIR HASAN 82.25 182.25 702 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3307011
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

548 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TAMANNA BINTE ARIF 82.25 182.25 703 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 1824887 Farmgate

549 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHARFUDDIN CHISTY 82.25 182.25 705 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2721138 Motijheel

550 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MD. MISBAH UDDIN 82.25 182.25 706 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3303130 Rajshahi Kadirganj

551 MIRZAPUR CADET COLLEGE
MD. HASNAIN HOSSAIN 

MAHIM
82.25 182.25 707 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 3908022 Donia

552
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL

A R MUHAMMAD HASAN 

BHUIYAN
82.25 182.25 708 Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College, Dhaka 2112051 Barishal

553 NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE TUBA BENTE SOBHAN 82.25 182.25 709 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1638087 Farmgate

554
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
MARIA SULTANA 82.25 182.25 710 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2117472

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

555 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE RIPON ISLAM 82.25 182.25 712 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3641473 Mirpur 2

556 JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE SABRINA BINTO SALAM SANIA 82.25 182.25 715 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2145738 Joypurhat

557 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ROMAISHA AHMED FAIZA 82.25 182.25 718 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2351850 Farmgate

558
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
MD. ABU TAHER SHANTO 82.25 182.25 721 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2143778 Mohammadpur

559 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE CHANDRIMA DAS MUNNY 82.25 182.25 722 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2243708 Mymensingh

560 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE TANUSREE MONDAL 82.25 182.25 723 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 1940770
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

561 SREEMANGAL GOVT. COLLEGE CHAITI ROY 82.25 182.25 724 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3521714 Farmgate
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562 NATIONAL IDEAL COLLEGE NIZUM AKTER ANIKA 82.25 182.25 725 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2679761 Khilgaon

563 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE RADIA IBNAT 82.25 182.25 727 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2143293
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

564 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASFIA TAREQ USHA 85 182 731 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2129470 Shantinagar

565
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
MD. ABDULLAH YASIN 85 182 733 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 1990868 Jashore

566
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
SANJIDA AKTER 85 182 735 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2203727 Sylhet Chowhatta

567
JAMUNA SAR KARKHANA UCHCHA 

MADHYAMIC BIDHYALAYA
SABEKUNNAHAR 85 182 737 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2484877 Cumilla

568
DARIAPUR COLLEGE, MOLAY 

NAGAR
ARAFAT MAHMUD 85 182 738 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 4333934 Farmgate

569 CAMBRIAN COLLEGE, DHAKA MAHIR FAISAL RUP 85 182 740 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2239103 Motijheel

570
SHYAMNAGAR GOVT. MUHSIN 

DEGREE COLLEGE
MISS. LIAZA KHATUN 85 182 741 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2982014

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

571 MIRPUR ENGLISH VERSION SCHOOL MD. SHOYEB AHMED PRANTO 85 182 744 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3504356 Farmgate

572 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. MINHAZUL ISLAM 82 182 745 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2106853 Narayanganj

573
MOHAMMADPUR PREPARATORY 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
AFREEN RAHMAN 82 182 746 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 4301740 Mohammadpur

574 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MAHJABIN MOUNOTA 82 182 748 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3968349
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

575
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
REHNUMA TASNEEM RUPANTY 82 182 749 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 1962478 Shantinagar

576
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
NUSAIBA AYMAN 82 182 751 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 3886846 Shantinagar

577
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
SAMIA HOQUE 82 182 752 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2588638 Farmgate

578 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE
MOSAMMAT SAJIDA 

MOKARROM
82 182 753 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2323185 Chawkbazar
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579 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA AL SHAHRIAR TANIM 82 182 756 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2137632 Laxmibazar

580 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ANINDYA SAHA 82 182 757 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2105104 Motijheel

581 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MOHAMMAD LABIB MUHTADI 

BIN ALAM
82 182 758 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2273129 Cox's Bazar

582 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MUTMAINNA SARAH 82 182 759 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 3321714 Dinajpur

583 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MOHAMMAD TANVIRUL 

HOQUE
82 182 760 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1612615 Jatrabari

584
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
FARHANA FIROZ 82 182 761 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2228265 Shantinagar

585
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
RAJASSREE DAS 82 182 763 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2112095 Mymensingh

586 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE APURBA PAUL KRISHNA 82 182 764 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1854207 Halishahar

587 ANANDAMOHAN COLLEGE TAHSAN RAHMAN IMRAN 82 182 765 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2234870 Mymensingh

588 DHAKA COLLEGE JUBAYER AHAMMAD MIYAZI 82 182 766 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2448483 Motijheel

589 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA RAIHAN RAHMAN RIGAN 82 182 767 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2268883 Cantonment

590 GAZIPUR CANTONMENT COLLEGE ZAHIN TASNEEM TASFI 82 182 769 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1720005 Gazipur

591
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD JAHIN KABIR 82 182 771 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2274252 Chawkbazar

592
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. MESBAH SALEHIN 82 182 772 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2118549 Bogura

593
CHOUMUHANI GOVT. S. A. 

COLLEGE
SAMIHA BINTE JAFOR 82 182 773 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3330073 Noakhali

594
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
SHOJIB HASAN 82 182 774 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2235234 Mymensingh

595
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MAHIMA JANNAT PROVA 82 182 775 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2357991 Halishahar
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596 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MOHONA AKTER LIZA 82 182 776 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2318398 Farmgate

597 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NABONITA BOSU 82 182 777 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2575593 Farmgate

598 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ADNAN AREFIN 82 182 778 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2374742 Malibagh

599 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA ABIRBHAB KARMAKER 82 182 779 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2301262 Farmgate

600 MADHUPUR COLLEGE HASIBA AKTER 82 182 780 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 4562448 Mymensingh

601 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE RAMISHA EBADI 82 182 781 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 3287447 Farmgate

602 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. MUMTAHIN ISLAM 82 182 784 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 1724270 Motijheel

603
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
AYESHA ISLAM OISHE 82 182 785 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2276015 Shantinagar

604
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
NURUN NAHAR NIPA 82 182 787 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2273482 Farmgate

605
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE

MOHAMMED TAHMEED 

MUTTAQI NURAJ
82 182 788 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3894385 Chawkbazar

606
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
LASKAR RABITA NAZAH 82 182 789 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3465245 Sylhet Tilagor

607
AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE
LABEBA RAISA 82 182 790 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1762780 Mymensingh

608
JURANPUR ADARSHA DEGREE 

COLLEGE
MOTAHAR HOSSAIN 86.75 181.75 792 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 4573257 Farmgate

609 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. RAKIB HASAN 84.75 181.75 797 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2500015 Farmgate

610
COMILLA SHIKKHA BOARD MODEL 

COLLEGE
SHAJEDA AKTER 84.75 181.75 799 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3842133 Cumilla

611 GOVT. TOLARAM COLLEGE MD. SAJIB ISLAM 81.75 181.75 802 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2143196 Narayanganj

612
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
SYED ABDUR RAHMAN RAFI 81.75 181.75 803 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2120587 Barishal
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613 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MAISHA FAIRUZA 81.75 181.75 804 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2146383
Uttara House 

Building

614
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
FAHIM ASHHAB ABIR 81.75 181.75 805 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2231617 Mohammadpur

615
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
Sudipto Sarker 81.75 181.75 806 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2260774 Mohammadpur

616 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MST. ZARIN TASNIM 81.75 181.75 807 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2139760 Farmgate

617 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MAHIBAH RASHID 81.75 181.75 809 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2326674
Uttara House 

Building

618 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE INADIYA AHMED 81.75 181.75 810 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2227949
Uttara House 

Building

619 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. MUSTAKIM 81.75 181.75 811 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2125580 Narayanganj

620 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE BUNAIA RAHMAN ASHRA 81.75 181.75 812 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2269571 Chawkbazar

621 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE
MST. SUMAIYA BINTE 

ALAUDDIN
81.75 181.75 813 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2276343 Rajshahi Kadirganj

622 RAJSHAHI CADET COLLEGE MD. ALIF HASAN MASUM 81.75 181.75 814 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 4073626
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

623 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE UMME NAZIFA SAIARAH 81.75 181.75 817 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2269732
Uttara House 

Building

624
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
MITHILA AKTER 81.75 181.75 818 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3527427 Farmgate

625
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
MUMTAHINA NEWAZ 81.75 181.75 820 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2225573 Shantinagar

626 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ABDULLAH AL FARABI 81.75 181.75 821 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2110797 Chawkbazar

627
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
ZANNATUL FERDHOUS 81.75 181.75 822 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2122080 Mymensingh

628 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE MST. JESMIN AKTER JANNAT 81.75 181.75 823 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2681193 Farmgate

629 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MST. SUMAIA AKTER SAKAL 81.75 181.75 825 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3128981 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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630 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE TAHSINA RAHMAN 81.75 181.75 826 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2417334 Barishal

631 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE PREYANKA SHOME BARSHA 81.75 181.75 828 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3836575 Barishal

632 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE TASFIA SARWAR 81.75 181.75 830 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2112373 Halishahar

633 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE TASNIM TABASSUM 81.75 181.75 831 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1637047 Sirajganj

634
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
REDUAN SABIT 81.75 181.75 832 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2226511 Chuadanga

635
NAVY ANCHORAGE SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
NISHAT ANJUM LAMIA 81.75 181.75 833 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2259576

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

636
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SUMAIYA AFNAN 81.75 181.75 834 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2206520 Mymensingh

637 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA HABIBULLAH MEZBA 81.75 181.75 835 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1750504 Motijheel

638 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA RAIYAN NAFIS NOITIK 81.75 181.75 837 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 3608582 Motijheel

639
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. NAFIA ISLAM TONNI 81.75 181.75 838 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2403004 Bogura

640 ALAMDANGA COLLEGE MST. WASIKA YEASMIN NISHI 81.75 181.75 839 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2667649 Farmgate

641 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MD NAHYAN TALUKDER SAMI 81.75 181.75 842 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 4349894 Cumilla

642 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE JAMILA AKTER MIM 81.75 181.75 843 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2121765 Barishal

643 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE SADIKUR RAHMAN BHUIYAN 81.75 181.75 844 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2108375 Kishoreganj

644 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE AYSHA SIDDIKA 81.75 181.75 845 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3312184
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

645 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MD. MUHTASIM FAHMID 

MORTOZA
81.75 181.75 848 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2263552 Farmgate

646 DHAKA COLLEGE MD TAMZID ISLAM SWAPNIL 81.75 181.75 850 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3494257 Jatrabari
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647 NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE MIM BENTE MIRZA 81.75 181.75 851 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2719275 Naogaon

648
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
MD.YASIN ARAFAT 81.75 181.75 853 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 3639759 Jashore

649 JIBANNAGAR COLLEGE LAMIA NAWRIN LAZZ 81.75 181.75 854 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3507279 Rajshahi Kadirganj

650 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE JOJON BISWAS JOJO 81.75 181.75 855 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2266515 Faridpur

651
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
FARHAN AKIF 81.75 181.75 856 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2231296 Malibagh

652 PAKUNDIA COLLEGE SANJIDA AKTER MABIA 81.75 181.75 857 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3308789 Kishoreganj

653 MILESTONE COLLEGE MAHJABIN ISLAM SAUDA 83.75 181.75 858 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2283822 Uttara Azampur

654 SREEMANGAL GOVT. COLLEGE TAKI TAZWAR ALAM TASIN 84.5 181.5 860 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3233276 Moulvibazar

655 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE MAMUNUR RASHID 84.5 181.5 861 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2135268 Sylhet Chowhatta

656 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SAIMA TAHRIMA SUROVI 84.5 181.5 862 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2545616 Ghatail

657
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. ROUNOK JAHAN 84.5 181.5 865 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2860003 Rajshahi Kadirganj

658 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA IQBAL MAHMUD EMON 84.5 181.5 866 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1983918 Motijheel

659
GOVT. SARDA SUNDARI MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SABIKUN NAHAR RIVU 84.5 181.5 867 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 1986207 Faridpur

660
RAJSHAHI COURT COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MD. HUMAYON KABIR 84.5 181.5 869 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3834394 Rajshahi Kadirganj

661 GOVT. YASIN COLLEGE, FARIDPUR ISMAIL SIRAJ 84.5 181.5 872 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 1500774 Farmgate

662
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, MYMENSINGH
FABIHA ZAMAN MIHA 81.5 181.5 873 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2229344 Mymensingh

663
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
AFIFA MUBASSHIRAH 81.5 181.5 874 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 4585019 Shantinagar
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664
CANTONMENT ENGLISH SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
PROHOR NANDY 81.5 181.5 876 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2346775 Chawkbazar

665
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
UMME FARIHA 81.5 181.5 877 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 4541774 Bogura

666
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR

MOST. MALIHA TARANNUM 

MOUPI
81.5 181.5 879 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2255190

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

667 SYLHET CADET COLLEGE HASIN AKHYAAR 81.5 181.5 880 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2596882 Konapara

668 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE SANJIDA SHAWKAT RITU 81.5 181.5 881 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2560231 Farmgate

669 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE BIDYASREE BHATTACHARJEE 81.5 181.5 883 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3901788 Chawkbazar

670 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ARINDOM SARKER 81.5 181.5 884 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2147527 Motijheel

671
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
NARGIS SULTANA 81.5 181.5 887 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3310680

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

672 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA SHAHADAT HOSSAIN SAGOR 81.5 181.5 888 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2147445 Motijheel

673 BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE IFA 81.5 181.5 889 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3314728 Farmgate

674
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
AYESHA SHIRIN 81.5 181.5 890 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 1743535 Jashore

675 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE RUBIAT ISLAM BITHI 81.5 181.5 891 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1954980
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

676
MADARIPUR GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MAIMUNA TABASSUM ARPA 81.5 181.5 892 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2140289 Farmgate

677
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
BARSHA SARKER 81.5 181.5 893 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2123567 Mymensingh

678
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MUNTAHA MEHZABIN 81.5 181.5 896 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2104990 Halishahar

679 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TANJILA ISLAM TAIMA 81.5 181.5 898 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 3296312 Farmgate

680 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE UMME KULSUM MAZUMDER 81.5 181.5 902 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 4437268 Cumilla
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681
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
NUSRAT JAHAN NURI 81.5 181.5 903 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2122941 Bogura

682 RANGAMATI GOVT. COLLEGE REAJOAN-UL HOQUE 81.5 181.5 904 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3324753 Chawkbazar

683 COX'S BAZAR GOVT. COLLEGE MOHAMMAD NASIB 81.5 181.5 905 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3290392 Chawkbazar

684
GOVT. SUNDARBAN ADARSHA 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
ROISUL ISLAM ZION 81.5 181.5 906 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2118416

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

685 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE
SIDRATUL MUNTAHA RAHMAN 

MIM
81.5 181.5 907 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2231252 Mohammadpur

686 MOULAVIBAZAR GOVT. COLLEGE AUSHMITA  ARCHI DAS  JOYA 81.5 181.5 908 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3310836 Moulvibazar

687
ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
IKRAM HOSSAIN 81.5 181.5 909 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 4356819 Lalbagh

688
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
SUBAH BINTE MASUD 81.5 181.5 910 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1963760 Cantonment

689
BAF SHAHEEN COLLEGE, 

KURMITOLA
MAYSHA SULTANA SHIFA 81.5 181.5 911 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 4586938

Uttara House 

Building

690 DHAKA COLLEGE SHUVO SHANNASI 81.5 181.5 913 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3134765 Farmgate

691 CANTONMENT COLLEGE, JESSORE SABIKUN NAHAR JHILIK 81.5 181.5 915 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2258766 Cantonment

692 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE KANIZ FARJANA 81.5 181.5 917 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2269609 Farmgate

693
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
PRANTA BANIK 81.5 181.5 919 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2459560 Farmgate

694 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA BORSHON SARKER 81.5 181.5 921 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2140902 Laxmibazar

695 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE ARIF SADIK 81.5 181.5 923 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2116279 Mirpur 2

696 BAKALIA GOVT. COLLEGE MUSHFIKA AHMED 81.5 181.5 925 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3297105 Chawkbazar

697
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
SHABIKUN NAHAR MITHILA 81.5 181.5 926 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2395043 Sylhet Chowhatta
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698
COMILLA SHIKKHA BOARD MODEL 

COLLEGE
SAYED GALIB MAHMUD 81.5 181.5 927 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2418748 Cumilla

699
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
ABDULLAH TAZIM 86.25 181.25 928 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3843913 Chawkbazar

700
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
JENIFER KHANAM 84.25 181.25 934 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1499670 Chawkbazar

701 DESHGAON COLLEGE NUR NAHAR ROKAIYA 84.25 181.25 938 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 3189771 Science Lab

702 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE TANVIR AZIZ MAHEE 84.25 181.25 939 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1738854 Chawkbazar

703 SOUTH POINT SCHOOL & COLLEGE RAISA RUBAB RAINA 84.25 181.25 940 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2195795 Shantinagar

704 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE JEBA MOTAHARA 84.25 181.25 942 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 1985890 Cumilla

705
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
SHEKUFA AFRIN MITHILA 84.25 181.25 943 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 1721382 Shantinagar

706
BANGLADESH MOHILA SAMITI 

GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
KATIZATUL KOBRA 84.25 181.25 944 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1994350 Chawkbazar

707
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
MALIHA TASNIM CHOUTY 81.25 181.25 946 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3331966

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

708
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. EAD ALABI 81.25 181.25 947 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3879584 Bogura

709
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE

MOHAMMED SADMAN SAKIB 

SIAN
81.25 181.25 948 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 4343988 Chawkbazar

710 DHAKA IMPERIAL COLLEGE MD. FOYSAL ZAMAN 81.25 181.25 949 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 3642538 Banasree

711
MEHERPUR GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MD. AKASH ALI 81.25 181.25 951 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3130550 Meherpur

712 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE AFIF BIN SHARIF 81.25 181.25 953 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2125174
Uttara House 

Building

713
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SUMAIYA TABASSUM MIM 81.25 181.25 954 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1844066 Mymensingh

714 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. SABEQUN NAHER 81.25 181.25 955 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2261958 Dinajpur
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715 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MOHAMMAD MAHDI MONIR 81.25 181.25 956 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 1613008 Banasree

716 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. NAHIN MUNKAR 81.25 181.25 957 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 4736493 Farmgate

717 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE RAFSAN JAWAD CHOWDHURY 81.25 181.25 958 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2427474 Chawkbazar

718 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE SHAD BEN MOHAMMAD 81.25 181.25 960 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3691597 Rajshahi Kadirganj

719 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE ANONYA MAHMUDA 81.25 181.25 961 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3890298 Rajshahi Kadirganj

720 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. HADID MAHFUZ IRAD 81.25 181.25 962 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2124340
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

721 VICTORIA COLLEGE, CUMILLA FARHA ISLAM 81.25 181.25 963 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2303835 Cumilla

722
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MARIA RAHMAN MOMO 81.25 181.25 964 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2143604 Rajshahi Kadirganj

723
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
FARAH NUH BINTE NASIR 81.25 181.25 965 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3891642 Chawkbazar

724 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE ASFIA ASHRAFI 81.25 181.25 968 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2127120 Sirajganj

725 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE RIHUL JANNAT 81.25 181.25 969 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2229455 Chawkbazar

726 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE
MD. MOMSHAD DINURY 

BADHON
81.25 181.25 970 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2652821 Chawkbazar

727 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE TAJKIA E ZANNAT 81.25 181.25 971 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1626155 Dinajpur

728
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
NABILA RAHMAN 81.25 181.25 972 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2233913 Mymensingh

729 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE SADAT MAHMUD SHAFIN 81.25 181.25 973 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2126949 Mymensingh

730
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
S. M. RAKIBUL HASAN 81.25 181.25 975 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1722486 Mohammadpur

731
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
NABILAH SULTANA SARA 81.25 181.25 976 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 3049207 Banasree
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732
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
FABIHA LAMISA 81.25 181.25 980 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 1749399 Shantinagar

733 KHULNA PUBLIC COLLEGE FUYAD AL HASAN 81.25 181.25 981 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2259024
Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

734 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE
KAZI AHMAD AIR KHAN 

NAHIAN
81.25 181.25 982 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2248061 Chawkbazar

735
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. FARIA JAHAN 81.25 181.25 983 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2118623 Bogura

736 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN TAHIRA 81.25 181.25 984 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2423026 Farmgate

737
B. A. F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, 

JESSORE
AHNAF IQBAL DHRUBO 81.25 181.25 985 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2266900 Jashore

738
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
SAFIA TALUKDER 81.25 181.25 986 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 4635289 Farmgate

739
JESSORE GOVERNMENT MOHILA 

COLLEGE
TASMIA AKTER SHARIKA 81.25 181.25 988 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2145984 Jashore

740
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
SAMIA RAHMAN MIM 81.25 181.25 989 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3676967 Sylhet Chowhatta

741 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASNIMAH RAHMAN ADRITA 81.25 181.25 991 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2146689 Farmgate

742 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE M. MAHMUDUL HASAN 81.25 181.25 993 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2276635 Sylhet Tilagor

743 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE LAMIYA HAYDER 81.25 181.25 994 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3431980 Barishal

744
CANTONMENT ENGLISH SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
AZMAYEN KAFIL 81.25 181.25 995 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2116188 Chawkbazar

745
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
AHMED DEDAAT 81.25 181.25 996 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2285564 Chawkbazar

746 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MD. NABIL MAHMUD 81.25 181.25 997 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2144384
Uttara House 

Building

747
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
MD. SHAHIN AHMED MAHER 81.25 181.25 999 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 3355965

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

748
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
NAIMA  JANNATH  LOPA 81.25 181.25 1000 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 3374107

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar
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749 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MOST. FAHMIDA REJBI BITHI 81.25 181.25 1001 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3556087 Farmgate

750
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. FARIHA SHAHID NEHA 81.25 181.25 1003 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2148546 Rajshahi Kadirganj

751 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE Sumaiya Rahman 81.25 181.25 1005 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2256292 Mohammadpur

752 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE SAFWAN BIN ABDUL BASET 81.25 181.25 1007 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2124308 Farmgate

753
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
SAMIRA MAZUMDER NIPA 81.25 181.25 1008 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2223848 Farmgate

754 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE KAZI ABDULLAHIL BAKI 81.25 181.25 1009 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2451021 Cumilla

755
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
HRIDITA ZAMAN SHOILI 81.25 181.25 1010 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3306415 Farmgate

756
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
SYED MOBTASIM FUAD 81.25 181.25 1012 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2144984

Uttara House 

Building

757
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
RUKAIA TASIN ATHINA 81.25 181.25 1013 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2223615 Sylhet Chowhatta

758 CHANDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE FARAH ADIBA 81.25 181.25 1014 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2373482 Farmgate

759 THAKURGAON GOVT. COLLEGE
MOST. MUSTAMERATUN 

NABIA
81.25 181.25 1016 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2269828 Thakurgaon

760
ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
TOFAZZAL HOSSAIN 81.25 181.25 1017 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2208122 Farmgate

761
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MD. IMTIAJ HOSSAIN MEHERAJ 81.25 181.25 1019 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1779815 Chawkbazar

762 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MD. IRTIZA NEWAZ 86 181 1020 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1807523 Chawkbazar

763 NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE MISKAT JAHAN MADHA 84 181 1023 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2518705 Naogaon

764
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. SAIMUM ISLAM 84 181 1024 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2129719 Bogura

765
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MARIA HAIDER 84 181 1029 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 2349180 Shantinagar
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766 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SABRINA SABAH METHILA 84 181 1030 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3248834 Halishahar

767 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. TARIK HASAN 84 181 1031 Mugda Medical College, Dhaka 1989646
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

768
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. FARIHA TANJIM 81 181 1034 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1502093 Rajshahi Kadirganj

769 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE JUBAYEDA ALAM MEDHA 81 181 1035 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 4366741 Farmgate

770
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
AFRA IBNAT JERIN 81 181 1036 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2221431 Rajshahi Kadirganj

771
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL

HOSSAIN MOHAMMAD 

MUNTAKIM
81 181 1037 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2457908 Mohammadpur

772 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE AKIB MORTUZA 81 181 1038 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 4533910 Rajshahi Kadirganj

773 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE RAHDIA KAMAL 81 181 1039 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3873512 Chawkbazar

774 RAJSHAHI CADET COLLEGE
MD. MAHMUDUL HASAN 

MISSION
81 181 1041 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 4350961

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

775
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SADIA AFRIN ALVI 81 181 1042 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2118402 Mymensingh

776 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE SHAWQUE ISLAM SHAHON 81 181 1043 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2253673 Motijheel

777 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASNIM JAHAN BARSHA 81 181 1044 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2252855 Farmgate

778 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE
MOHAMMED SHAHARIAR 

JAWAD
81 181 1046 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1730738 Chawkbazar

779
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
SADMAN SHUVO 81 181 1047 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2141167 Jashore

780 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE JANNATI RAHMAN FIONA 81 181 1048 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2359001 Farmgate

781 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE Ayesha Rahman Safa 81 181 1049 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3331100 Rajshahi Kadirganj

782 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MST. FARIHA AHMAD 81 181 1050 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2226855 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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783 DHAKA COLLEGE
MD. GOLAM MURSHED 

PANTHO
81 181 1051 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2144166 Donia

784
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. SADIA AKTER SORNA 81 181 1052 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3296426 Bogura

785 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE BHUMIKA BARMAN ROY 81 181 1053 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1742944 Dinajpur

786 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE HASNAT JAHAN ATOSHE 81 181 1054 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2139825 Sirajganj

787 NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE DIYA DUTTA 81 181 1055 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2140797
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

788 BOGRA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MST. FARIHA TASNIM 81 181 1056 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3305334 Bogura

789 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE JANNATUL MITHIA 81 181 1057 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2564675 Cantonment

790
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
LABIBA MAYESHA 81 181 1058 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2258437 Shantinagar

791 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ABU SAMS 81 181 1060 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2123267 Farmgate

792 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA
UMME TABASSUM AKTER 

SUMIYA
81 181 1064 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2251185 Farmgate

793 SOUTH POINT SCHOOL & COLLEGE SAWMEE ASHRAF SUBHA 81 181 1066 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2146126 Basabo

794 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE SHEIKH MD. NAZMUL AHSAN 81 181 1067 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2588262
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

795 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE SPORSHO GHOSH 81 181 1068 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2357934 Sirajganj

796 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA TAHSIN SIFAT 81 181 1070 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3300502 Motijheel

797 KHULNA PUBLIC COLLEGE SOUVIK SAHA RONTI 81 181 1071 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2432631
Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

798
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
SHIFATUL ISLAM 81 181 1072 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2478820 Chawkbazar

799 BAKALIA GOVT. COLLEGE SABRINA SULTANA FARIHA 81 181 1073 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 4563496 Chawkbazar
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800
R.K.B.K. HARISHCHANDRA 

COLLEGIATE SCHOOL
HABIBA KHATUN 81 181 1074 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3668329

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

801 SCHOLARS COLLEGE
MUHAMMAD MAHER DAIYAN 

HAQUE
81 181 1078 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2489461 Mohammadpur

802 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE MD. IAJ UDDIN 81 181 1079 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 4296718 Banasree

803 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MALIHA NOOR 81 181 1080 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2574694
Uttara House 

Building

804
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
ARISHA JAIHAN ISLAM 81 181 1081 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3946411 Chawkbazar

805
B. A. F. SHAHEEN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG
UMME UZMA 81 181 1082 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 4435355 Patenga

806
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
ABIDA SULTANA 83.75 180.75 1088 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3008171 Sylhet Chowhatta

807 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE SABAHTA JABIN 83.75 180.75 1089 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3037226 Barishal

808
RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
MST AFROJA SHIRIN JEBA 83.75 180.75 1090 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2195321 Rajshahi Kadirganj

809
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
TASFIA RAHMAN ADRIKA 83.75 180.75 1091 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1502387 Mirpur 2

810
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
ASHFAQUE AHBAB RATUL 83.75 180.75 1092 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1517410 Sherpur

811 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA NUR MOHAMMAD SALMAN 83.75 180.75 1094 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2443125 Chawkbazar

812 HAZERA-TAJU DEGREE COLLEGE MD. SHAMSUL WARIS KHAN 83.75 180.75 1097 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 4576990 Oxygen

813 METROPOLITAN COLLEGE, SAPURA MD. KAISAR HOSEN RIMON 83.75 180.75 1104 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2190188 Rajshahi Kadirganj

814 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MD. FAHIM ISHRAQ 

CHOWDHURY
80.75 180.75 1107 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2575357 Patenga

815 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE TOFA RODOSI 80.75 180.75 1108 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1753934 Sylhet Tilagor

816 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ASAAD RAFID AHMED 80.75 180.75 1109 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2123771 Motijheel
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817
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
FABLIHA TASEEN 80.75 180.75 1112 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2227879 Rajshahi Kadirganj

818 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE LAMIA WARIN 80.75 180.75 1114 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2257525 Pabna

819 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE UMME HONEY 80.75 180.75 1115 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2111962 Sirajganj

820
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
AFRA IBNAT ANA 80.75 180.75 1116 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2128251 Shantinagar

821 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE JAKIA HOSSAIN TEHSIN 80.75 180.75 1117 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2127244 Chawkbazar

822 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. NAZMUS SAKIB 80.75 180.75 1121 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1893172 Mohammadpur

823
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MANJILA AREFIN 80.75 180.75 1123 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 4666863 Shantinagar

824 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MAGFERA BINTE MIZAN 80.75 180.75 1124 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2287043 Noakhali

825 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SHARMIN AKTER 80.75 180.75 1125 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3332500 Chawkbazar

826 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE RAFID UDDIN AHMED 80.75 180.75 1126 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1727462 Chawkbazar

827 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE ARTHI DEBNATH 80.75 180.75 1129 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2103999 Barishal

828 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE IPSHITA MOWRIN RAIYAN 80.75 180.75 1130 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2497104 Farmgate

829 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN 80.75 180.75 1131 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3012294 Kurigram

830
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
ANINDITA MOHANTA 80.75 180.75 1132 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2596519 Bogura

831
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
AGNIK MONDAL 80.75 180.75 1133 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2110639 Barishal

832
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
SANJIDA JANNAT 80.75 180.75 1134 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3679838 Mirpur 2

833 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE MD. SIAM SHAHRIAR 80.75 180.75 1135 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2239052 Mymensingh
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834 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MOHSHINA AKTER 80.75 180.75 1137 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3629072 Rajshahi Kadirganj

835 NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE BUSHRA ISLAM MEGHLA 80.75 180.75 1138 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2138774
Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

836 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE NOUREEN BINTHA TAWHID 80.75 180.75 1139 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2147722 Chawkbazar

837
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
MEHZABIN ISLAM 80.75 180.75 1141 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2576323

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

838
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
SHAKERA -E-NUR 80.75 180.75 1144 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2261229 Shantinagar

839
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
TASNIM HAIDER 80.75 180.75 1146 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1734199 Chawkbazar

840 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SADIA HAQUE JEBIN 80.75 180.75 1147 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2575022 Farmgate

841 CANTONMENT COLLEGE, JESSORE SHUVOJIT SARKAR 80.75 180.75 1148 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4283461
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

842 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE LABIBA TASMIM JOTI 80.75 180.75 1151 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3312757 Tangail

843 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE JAIMA YASMIN 80.75 180.75 1152 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2460870 Mirpur 2

844
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
SIDRATUL MUNTAHA AKA 80.75 180.75 1155 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2355581 Laxmibazar

845 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NOWSHIN NUR TABASSUM 80.75 180.75 1156 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2425337 Farmgate

846 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE
MOST. SUMAYIA AKTER 

SUROVI
80.75 180.75 1157 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1839329

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

847 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MASNOON HASIN 80.75 180.75 1158 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2238645 Banasree

848
RAJSHAHI CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MST. SHANTA KHATUN 80.75 180.75 1160 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3472036

Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

849 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE SUMAIA AKTER HAFSA 80.75 180.75 1162 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3623754 Farmgate

850
GRIDKALINDIA HAZERA HASMAT 

DEGREE COLLEGE
RAYHAN HOSSIN 80.75 180.75 1164 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 4560759 Farmgate
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851
RAJSHAHI MODEL SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
MD. ASHIK BILLAH 80.75 180.75 1166 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2121952 Rajshahi Kadirganj

852
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
TAIAMUM TASNIM SNEHA 80.75 180.75 1167 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2357739 Mymensingh

853
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
MD. FAHIM NEWAZ 80.75 180.75 1168 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2120104 Mohammadpur

854 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE PRANTO DEV NATH 80.75 180.75 1169 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2243599 Cumilla

855
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
PRATIKHA MAZUMDER 83.5 180.5 1172 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1509958 Chawkbazar

856 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. NAFIZ AHMED 83.5 180.5 1175 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1556429 Rajshahi Kadirganj

857 RANGPUR GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MD. SHAHINUR ISLAM 83.5 180.5 1180 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2832324
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

858
CHITTAGONG ENGINEERING 

UNIVERSITY SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MST. FATEMA TASNIA 83.5 180.5 1182 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1961356 Chawkbazar

859
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MAHIRA 83.5 180.5 1183 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1800177 Chawkbazar

860
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
KAZI SAFWAN UDDIN 80.5 180.5 1184 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3310541 Halishahar

861 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN DIPA 80.5 180.5 1186 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2280602 Chawkbazar

862
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
FAHMIDA TASHFIA NABIHA 80.5 180.5 1187 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2251265 Shantinagar

863
BRINDABON GOVT. COLLEGE, 

HABIGONJ
MST.SUMAIYA RAHMAN 80.5 180.5 1188 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3273186 Farmgate

864 UTTARA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE MEHJAB MUMTAHINA 80.5 180.5 1189 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1756113
Uttara House 

Building

865 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. FARDIN AHMED NIPUN 80.5 180.5 1190 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2721125 Farmgate

866 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE TASNEEM CHOWDHURY SADIA 80.5 180.5 1191 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2125433 Narayanganj

867 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE OISHY CHOWDHURY 80.5 180.5 1192 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2365661 Halishahar
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868
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
USAIMAH AL SAIFI 80.5 180.5 1193 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2387267 Rajshahi Kadirganj

869 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE RAWNOK JAHAN TALUKDER 80.5 180.5 1195 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2565139 Farmgate

870
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
SAIMATUL JANNAT 80.5 180.5 1196 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2412468 Mirpur 2

871 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE MOUSUMA KHANDAKAR 80.5 180.5 1198 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2364004
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

872 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE SANJIBONI SUDHA SITHI 80.5 180.5 1200 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2107217 Sylhet Chowhatta

873 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ZINIA AHAMMED 80.5 180.5 1201 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2143544 Farmgate

874
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE

JANNATUL KHAWSAYNEE 

SHUCHI
80.5 180.5 1203 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1928675

Uttara House 

Building

875 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ABDULLA-AL-MUHTASIM 80.5 180.5 1204 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1743235 Chawkbazar

876
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
UMMA SADIA SUCHI 80.5 180.5 1205 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2440410 Farmgate

877
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
SADIKA NAWRIN PRITY 80.5 180.5 1206 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 4332760 Mymensingh

878 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE KAZI AL NAHIYAN 80.5 180.5 1207 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3301156 Cumilla

879
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MAFRUHA SAIFI SAIMA 80.5 180.5 1209 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2263918 Mymensingh

880
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
KAJI HASIN ABRAR SNEHO 80.5 180.5 1210 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 1618234 Bogura

881
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
FARIHA AKTER ERIN 80.5 180.5 1212 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2223610 Mymensingh

882 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA A.B.M. YEASIR ARAFAT JOY 80.5 180.5 1213 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2144544 Narayanganj

883 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE RAHA TASNIM 80.5 180.5 1215 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2148302
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

884 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SABBIR AHMED 80.5 180.5 1216 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3835564
Uttara House 

Building
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885
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SRIJANI ROY 80.5 180.5 1218 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3887073 Mymensingh

886 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE ZARIN TASNIM 80.5 180.5 1219 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2464221 Rajshahi Kadirganj

887 MOULAVIBAZAR GOVT. COLLEGE ARGA DAS 80.5 180.5 1221 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2402867 Farmgate

888 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA RIASAT RAHIL 80.5 180.5 1223 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2272489 Khilgaon

889
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
HASIN SHAHRIAR 80.5 180.5 1225 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2258521 Jashore

890 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE TAMANNA FERDOUSH 80.5 180.5 1228 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2592598 Farmgate

891
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
ABDULLAH AL MAHMUD 80.5 180.5 1229 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2275416 Mohammadpur

892 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NAFIZA ANJUM NAOWSIN 80.5 180.5 1230 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2357531 Farmgate

893 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. MUSFIKA NAJNIN 80.5 180.5 1231 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 3513148 Dinajpur

894 ADHYAPAK ABDUL MAZID COLLEGE SAMIHA MEHERIN 80.5 180.5 1234 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 4573745 Shantinagar

895
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
MD SABBIR AHMED SANTO 80.5 180.5 1236 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2457985 Mirpur 2

896 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SAHAL HAQUE 80.5 180.5 1238 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2478715 Jigatola

897 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE LINET BINTE NOOR TORI 80.5 180.5 1239 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2480860 Motijheel

898
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
SAYEDA TAHSIN SARWAT 80.5 180.5 1242 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2277290 Science Lab

899 BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. AMMER HOSSAIN 80.5 180.5 1244 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3583877 Brahmanbaria

900
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SYEDA EILME HAQUE 80.5 180.5 1248 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2356853 Mohammadpur

901 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE
DEWAN MOHAMMAD SIYAM 

ISLAM
80.5 180.5 1249 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2150188 Chawkbazar
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902
GOVERNMENT LABORATORY HIGH 

SCHOOL
ZAYED BIN HABIB 80.5 180.5 1250 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2124476 Mirpur 2

903 NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE ARIAN AHSAN ABIR 80.5 180.5 1251 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2786204 Malibagh

904 NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE SHAKILA SOWAD FOWARA 81.25 180.29 1253 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3292111
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

905
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
NAWSHIN RIFATH ANANNA 83.25 180.25 1255 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3230980 Jashore

906 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE HUMAYRA KHANAM TASFIA 83.25 180.25 1261 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1500185 Narayanganj

907 KHULNA ALIA KAMIL MADRASAH JUBAIDAH BINTE AZAD 83.25 180.25 1263 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 4567855
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

908
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
FAHMIDA SULTANA MITA 83.25 180.25 1268 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1535334 Farmgate

909 GOVT. DEBENDRA COLLEGE AFNAN AZAD 83.25 180.25 1273 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2245567 Manikganj

910 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SANJANA ALAM ANANYA 80.25 180.25 1274 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2318852 Chawkbazar

911
AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE
MD ROBIN HASAN KHAN 80.25 180.25 1275 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3317404 Mymensingh

912 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MOSAMMAT RUBAIYA ISLAM 80.25 180.25 1276 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2115407 Chawkbazar

913 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN 80.25 180.25 1278 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2421541 Tongi

914 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. FOYEZ AHOMMOD 80.25 180.25 1279 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3328242 Cumilla

915 GAZIPUR CANTONMENT COLLEGE GAZI TAMASSUK 80.25 180.25 1280 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2209030 Gazipur

916 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA RASIF WADI KARIM 80.25 180.25 1281 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1616289 Motijheel

917 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MOST. RABEYA KHATUN 80.25 180.25 1282 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3328037
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

918 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE WRIDI DATTA 80.25 180.25 1283 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1724933
Uttara House 

Building
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919
NAVY ANCHORAGE SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
REFAYET MOSTOFA 80.25 180.25 1284 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2251556

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

920
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
AKIB IBN MIZAN 80.25 180.25 1285 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2103572

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

921
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. MAHINUR RAHMAN 80.25 180.25 1286 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2107911 Bogura

922 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE MAHARAB UDDIN 80.25 180.25 1287 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2143143
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

923 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ZAHIN ABIR 80.25 180.25 1289 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1588582 Motijheel

924 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MONISHA DATTA 80.25 180.25 1290 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3328647 Chawkbazar

925 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE RIFA TAMANNA 80.25 180.25 1291 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2494538
Uttara House 

Building

926 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. SOHANUR RAHMAN SOJIB 80.25 180.25 1293 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2270399
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

927 GOVERNMENT P. C. COLLEGE TASFIA TABASSUM TOYA 80.25 180.25 1294 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2227017
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

928
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MASHIYAT ISHAYAT MANNITA 80.25 180.25 1295 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1809729 Science Lab

929 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE
MOST. FARZANA TANJUM 

PROVA
80.25 180.25 1296 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2227679 Sirajganj

930
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
NAFISA NAZNIN 80.25 180.25 1297 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2147990 Rajshahi Kadirganj

931
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
MALIHA MEHJABIN 80.25 180.25 1298 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1580004 Motijheel

932 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA TAHSIN MOAZZAM 80.25 180.25 1299 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2553687 Farmgate

933
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MST. TASFIYA KARIM 80.25 180.25 1300 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2278336

Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

934 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE SIDRATUL MOONTAHA 80.25 180.25 1301 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2264706 Rajshahi Kadirganj

935 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE SHEKH TABASSUM ISLAM TUBA 80.25 180.25 1302 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2352425
Rangpur Medical 

Mor
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936
MYMENSINGH GIRLS CADET 

COLLEGE
TASHNUBA MEHJABIN 80.25 180.25 1303 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 4390764 Jashore

937 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE NAFISA JERIN AHONA 80.25 180.25 1305 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3351709 Pabna

938 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE NUSHRAT JAHAN LIMA 80.25 180.25 1307 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2127704 Pabna

939
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
OISHI CHAKRABARTY 80.25 180.25 1308 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3397350 Sylhet Chowhatta

940 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE SHEIKH  SADIB  IBNE  HASAN 80.25 180.25 1309 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2260961 Mymensingh

941
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SHYAMA DEY 80.25 180.25 1310 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2145550

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

942 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA NAGIB MAHFUZ 80.25 180.25 1311 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2497771 Motijheel

943 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE
MD. MAHFUZUL HAQUE 

MAHIM
80.25 180.25 1312 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2242927 Faridpur

944 MASTERMIND SCHOOL MD ABTAHI HAI 80.25 180.25 1313 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 4525469 Farmgate

945
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
RAGIB AHSAN 80.25 180.25 1315 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2117415

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

946 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE SANEYA ISLAM 80.25 180.25 1316 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1731244 Noakhali

947
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
MD. MEHEBUL HASAN 80.25 180.25 1317 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2108805 Mohammadpur

948 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA AREFIN ASHRAF 80.25 180.25 1318 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3309323 Motijheel

949 GOVT. NETROKONA COLLEGE DINAT MEHJABIN 80.25 180.25 1319 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2120693 Netrokona

950 SHAHEED POLICE SMRITY COLLEGE ISRAT JAHAN PURNATA 80.25 180.25 1321 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3308823 Mirpur 2

951
GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. SHAHRIAR AHMED SADIK 80.25 180.25 1322 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3293248 Bogura

952 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SAFIA TASNIM 80.25 180.25 1323 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2104409 Motijheel



Sl. College Student Name
Test Score

(100)

Total Score 

(200)

Merit

Position
Allotted Medical College

Unmesh

Reg. No.

Unmesh

Branch

মেধাক্রে অনুযায়ী উন্মেষ মেডিন্মেল মেজাল্ট ২০২৫-২৬

953 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA KAZI OMAR FARUK FAHIM 80.25 180.25 1324 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2101575 Mirpur 2

954 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ABDULLAH RIAM 80.25 180.25 1325 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1579548 Malibagh

955
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
KANIZ FATEMA 80.25 180.25 1328 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2387348 Mohammadpur

956 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE SULOGNA SARKAR 80.25 180.25 1331 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 4477839
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

957
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
MD. MINHAZUL ISLAM 80.25 180.25 1332 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2108132 Narsingdi

958
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MISS JANNATUL MAUA 80.25 180.25 1333 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2391111 Farmgate

959 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE HUMAIRA SAYED SIMI 80.25 180.25 1334 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2402613 Mohammadpur

960
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
NAFISA ALAM NUHA 80.25 180.25 1335 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2232954 Khilgaon

961
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
RAMISA MALIAT ANNAFEE 80.25 180.25 1337 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 4006783 Motijheel

962
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
Afrin Jahan Purno 80.25 180.25 1338 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2712346 Mymensingh

963 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE JAWAD AHMED TAKRIM 80.25 180.25 1339 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3298850 Sylhet Chowhatta

964
KALKINI SYED ABUL HOSSAIN 

COLLEGE
SHAILEE MONI DATTA 80.25 180.25 1341 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2497100 Motijheel

965 B P A T C SCHOOL & COLLEGE RAIBA ISLAM ORONI 80.25 180.25 1345 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3556073 Savar

966
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
TASMIA JAHAN 80.25 180.25 1348 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 4047863 Shantinagar

967 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE MD. KAMAL HOSEN 80.25 180.25 1349 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3532819 Mymensingh

968 NATIONAL IDEAL COLLEGE MD. FARHAN NADIM 80.25 180.25 1350 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2248002 Basabo

969 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE
AHAMMAD IMTEAZUR 

RAHMAN HAA MEEM
80.25 180.25 1351 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2240608 Feni
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970 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE HUMAIRA KHANAM MAOWA 85 180 1357 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2216353 Farmgate

971 DHAKA COLLEGE DEWAN MD. RUHUL AMIN 83 180 1358 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2345952 Science Lab

972
SHAHID BUDDHIJIBI GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE, RAJSHAHI
SHIHAB SHAHRIAR 83 180 1359 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3054464 Rajshahi Kadirganj

973
POLICE LINE SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MD. ROWNAK SIFAR 83 180 1360 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3551407

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

974 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE TASNIA ALAM TOIME 83 180 1367 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1784130 Joypurhat

975 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MOHAMMAD SHOHARAB 

SIDDIQUE EZAZ
83 180 1370 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2136488 Motijheel

976
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
HUMAYRA SANJIDA SHEEFA 83 180 1371 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3011245 Science Lab

977
PARUARA ABDUL MATIN KHASRU 

COLLEGE
MST.  HABIBA   AKTER 83 180 1373 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3820369 Cumilla

978
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
KAMRUN NAHAR SHOMONA 83 180 1374 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2275668 Narayanganj

979 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE SOHANA AFRIN 83 180 1377 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2175298 Jhenaidah

980 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE HABIBA 83 180 1378 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1821662
Uttara House 

Building

981
PEROJPUR GOVERNMENT GIRLS' 

COLLEGE
JANNATUL NISHU 83 180 1379 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2764162 Pirojpur

982 DANIA COLLEGE AYESHA HAQUE 80 180 1380 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2225089 Donia

983 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE AFSANA NUR SNEHA 80 180 1382 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1614875 Dinajpur

984 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. NAFIZ UL ALAM TASEEN 80 180 1383 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2135914 Motijheel

985 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ISHRAT NAHAR NIMO 80 180 1384 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2282736 Chawkbazar

986
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
EKRATUN  NESA 80 180 1386 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2232759

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar
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987 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MOUMITA TASRIN RIVA 80 180 1387 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1740814 Farmgate

988
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE

RAISA TASNEEM CHOWDHURY 

RODELA
80 180 1389 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1791771 Shantinagar

989
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ZAREEFA ZAMAN 80 180 1390 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3891192 Shantinagar

990
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE

MOHAMMAD RASHEDUL 

HASSAN
80 180 1392 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2142273 Farmgate

991 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE OTHOI NEELIMA KEKA 80 180 1393 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3899588 Shantinagar

992 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE SWAGATA  SAHA 80 180 1394 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3356223 Sylhet Tilagor

993
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. TAHMID HASAN FUAD 80 180 1395 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2109280 Bogura

994 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ASMAUL HUSNA 80 180 1396 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1729205 Farmgate

995
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
WASEKA MEHRIN 80 180 1400 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2112062 Motijheel

996 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SADIA BINTE AZAD 80 180 1401 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3305573 Halishahar

997
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
ISMAT HOSSAIN 80 180 1403 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2114463 Bogura

998 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE MUSFIKA MASUD AUTHAY 80 180 1404 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3323479 Farmgate

999 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SUMAIYA TABASSUM MUNIA 80 180 1406 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 1890753 Chawkbazar

1000
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
ARIFA TABASSUM 80 180 1407 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2359319 Donia

1001
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
FARIA TANJIM 80 180 1408 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3553719 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1002
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE

MOHMMAD AZMYEN 

MAHATAB
80 180 1409 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2269869 Chawkbazar

1003
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SANIA NAUSHIN 80 180 1410 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2324913

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor
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1004 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE ESHIKA AZAD MIMI 80 180 1411 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2246373
Uttara House 

Building

1005 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA RAFIN RAIYAN HOQUE 80 180 1412 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2116829 Banasree

1006
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
SWAPNONIL DAS 80 180 1413 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2102378 Barishal

1007 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MAHMUDUL HASAN JESAN 80 180 1414 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2412889 Farmgate

1008
JALALABAD CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE

KAZI TASMIA HOSSAIN 

PRIYANTI
80 180 1416 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3369132 Sylhet Tilagor

1009
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
NOSHIN TABASSUM 80 180 1418 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2262335 Bogura

1010
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SADIA TAHMID 80 180 1419 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2133466 Lalbagh

1011
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
H.M TOWFIQ HOSSAIN 80 180 1420 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2146116

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1012
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI

MD. MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN 

SHANTO
80 180 1421 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2227231 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1013 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE ARIFUL ISLAM ARIF 80 180 1423 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3683179
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1014 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE
MUMTAHINAH SURAYA 

HOSSAIN
80 180 1424 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1577686 Mirpur 2

1015 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE MOHAMMAD ARABI HASAN 80 180 1425 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 3872291 Science Lab

1016 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ARIF MAHMUD 80 180 1426 Chattogram Medical College, Chattogram 2251193 Motijheel

1017
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
SABIKUNNAHAR ORPY 80 180 1429 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2722991 Sylhet Chowhatta

1018
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
REZWANA RAHIM 80 180 1431 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2126002 Chawkbazar

1019 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SUMAIYA SIMI 80 180 1435 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3840439 Farmgate

1020 DHAKA COLLEGE MD.SIAM MAHMUD 80 180 1438 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1579370 Motijheel
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1021 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. NAIM AHMED 80 180 1440 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2228065
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1022 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MST. SAMIRA KHATUN 80 180 1441 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3354829 Kushtia

1023
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SHAMILA WAFIQA HAQUE 80 180 1442 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2251669 Mohammadpur

1024
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
ANIKA THASIN URBI 80 180 1443 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2373212 Farmgate

1025
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
SHAFAYAT HOSSEN 80 180 1444 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2437077 Chawkbazar

1026 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE FABIHA TABASSUM NOSHIN 80 180 1447 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2262692 Faridpur

1027 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE MD. AHASANUL FARAZI 80 180 1448 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2215497
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1028 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA AL NAFIS WALEE 80 180 1449 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2106921 Barishal

1029 BAKALIA GOVT. COLLEGE TOWSIF TAZWER SUSHAN 80 180 1450 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2363969 Chawkbazar

1030
BEGUM KHALEDA ZIA 

MAHABIDDALAY
SHUVO DAS 80 180 1451 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2591931

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1031
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
SAJID RAHMAN RAFI 80 180 1457 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2256108 Chandpur

1032 IDEAL COLLEGE, DHANMONDI MD. SUMON MIA 80 180 1458 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2861374 Farmgate

1033 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MIMTASIN RASHID ORNY 82 179.96 1460 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2262328 Farmgate

1034
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
SAMIA AFROZA 80.75 179.79 1463 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 4582145 Laxmibazar

1035
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
SADIA ISLAM 82.75 179.75 1467 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2441572 Savar

1036
MADARIPUR GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
TASMIA KHANOM TANHA 82.75 179.75 1471 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2501583 Farmgate

1037
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
ABDULLAH AL ABID 82.75 179.75 1473 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1524521 Dinajpur
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1038
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
SONGITA ROY 82.75 179.75 1474 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2868077

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1039
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
HRIDI ANANNYA 82.75 179.75 1475 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1549644 Bogura

1040
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
NUSRAT JAHAN MUNA 82.75 179.75 1479 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3133865 Science Lab

1041
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
SEJUTI TASNIM METHILA 82.75 179.75 1485 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1499284 Jashore

1042
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ISRAT JAHAN LABANNA 82.75 179.75 1489 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2134950 Farmgate

1043
RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
TAHITI TASNIM 82.75 179.75 1491 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 4515531 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1044 COX'S BAZAR GOVT. COLLEGE ARNAB BARUA 82.75 179.75 1492 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2461000 Cox's Bazar

1045
RAJARBAGH POLICE LINE UCHCHA 

MADYAMIC BIDYALAYA
MD. ALVY RAHAMAN 82.75 179.75 1494 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3004270 Motijheel

1046 MEHERUNNESA MOHILA COLLEGE NAFISA AMIN 82.75 179.75 1495 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3888009 Mymensingh

1047 MILESTONE COLLEGE SHAFIUL AHMED SHUVO 82.75 179.75 1496 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2002340 Motijheel

1048 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MD. JARIP 82.75 179.75 1499 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1504429 Noakhali

1049 MOHIPAL GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MASHIA MAROA MARIA 82.75 179.75 1501 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3839751 Feni

1050 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE RIFAH RAISA 79.75 179.75 1503 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2274135 Halishahar

1051 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MOST. SADIA ALAM SITHI 79.75 179.75 1504 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2201045
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1052 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE TASFIA ARIFIN 79.75 179.75 1505 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2145395
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1053 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE JANNATUL JUI 79.75 179.75 1506 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2317611 Farmgate

1054 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE AHAMED IFTEKHAR ALVI 79.75 179.75 1507 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2107319
Uttara House 

Building
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1055 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE LABIBA TAHSIN LIMU 79.75 179.75 1508 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2249933 Mirpur 2

1056 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NAMIRA TASNIM ORNY 79.75 179.75 1509 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2104885 Farmgate

1057
SHAHID A.H.M. KAMARUZZAMAN 

DEGREE COLLEGE
MD. WASIF BILLAH MUZAHID 79.75 179.75 1510 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2421080 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1058
GOVT. SARDA SUNDARI MOHILA 

COLLEGE
LINJATUL ISLAM JANNAT 79.75 179.75 1511 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 4014645 Faridpur

1059 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE UMMAY HUMAIYA ARNI 79.75 179.75 1512 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2147842 Farmgate

1060 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. SAJJADUL  ISLAM  NABIL 79.75 179.75 1513 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2438979 Cumilla

1061
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SADIA ISLAM 79.75 179.75 1514 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1755859 Shantinagar

1062
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
NUSRAT JAHAN MARWA 79.75 179.75 1515 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2126941 Sylhet Chowhatta

1063 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MUHAMMAD RAYHAN MIAH 79.75 179.75 1516 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2415345 Motijheel

1064 BOGRA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE S. M. SADIK HASAN 79.75 179.75 1517 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2111810 Bogura

1065 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE NUZHAT-E-NAZRUL ANTARA 79.75 179.75 1519 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2298791
Uttara House 

Building

1066
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
ANINDITA DEB 79.75 179.75 1522 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2121225 Chawkbazar

1067 SHAHID MUKTIJODHYA COLLEGE KANIZ FATIMA 79.75 179.75 1523 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3166103
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1068 KURIGRAM GOVT. COLLEGE MAISHA MALIHA BORNALI 79.75 179.75 1524 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2141035
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1069 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE AZIZA TAHSIN NIZMI 79.75 179.75 1527 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1725195 Sirajganj

1070
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SABIHA SHOBORNA 79.75 179.75 1529 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3135341 Mohammadpur

1071 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MOST. SADIA AFRIN BRISTY 79.75 179.75 1530 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2257278 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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1072 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE AFRA NAWAR 79.75 179.75 1531 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1967899 Cantonment

1073
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
SHOBHAN SIKDER 79.75 179.75 1532 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2261334 Farmgate

1074 FENI G.A. ACADEMY WAFIA SADIKA MIMUNA 79.75 179.75 1533 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2262829 Feni

1075 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MOONJARIN YESMIN 79.75 179.75 1534 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2147883
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1076 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE SUPRO PAUL 79.75 179.75 1535 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1725149 Mymensingh

1077 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA AHANAF TAHAMID 79.75 179.75 1537 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2117382 Motijheel

1078 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. ASHIKUR RAHMAN 79.75 179.75 1538 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3410573
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1079
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
KASHFA BINTE MAZHARUL 79.75 179.75 1544 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1660130 Farmgate

1080
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
RADHIKA ROY 79.75 179.75 1546 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2351847 Science Lab

1081 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE ISHRAT JAHAN IRIN 79.75 179.75 1548 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2459626 Cantonment

1082
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
SAMARA IMTIAZ SNEHA 79.75 179.75 1550 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2131106 Mirpur 2

1083 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE NUR UMME HABIBA 79.75 179.75 1551 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2120576
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

1084 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE FUAD SALIM 79.75 179.75 1552 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2143356 Motijheel

1085 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE JANNATUL ALIF TAIBA 79.75 179.75 1554 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3317264
Uttara House 

Building

1086 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. MOSTAKIM MASHUK 79.75 179.75 1555 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2439578 Farmgate

1087 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE NABILA KHAN 79.75 179.75 1556 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2231266 Barishal

1088
COLLECTORATE SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
MST. SUMAIYA TASMIM 79.75 179.75 1557 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3287457

Rangpur Medical 

Mor
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1089
B. A. F. SHAHEEN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, TANGAIL
ANIKA 79.75 179.75 1558 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3971640 Mirpur 2

1090 BAKALIA GOVT. COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD ABIDUL HASAN 

CHOWDHURY RAIYAN
79.75 179.75 1559 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3129340 Chawkbazar

1091 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE SAMAYRA TARANNUM 79.75 179.75 1560 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2236611 Mymensingh

1092
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
RAISUL ISLAM 79.75 179.75 1565 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3635210 Farmgate

1093 GACHHBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE IMAMUL HASAN ARMON 81.5 179.66 1566 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 3305979 Chawkbazar

1094 DHAKA COLLEGE REAZUS SALEHIN MAHI 80.5 179.54 1567 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2416724 Jigatola

1095 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ESHAT JANNAT 84.5 179.5 1569 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2228189 Cox's Bazar

1096
BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. 

GIRLS' COLLEGE

MOSSAMAT MORIUM AKTER 

MIJHUM
82.5 179.5 1572 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2013760 Motijheel

1097 SAIDPUR COLLEGE MD. MORSALIN ISLAM 82.5 179.5 1574 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2538037 Saidpur

1098 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA K. M. ABDULLAH 82.5 179.5 1575 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1504981 Farmgate

1099 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE SAFIA ALAM 82.5 179.5 1576 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1504317 Kushtia

1100 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. RATULUR RAHMAN 82.5 179.5 1579 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3906467 Bhairab

1101 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NURE JANNAT NAFSI 82.5 179.5 1581 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2208051 Farmgate

1102
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
FARNAZ FASIHEER NAWMI 82.5 179.5 1582 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1484820 Lalbagh

1103 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE HOSNA ARA AKTER CHAITY 82.5 179.5 1585 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2134160 Chawkbazar

1104 SIDDHESWARI GIRLS COLLEGE TAHSINA AKTER EFA 82.5 179.5 1586 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1499101 Shantinagar

1105 SHAHEED POLICE SMRITY COLLEGE MAHIRA AMINA 82.5 179.5 1587 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2099968 Mirpur 2
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1106 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA INTISAR MAHMUD IRFAN 82.5 179.5 1592 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2536966 Chawkbazar

1107
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SALSABIL ALAM SNEHA 82.5 179.5 1593 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1484835 Mymensingh

1108 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE SURAIYA SIDDIQA SAMIRA 82.5 179.5 1599 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3836387
Uttara House 

Building

1109 BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE NIMO  AKTER 82.5 179.5 1601 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3845752 Farmgate

1110 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE AYESHA SIDDIQUA NOOR 79.5 179.5 1606 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2298845 Mirpur 2

1111
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
MST. NAZNIN AKTHER 79.5 179.5 1607 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 1756015 Lalbagh

1112
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
RAISA FABIHA JANNAT 79.5 179.5 1609 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2377937 Chawkbazar

1113
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
NAFISA NASRIN NILA 79.5 179.5 1610 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2443273 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1114 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ASIK AL MASUD MAHIN 79.5 179.5 1611 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2272499 Khilgaon

1115
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. ABDUR ROUF MONDOL 79.5 179.5 1612 Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi 2260557 Bogura

1116
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ADIBA NAWAR SARAF 79.5 179.5 1613 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 4594478 Shantinagar

1117 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ABU SHABIB CHOWDHURY 79.5 179.5 1615 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3929782 Motijheel

1118 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SAHARA SULTANA MOON 79.5 179.5 1616 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2123148 Farmgate

1119
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
TAJKIRA JANNAT BUSHRA 79.5 179.5 1617 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1742723 Chawkbazar

1120
NAVY ANCHORAGE SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
S.M SAKIB AHMED 79.5 179.5 1618 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2278031

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1121
RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
MAISHA MALIHA 79.5 179.5 1620 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3694270 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1122 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE ABINASH SINHA RUDRA 79.5 179.5 1621 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2287740 Sylhet Chowhatta
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1123 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SAYED MAHMUD RIDWAN 79.5 179.5 1622 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 4544963 Farmgate

1124
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SANJIDA AKTER AKHI 79.5 179.5 1623 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3305320 Mymensingh

1125 LOUHAJANG COLLEGE RIDWAN BIN SAYED 79.5 179.5 1625 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 4584990 Jatrabari

1126 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE TANZIAN ARA MASHA 79.5 179.5 1627 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3294442 Mymensingh

1127 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MUMTAHINA SAMIHA 79.5 179.5 1629 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3321747 Dinajpur

1128
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MEFTAHUL JANNAT SRITY 79.5 179.5 1631 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2240921 Bogura

1129 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. HA-MIM ADNAN 79.5 179.5 1633 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2120390 Motijheel

1130
SAIDPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MD. SHAMIUL ISLAM 79.5 179.5 1634 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3341533

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1131
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SABARNO DAS 79.5 179.5 1637 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3355901

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1132 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. ABDULLAH 79.5 179.5 1638 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3891963 Motijheel

1133 DHAKA COLLEGE N. K. M. ASHRAF-UL ALAM 79.5 179.5 1639 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2117353 Farmgate

1134 GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE TAHRIMA TABASSUM SHASHI 79.5 179.5 1640 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3554063 Jamalpur

1135 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE NUSRAT BINTE ALAMGIR 79.5 179.5 1641 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1748351
Uttara House 

Building

1136
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. NASHITA TABASSUM 79.5 179.5 1643 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3305968 Bogura

1137
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SILVEYA ISLAM THOYA 79.5 179.5 1646 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1723088 Mymensingh

1138 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. SAJIDUR RAHMAN SAJID 79.5 179.5 1647 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3656094
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1139 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MD. TAMIM MAHMUD 79.5 179.5 1648 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2442168
Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor
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1140
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL

DEWAN SHAHRIER MAHMUD 

SHISHIR
79.5 179.5 1654 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2120648

Uttara House 

Building

1141 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE ABDUL KHALEQ RAHAT 79.5 179.5 1655 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2623138 Halishahar

1142 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA DIPTO KUMAR BISWAS 79.5 179.5 1656 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4540747 Motijheel

1143 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ASMA AHMED 79.5 179.5 1657 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2471801 Farmgate

1144 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. REJAUNNBI RIYAD 79.5 179.5 1659 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1739824 Gaibandha

1145
PATUAKHALI GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MD. SHAWON HOSSEN 79.5 179.5 1660 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2653072 Farmgate

1146 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE NAFISA REZA SARKAR 79.5 179.5 1661 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2349112
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1147
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
FARHEEN AKTAR AUDRI 79.5 179.5 1662 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2425673 Science Lab

1148 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE RAMISH ZAHRA ZAMAN 79.5 179.5 1663 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2357314 Mohammadpur

1149 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE SNEHA KARMAKAR 79.5 179.5 1664 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 4551400
Uttara House 

Building

1150
BANGLADESH ADARSHA SHIKKHA 

NIKETON
TALHA BIN TAUHID 79.5 179.5 1668 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3908124 Farmgate

1151
SHAHID POLICE SMRITY SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD TASKIN 79.5 179.5 1669 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3352604 Mirpur 2

1152
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MD. AZMAN SAJIM 79.5 179.5 1670 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3315769 Chuadanga

1153 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE TOUHIDUL ISLAM ZIHAD 79.5 179.5 1671 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 4347029
Uttara House 

Building

1154 NATIONAL IDEAL COLLEGE ABDULLAH JABER TANVIR 79.5 179.5 1673 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2142858 Khilgaon

1155
BAF SHAHEEN COLLEGE, 

KURMITOLA
MUFRAT HASAN 79.5 179.5 1674 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3491169 Motijheel

1156 DHAKA COLLEGE MD. SAIFUL ISLAM SIAM 79.5 179.5 1676 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3621813 Farmgate
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1157
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
SYED RAQUIN ABRAR 79.5 179.5 1678 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2248681

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1158 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD.SAKIB SAROWAT 84.25 179.25 1680 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2059302
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1159 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE FAUZIA AHMED 84.25 179.25 1681 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3836122
Uttara House 

Building

1160
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
ABDUL HAFEZ 82.25 179.25 1682 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2969588 Farmgate

1161
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
FARHA TANZIM 82.25 179.25 1684 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2173646

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1162 GOVT. K. M. H. COLLEGE MD. ZAHIN AL PIASH 82.25 179.25 1685 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3233301
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1163
RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
TASNUBA FARHANA 82.25 179.25 1691 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2524621 Natore

1164 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MOST. SAIMA TAWHIDI FIMA 82.25 179.25 1692 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3011507
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1165 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE
SURAIYA AKTHER 

SOMPAMONY
82.25 179.25 1697 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1500322 Kishoreganj

1166
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
TANZIA HOSSAIN TAZIM 82.25 179.25 1699 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1985870 Science Lab

1167 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SHAHRIAR NAFIZ SHAON 82.25 179.25 1700 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2208082 Motijheel

1168 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE KAZI NAYMA AKTER PRIMA 82.25 179.25 1701 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2202030 Narsingdi

1169 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE TASFIA AKTER 82.25 179.25 1702 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2529234 Cumilla

1170
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SHAHAJADI ALAM OISHE 79.25 179.25 1709 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2279301 Lalbagh

1171
CANTONMENT ENGLISH SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE

PRATYOY KAYASTHAGIR 

AUCHOR
79.25 179.25 1711 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1724919 Chawkbazar

1172 MIRPUR SCIENCE COLLEGE SHAMSUNNAHAR 79.25 179.25 1712 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3307189 Mirpur 2

1173 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE TASHDIKA NUR NAHIN 79.25 179.25 1713 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2112587 Chawkbazar



Sl. College Student Name
Test Score

(100)

Total Score 

(200)

Merit

Position
Allotted Medical College

Unmesh

Reg. No.

Unmesh

Branch

মেধাক্রে অনুযায়ী উন্মেষ মেডিন্মেল মেজাল্ট ২০২৫-২৬

1174 NAWABGONJ GOVT. COLLEGE MAFTAHUL JANNAT 79.25 179.25 1714 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2239276 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1175
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SABINA AKTER MITU 79.25 179.25 1715 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 4568032 Jatrabari

1176 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE NUREN SAFAT SAMIA 79.25 179.25 1716 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1805091 Mymensingh

1177 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE RAMISA ANAN LABIBA 79.25 179.25 1719 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2345117 Chawkbazar

1178
CANTONMENT ENGLISH SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
SAWAD MAHMUD KHAN 79.25 179.25 1720 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2262186 Chawkbazar

1179 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MOST. SUMAIYA HAQUE DOHA 79.25 179.25 1721 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2147897
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1180 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SOBAITA SARWATH 79.25 179.25 1722 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1982130 Chawkbazar

1181 GAZIPUR CANTONMENT COLLEGE FAHMIDA AREFIN 79.25 179.25 1723 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2404850 Gazipur

1182
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
NUSRAT ZAHAN TUBA 79.25 179.25 1724 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2267237

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1183 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE NOUSHIN TASNIM 79.25 179.25 1725 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3358813 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1184 HOLY LAND COLLEGE, DINAJPUR MOST. SADIA KHANOM SHAFA 79.25 179.25 1726 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2406622 Kurigram

1185
BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
AFIA AMIN MUKTI 79.25 179.25 1728 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2231140 Farmgate

1186 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MAISHA ANJUM 79.25 179.25 1729 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2114931 Chawkbazar

1187
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
S. M. MOHIUS SUNNAH MAHI 79.25 179.25 1730 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2227195 Bogura

1188
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
S. M. JAYED 79.25 179.25 1733 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3685480 Bogura

1189 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ISMOT JAHAN ISMA 79.25 179.25 1734 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2115589 Chawkbazar

1190
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MAHMUDA RAHMAN 79.25 179.25 1735 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2233659 Mymensingh
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1191
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
RAYEEN TASNIM 79.25 179.25 1736 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2663999 Mirpur 2

1192
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE

KHANDOKER JANNATUL 

MAWA TOA
79.25 179.25 1738 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 4323543 Jashore

1193
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
SHAH PORAN 79.25 179.25 1739 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2247994 Mymensingh

1194 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR MOST. ASMA ULFAT ANNI 79.25 179.25 1742 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2145389
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1195
SALIMA SIRAJ MOHILA FAZIL 

MADRASAH
SAJRIA BINTE MAHBUB 79.25 179.25 1744 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3307208 Chawkbazar

1196
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
UMMI HABIBA NISHI 79.25 179.25 1745 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2425746 Konapara

1197
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
TASFIA TASNIM 79.25 179.25 1746 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3296239 Chawkbazar

1198 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE MAISHA FATIMA AHMED 79.25 179.25 1747 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2232156 Farmgate

1199
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
FATIN ISRAK 79.25 179.25 1748 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3681310 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1200
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
ZARIN TAFANNUM JOBA 79.25 179.25 1749 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2246458 Chawkbazar

1201
RAJSHAHI SHIKKA BOARD MODEL 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
ABHISHEK 79.25 179.25 1751 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3982783 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1202 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE SHAHRIAR AHMED TAHSIN 79.25 179.25 1752 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1742122 Cumilla

1203
POLICE LINE SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE, RANGPUR
TAHIRA AMIN RISHAD 79.25 179.25 1753 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2401173

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1204 GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE JANNATUL MAOUA TASIN 79.25 179.25 1756 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3554398 Mymensingh

1205 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE NAZIFA TARANNUM 79.25 179.25 1757 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1767604 Chawkbazar

1206 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE MST. MADIHA BINTE RAHMAN 79.25 179.25 1758 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1738788
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

1207 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. ROMIZ UDDIN BAPPY 79.25 179.25 1759 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 4534012 Farmgate
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1208 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE MAHJABIN BHUIYAN 79.25 179.25 1760 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2148911 Cumilla

1209 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE MD. RAIYAN MIR 79.25 179.25 1761 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2336508 Farmgate

1210 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ASAD BIN IQBAL 79.25 179.25 1762 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1961640 Chawkbazar

1211
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
MONJUARA MOZID 79.25 179.25 1763 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2357951

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1212
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
DEBOLINA BAIN 79.25 179.25 1764 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2229554 Jashore

1213
RUPNAGAR MODEL SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
NAFIZA MEHNAZ 79.25 179.25 1768 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2459487 Netrokona

1214 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SHAFIUR RAHMAN RAFI 79.25 179.25 1769 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3667206 Motijheel

1215
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
ADRITA MAHIA JANNAT 79.25 179.25 1770 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2228012 Mymensingh

1216 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MAHIMA MALEK 79.25 179.25 1771 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2244654 Konapara

1217
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MAISHA HAQUE 79.25 179.25 1772 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2116990 Mirpur 2

1218 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE LUBLUBA HAQUE 79.25 179.25 1774 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2320394 Farmgate

1219 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. JOBAIR HOSSAIN 79.25 179.25 1778 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1727984
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1220 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ISFAQUN BINTE NAJ RAYTA 79.25 179.25 1780 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1579289 Shantinagar

1221 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE JARIN SADAF SHARIF LISHI 79.25 179.25 1782 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2147690
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1222 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE JANNATUL FERDAOUS AKHI 79.25 179.25 1784 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2462595 Feni

1223
POLICE LINE SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MOST. AFRA YESMIN 79.25 179.25 1785 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 4028704

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1224 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE SIRAJUM SHAMSIA 79.25 179.25 1787 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3905145
Uttara House 

Building
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1225 GOVT. TOLARAM COLLEGE MARUF UDDIN SHEKH 80 179.04 1795 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2655847 Narayanganj

1226 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MUGDHO BISWAS 80 179.04 1797 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2259202
Uttara House 

Building

1227
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
NISHAT ISLAM JANNAT 84 179 1799 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1503572 Farmgate

1228 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE RAFID AHMED 82 179 1808 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2039312 Chawkbazar

1229
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
ASHRAFUL ALAM SHOVON 82 179 1812 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2116115

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1230 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN EITU 82 179 1816 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 4585121 Cumilla

1231
MAHESHPUR GOVERNMENT 

DEGREE COLLEGE
ISRAT JAHAN ANIKA 82 179 1817 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3347011 Jashore

1232 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SOUMITRA BACHHAR 82 179 1819 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3258773
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1233 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SUMAIYA RAHMAN 82 179 1821 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1990063 Konapara

1234 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE BOSHRA HASAN 82 179 1822 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2135353 Farmgate

1235
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
JINNAT REHENA JUTHI 82 179 1825 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1988835 Mymensingh

1236 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE M. M. ABU SUFIAN 82 179 1830 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2199618 Gopalganj

1237
COMILLA GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
NAFISA MOJUMDER 82 179 1831 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2137976 Cumilla

1238
B. A. F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, 

JESSORE
FARIA REZA FLORA 79 179 1833 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2267728 Jashore

1239 ULLAPARA SCIENCE COLLEGE MST. RITHIA PARVIN RINI 79 179 1835 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3455033 Farmgate

1240 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE UMAMA YASMIN 79 179 1836 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2130520 Pabna

1241 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE
MD. ZUBAYADUR RAHMAN 

PATWARY
79 179 1837 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3998145 Farmgate
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1242
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
NABIL AHSAN 79 179 1838 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2246267 Mohammadpur

1243 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SIAM NASIR 79 179 1839 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2229529 Motijheel

1244
DR. MAHBUBUR RAHMAN MOLLAH 

COLLEGE
NUSRAT NOWRIN RIFA 79 179 1840 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2263066 Jatrabari

1245 BRIGHT SCHOOL AND COLLEGE FAHIDA AKTER MIM 79 179 1841 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2316975 Jatrabari

1246
HALISHAHAR CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SUMAIRA TASHMIN 79 179 1843 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2232089 Halishahar

1247
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
RUDAINA AHSAN 79 179 1846 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2233826 Science Lab

1248 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE NOWSHIN KARIM 79 179 1847 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2246008 Cantonment

1249 FULBARI GOVT. COLLEGE
MOST. HURUM MAKSURATUN 

TAJIN
79 179 1848 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 4298176

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1250 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHUAIB 79 179 1852 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3135374 Motijheel

1251
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MST. NOWSHIN ARA 79 179 1854 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2225391

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1252 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MIFTAHUL JANNAT 79 179 1855 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2230041 Farmgate

1253
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
Sadia Mashiat 79 179 1856 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2212685 Shantinagar

1254 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE FARIHA ZAMAN ORTHY 79 179 1857 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3140138 Farmgate

1255 JOYPURHAT GIRLS CADET COLLEGE REFAYA TASNIM NAFE 79 179 1858 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 4523853 Farmgate

1256 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MIFTAHUL JANNAT LABIBA 79 179 1859 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2233916 Chawkbazar

1257 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. RUBAIA ISLAM 79 179 1860 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 4584518
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1258
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
SADIA MUJTANIBAH 79 179 1861 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2138550 Savar
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1259
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
MD. RAIYAN RAHMAN 79 179 1862 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2108650 Farmgate

1260 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MALIHA MUNTAKA MOULY 79 179 1863 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3350025
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1261
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE

MST. ANISHA TABASSUM 

MARIA
79 179 1864 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2108044 Chuadanga

1262 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHARAR MOHAMMAD JARRAF 79 179 1865 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2167533 Mohammadpur

1263
ST. JOSEPH'S SCHOOL & COLLEGE, 

BONPARA, NATORE
ANIKA RAHMAN 79 179 1866 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3496938 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1264 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA DEABOJIT GHOSE 79 179 1867 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2110069 Motijheel

1265
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SHAFI SADIA 79 179 1868 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2126040 Mymensingh

1266
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MAHBUBA JAHAN 79 179 1869 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1614946 Mymensingh

1267
GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. YASFA AKTER 79 179 1870 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1964771 Bogura

1268
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
RAMISHA HABIB KHEYA 79 179 1871 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 4709231 Mirpur 2

1269 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE RUBABA JAIMA 79 179 1872 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3888258
Uttara House 

Building

1270
GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. ABRAR GALIB 79 179 1873 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3876739 Bogura

1271 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MD. RIFAT HASAN 79 179 1878 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3664967 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1272 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE FAHMIDA HOQUE FIZA 79 179 1880 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2142771 Mohammadpur

1273
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
TASNIMUR RAHMAN 79 179 1881 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3320323 Jashore

1274 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE AYESHA SIDDIQUA 79 179 1884 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 4446041 Cantonment

1275 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE RIYA SAHA 79 179 1885 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2112580 Farmgate
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1276
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
MUSHFIKA RAHMAN 79 179 1886 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 4596479 Mymensingh

1277
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

BANASREE
TAHIA TABASSUM 79 179 1887 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 4449156 Farmgate

1278
KURIGRAM GOVT. WOMEN’S 

COLLEGE

MOST. RAJIA SULTANA 

MONIRA
79 179 1889 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3336126 Kurigram

1279 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE ISRAT MARIAM MIAZI 79 179 1890 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3308904 Jigatola

1280 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE MST. NUR JAHIRA JAIMA 79 179 1891 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2140529 Pabna

1281
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
MOSHIUR RAHMAN SHIMUL 79 179 1892 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2256638 Science Lab

1282 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE MD. ABDUR RAHMAN 79 179 1893 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2566522 Jigatola

1283 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MOUMITA ISLAM MIM 79 179 1895 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 1790452 Farmgate

1284 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NAYELA BINTE ASLAM 79 179 1897 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2207829 Farmgate

1285 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE SHARIKA RAHMAN SHEBA 79 179 1898 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3302014 Farmgate

1286 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE AYSHA SIDDIKA 79 179 1899 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3597766 Barishal

1287
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. SIRAJUM MONIRA 79 179 1901 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 4301705 Bogura

1288 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE ZAKIA AFROZ ZITU 79 179 1903 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 2281139 Farmgate

1289 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. HASINA KHATUN 79 179 1904 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3309861
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1290
BIAM MODEL SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MST. JIKRA AKTER 79 179 1908 Sylhet M.A.G. Osmani Medical College, Sylhet 3336405

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1291 KURIGRAM GOVT. COLLEGE MD. EYASIR AHMED SHISHIR 79 179 1909 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3660827
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1292 DINAJPUR GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MD. FAHIM SHAHAREAR 79 179 1912 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2829364 Dinajpur
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1293 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE A.H.M. MAHMUD 79 179 1914 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2119204 Farmgate

1294 GOVT. NETROKONA COLLEGE MD. RAFAT HASAN SOJEEB 79 179 1915 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3215626 Mymensingh

1295 MIRJAPUR HIGH SCHOOL PRIANKA SARKER 84 178.96 1916 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3329920 Tangail

1296 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE ASMAUL HUSNA 81.75 178.75 1919 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1500449 Tangail

1297 COX'S BAZAR GOVT. COLLEGE JANNATUN NAYEM IFTIHA 81.75 178.75 1920 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2197600 Cox's Bazar

1298
RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
MST. TAZNUR KHATUN 81.75 178.75 1923 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4465746 Meherpur

1299 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ESRAT SULTANA 81.75 178.75 1928 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2161320 Farmgate

1300 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE KHADIZA AHMED ESHA 81.75 178.75 1939
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1498129 Kishoreganj

1301
MAZID JARINA FOUNDATION 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MST. TASMIA 81.75 178.75 1943 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2183018 Shariatpur

1302 B C I C COLLEGE
MD. ABDULLAH AL AMIN 

SEAIM
81.75 178.75 1948 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1512792 Farmgate

1303
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TASNIM ORIN 81.75 178.75 1953 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2221375 Shantinagar

1304
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE 

MYMENSINGH
MD. ABDUL MOMIN 81.75 178.75 1954 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3578482 Mymensingh

1305
SHAH MOKHDUM COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. FARJANA AKTER RAFA 78.75 178.75 1957 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2143105 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1306 COMILLA GOVT. COLLEGE TAZKIA TAYEBA 78.75 178.75 1958 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3663323 Cumilla

1307 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE SHAFEYA ZAMAN KHAN 78.75 178.75 1959 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2230801 Farmgate

1308
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
ATIA ADIBA NEHA 78.75 178.75 1961 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3305966 Bogura

1309 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MST. SANJAMI KHANAM 78.75 178.75 1962 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 3538066 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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1310 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE
MOST. SIRAJUM MUNIRA 

SAYMA
78.75 178.75 1963 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 4013870 Cumilla

1311
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SUBAITA ZAMAN 78.75 178.75 1964 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1579486 Laxmibazar

1312 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ISMIA RASHID MOUMITA 78.75 178.75 1965 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1964802 Chawkbazar

1313 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE ISRAT JAHAN 78.75 178.75 1966 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 4537062
Uttara House 

Building

1314 GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE MAIMUNA ZAMAN  MAISHA 78.75 178.75 1968 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2144010 Mymensingh

1315
UTTARA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, 

DHAKA
SAYLA MOSTOFA MOUMITA 78.75 178.75 1969 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 4336415

Uttara House 

Building

1316 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MD. SHAHRIAR HOSSAIN 

SHIHAB
78.75 178.75 1971 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2121124 Halishahar

1317
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
FARIHA TASNIM NONDITA 78.75 178.75 1972 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3974464 Jigatola

1318
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
RAHMANI FERDOUS 78.75 178.75 1973 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1725148 Bogura

1319
SABUJBAGH GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE, DHAKA
KASPIA JANNAT RIA 78.75 178.75 1974 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1579718 Farmgate

1320
PATUAKHALI GOVERNMENT 

MAHILA COLLEGE
SAMIA HOSSAIN ELA 78.75 178.75 1975 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3339218 Farmgate

1321
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
NABILA HAQUE SARA 78.75 178.75 1976 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2222093 Mymensingh

1322
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
MD. FAYSAL ABID 78.75 178.75 1977 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 4583624 Farmgate

1323 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MD. MASRUR ISLAM ABIR 78.75 178.75 1978 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2128159 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1324 AMARESH BASU COLLEGE SAYMA AKTER 78.75 178.75 1979 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3910222 Magura

1325 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE SAHAT SADIK 7875 178.75 1980 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2125435 Farmgate

1326
MEHERPUR GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MD. AL AMIN RAHMAN 78.75 178.75 1981 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3305716 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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1327
SHEIKH ABDUL WOHAB MODEL 

COLLEGE
MOHIBULLAH RAHMAN 78.75 178.75 1982 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4018455 Laxmibazar

1328 JADUR CHAR MODEL COLLEGE MST. SUMAIYA AKTER LITU 78.75 178.75 1983 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3300904
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1329 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA NUSRAT JAHAN ASHA 78.75 178.75 1984 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 4566238 Farmgate

1330 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA FAHIM MAHMUD 78.75 178.75 1985 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2126574 Mohammadpur

1331
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. FAHMIDA TASNIM BRISTY 78.75 178.75 1986 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 4369172 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1332 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASFIA TABASSUM TORA 78.75 178.75 1987 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1619194 Farmgate

1333 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MAHODI MIZAN MONON 78.75 178.75 1988 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2125701
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1334 SUNDARGANJ D. W. COLLEGE MOST. ASRAFUNNAHAR RIFA 78.75 178.75 1990 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3435082 Gaibandha

1335 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ISRAT JAHAN SUMAIYA 78.75 178.75 1992 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1579498 Farmgate

1336
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. AHSANUL KABIR OSHRU 78.75 178.75 1994 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2258058 Bogura

1337 BABUGANJ COLLEGE TONIMA BINTAY KHAN TONNI 78.75 178.75 1995 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 4587912 Barishal

1338
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
SAFUAN RAHMAN SAMI 78.75 178.75 1997 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1750010 Basabo

1339 PABNA CADET COLLEGE SUPRIYO MONDAL 78.75 178.75 1998 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 4586663 Farmgate

1340
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
FARDIN BHUYAN 78.75 178.75 1999 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2445032 Farmgate

1341 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE FARHANA ISLAM JAHIN 78.75 178.75 2000 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2119908 Barishal

1342 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE AFSANA JAHAN NUR 78.75 178.75 2002 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3334028
Uttara House 

Building

1343 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE TAHSEEN ALAM EASHA 78.75 178.75 2003 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2147872
Uttara House 

Building
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1344 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MANHA AFIA MUSARRAT 78.75 178.75 2004 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2126721
Uttara House 

Building

1345 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA YEASIN AL MAHMUD 78.75 178.75 2005 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2403379 Farmgate

1346 MOULAVIBAZAR GOVT. COLLEGE FARIHA SULTANA FAUZIA 78.75 178.75 2006 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2594087 Moulvibazar

1347
CANTONMENT ENGLISH SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
ANINDYA DUTTA 78.75 178.75 2008 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2259512 Chawkbazar

1348 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE MORIOM AKTER 78.75 178.75 2009 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2314212
Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

1349
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

BANASREE
TASNIA JAHAN 78.75 178.75 2011 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2390437 Badda

1350 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA FAISAL AHMED SABIT 78.75 178.75 2012 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1636489 Banasree

1351 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE SUMAYA AKTER 78.75 178.75 2013 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2708968 Farmgate

1352
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SANJIDA TABASSUM RUTHBA 78.75 178.75 2014 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1735068 Shantinagar

1353
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MD. ISTIAK ISLAM SOURAV 78.75 178.75 2016 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3361318

Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

1354 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MOUMITA AHAMED MOMO 78.75 178.75 2017 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2299050 Farmgate

1355 DHAKA COLLEGE SHAFIQUL ISLAM SAHEL 78.75 178.75 2018 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 4752641 Farmgate

1356 DHAKA COLLEGE ABDULLAH IBN MASUD 78.75 178.75 2019 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2109432 Farmgate

1357 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. EYAMINUL HUDA 78.75 178.75 2020 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3255891 Motijheel

1358 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ABRAR RAGIB 78.75 178.75 2021 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2458299 Motijheel

1359 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE SAMIA AKTER OISHE 78.75 178.75 2022 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3299950
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1360
SHEIKH AKIZ UDDIN HIGHER 

SECONDARY SCHOOL
FAHAD AL AZIZ 78.75 178.75 2023 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3429332 Farmgate
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1361 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE SUMAYIA SETU 78.75 178.75 2025 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2124766 Mirpur 2

1362
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
AFSANA MIM ALAYA 78.75 178.75 2026 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3394896 Shantinagar

1363
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
KH. SADIA AFRIN TRISHA 78.75 178.75 2027 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3617159

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1364 MYMENSINGH GOVT. COLLEGE FATAMA TABASSUM SARA 78.75 178.75 2029 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2268189 Mymensingh

1365 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE REJAUL KARIM SHANTO 78.75 178.75 2030 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2841803 Sylhet Tilagor

1366
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MD. NAZMUS SALEHIN JEHAN 78.75 178.75 2031 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3472663 Farmgate

1367 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE UMME SURAIYA 78.75 178.75 2033 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2382001 Cantonment

1368
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
CHINMOY PAUL 78.75 178.75 2034 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1720913 Mohammadpur

1369 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MAHJABIN ISLAM MIFTA 78.75 178.75 2035 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2300351
Uttara House 

Building

1370 HATHAZARI COLLEGE MINHAZ UDDIN 78.75 178.75 2037 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2982866 Chawkbazar

1371
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
RAHNUMA TABASSUM RISHA 78.75 178.75 2038 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2139664 Farmgate

1372 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MD. FARHAN ISHTIAK JISHAN 78.75 178.75 2039 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2235142 Kushtia

1373 MYMENSINGH GOVT. COLLEGE FARIHA JAHAN 78.75 178.75 2040 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3837925 Mymensingh

1374 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE K. M. SHAZIB ZAMAN 78.75 178.75 2041 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2232122 Farmgate

1375 NATIONAL IDEAL COLLEGE
MAHMUDUL BARI 

CHOWDHURY
78.75 178.75 2042 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2125779 Khilgaon

1376 THAKURGAON GOVT. COLLEGE MD. MAHEDI HASAN 78.75 178.75 2043 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3130657 Thakurgaon

1377 BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE SHUVO DEBNATH 78.75 178.75 2044 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 4325903 Brahmanbaria
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1378 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA BIJOY  KRISHAN  SAHA 78.75 178.75 2045 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3903807 Motijheel

1379 UNIVERSITY LABORATORY COLLEGE KOUSHIK ROY 78.75 178.75 2047 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2842312 Farmgate

1380 HAZERA-TAJU DEGREE COLLEGE
MD. ABU MUSA AUSWARI 

SAYEEM
82.5 178.54 2049 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2485488 Chawkbazar

1381 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE TASNIM FAIRUJ 81.5 178.5 2054 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3135076 Chawkbazar

1382
DINAJPUR GOVT. WOMENS 

COLLEGE
UMME SAIADA AKTER SABA 81.5 178.5 2055 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2963138 Dinajpur

1383 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA ABDULLAH ALL SOYAIB 81.5 178.5 2058 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2440248 Mohammadpur

1384 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE ASRID HOSSAIN 81.5 178.5 2061 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1502937 Mymensingh

1385 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE
TAMANNA MOSTOFA 

MUGDHO
81.5 178.5 2062 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1484048 Sirajganj

1386 COX'S BAZAR GOVT. COLLEGE SHARMILA AHMED SHIFA 81.5 178.5 2065 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2522717 Cox's Bazar

1387
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
SACHI SHARMILA ISLAM RAITI 81.5 178.5 2067 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1990949 Mohammadpur

1388
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
AFSHA RAHMAN 81.5 178.5 2070 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1990984 Chawkbazar

1389
NARAYANGANJ GOVT. MOHILA 

COLLEGE
NAHIDA NAZIR TOASI 81.5 178.5 2075 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1629254 Narayanganj

1390 GOVT. NETROKONA COLLEGE NUSRAT ARA BORSHA 81.5 178.5 2077 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2136180 Netrokona

1391 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE FARHANA AKTER RUMA 81.5 178.5 2078 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3017110 Chawkbazar

1392
SABUJBAGH GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE, DHAKA
RUBAYED AHMED HRIDOY 81.5 178.5 2079 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3135366 Basabo

1393
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
SAMIHA RAHMAN 81.5 178.5 2080 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1548389 Jashore

1394
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
UMME HONEY TUBA 81.5 178.5 2083 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2130290 Shantinagar
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1395
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
ANIKA SULTANA 81.5 178.5 2088 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1999134 Chawkbazar

1396
DAWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
SANOWARA JAHAN NILA 81.5 178.5 2090 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3444438 Jashore

1397
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
NUZHAT NAZIA SNEHA 81.5 178.5 2091 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1507914 Farmgate

1398
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
SAMIT BIN KARIM TOHA 81.5 178.5 2092 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3843403 Chawkbazar

1399 COMILLA GOVT. COLLEGE MD REDWAN BIN IBRAHIM 81.5 178.5 2095 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2513440 Cumilla

1400 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE MOSHIUR ALAM NAFIS 81.5 178.5 2097 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3347504 Farmgate

1401 COMILLA AJITGUHA COLLEGE ZAHIDDUNOBI 81.5 178.5 2099 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3250379
Uttara House 

Building

1402 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE SAMIYA SARKAR SEFA 78.5 178.5 2102 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3314714
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1403 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE AMENA TAIBA 78.5 178.5 2105 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2228298 Chawkbazar

1404 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SAJUTI BISWAS 78.5 178.5 2106 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2472841 Farmgate

1405 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ZUHAER AHBAB 78.5 178.5 2107 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1742335 Chawkbazar

1406 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE PRANTIK BARUA 78.5 178.5 2108 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2122193 Chawkbazar

1407 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA PIYAL DEY 78.5 178.5 2109 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1615407 Motijheel

1408 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD EHSAN UDDIN 

ADNAN
78.5 178.5 2110 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2110878 Chawkbazar

1409
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
NAFISAH ISLAM 78.5 178.5 2112 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2954413 Mymensingh

1410 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE AYMAN AOWSAF 78.5 178.5 2114 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2266328 Chawkbazar

1411
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ZARAH MUSARRAT 78.5 178.5 2116 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2238389 Science Lab
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1412
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
SHEHEREEN AZAD 78.5 178.5 2117 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2164416 Jashore

1413
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
SURAIYA RAHMAN 78.5 178.5 2119 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2212938 Farmgate

1414 JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE TRITIA BORMON TITHI 78.5 178.5 2120 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3293120 Joypurhat

1415 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MOST. FATIMA SIDDIQUA 78.5 178.5 2122 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2695524
Uttara House 

Building

1416
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SHARIA NOWSHIN 78.5 178.5 2123 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2233686 Mymensingh

1417
THE MILLENNIUM STARS SCHOOL 

& COLLEGE
MEENHA MITALEE WRISHI 78.5 178.5 2124 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2256365

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1418
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MOST. ANJUM AMIN 78.5 178.5 2126 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2246468

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1419
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
SIN-MIM-SARAH 78.5 178.5 2128 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2243528 Khilgaon

1420
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
MOSTAKIMA AKTER SORNALI 78.5 178.5 2131 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3689565 Farmgate

1421
SAIDPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MOST. MIFTAHUL JANNAT 78.5 178.5 2132 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2281409 Saidpur

1422
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MOST. ISRAT JAHAN ANANNA 78.5 178.5 2133 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3665611 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1423
MIRPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
NISHITA YUSUF NISHI 78.5 178.5 2134 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2243155 Mirpur 2

1424
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
MD. TUSAR RAHMAN RAIHAN 78.5 178.5 2137 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 4590933 Mymensingh

1425
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
S M. ABIR HOSSAIN 78.5 178.5 2138 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2442792 Mohammadpur

1426 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE WASFIA LUBABA WAZED 78.5 178.5 2139 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 4667028 Farmgate

1427
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
TALUKDER DAIYAN RAZA 78.5 178.5 2141 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2251613 Halishahar

1428 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE MALIHA MOMTAJ MARIA 78.5 178.5 2142 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1760987 Pabna
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1429
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
DEEPTI BAIRAGI 78.5 178.5 2143 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3688798

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1430 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SOUROV KUMAR MONDOL 78.5 178.5 2144 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2446507 Mirpur 2

1431 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE
MST. SANZIDA ANZUM 

SUMAIYA
78.5 178.5 2145 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2116730 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1432
IBRAHIM KHAN GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
ARIFA AKTER 78.5 178.5 2147 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2249663 Tangail

1433 NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE MEHEJABIN TASNIM 78.5 178.5 2149 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2140793
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1434
MYMENSINGH GIRLS CADET 

COLLEGE
FAHMIDA HOSSAIN HRIDITA 78.5 178.5 2151 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3903707 Farmgate

1435
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
NUSRAT JAHAN SONDHA 78.5 178.5 2153 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1851317 Mymensingh

1436 GOVERNMENT P. C. COLLEGE NILOY BISWAS 78.5 178.5 2155 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2227673
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1437 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE SURAIYA ZAMAN SABA 78.5 178.5 2156 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3537165
Uttara House 

Building

1438 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE MARIA AKTER MOHINI 78.5 178.5 2157 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3325194 Faridpur

1439 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE TASNIA TABASSUM ANISHA 78.5 178.5 2159 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 4685493 Feni

1440 LALMATIA MOHILA COLLEGE MARIAM JAMILA 78.5 178.5 2161 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1966328 Mohammadpur

1441 NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE ABIDUR RAHMAN 78.5 178.5 2162 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3316332 Narsingdi

1442 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MEHJABIN AFRIN MITHILA 78.5 178.5 2163 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3967366 Farmgate

1443 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE CHOUDHURY WAHID TAUSIF 78.5 178.5 2164 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2315461 Sylhet Chowhatta

1444 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MD. SAJADUL HAQUE SHEHAB 78.5 178.5 2165 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2109374 Saidpur

1445
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
SYEDA NUZHAT NIGAR 78.5 178.5 2166 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3319756 Sylhet Chowhatta
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1446 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE FABIHA HOSSAIN 78.5 178.5 2168 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1730760 Farmgate

1447 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE KAZI FARIA MEZBAH 78.5 178.5 2170 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3132276
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1448 DHAKA COLLEGE BIKRAMADITYA 78.5 178.5 2172 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1721058 Cox's Bazar

1449
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
MQSA. NAZIA JAHAN 78.5 178.5 2174 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3884069 Halishahar

1450
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TAHIA MONI 78.5 178.5 2175 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2285078 Konapara

1451 ALAMDANGA COLLEGE MST AFRIN SULTANA MIM 78.5 178.5 2180 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3311157 Farmgate

1452 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE ATIKA ANJUM AVA 78.5 178.5 2181 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3411592
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1453
SHAHID A.H.M. KAMARUZZAMAN 

DEGREE COLLEGE
MUHAMMAD ALVI 78.5 178.5 2183 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 4011310 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1454 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. IBNUL AHASAN 78.5 178.5 2185 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1721392 Motijheel

1455 GOVT. SHAHID SMRITI COLLEGE LAMYEA SULTANA 78.5 178.5 2186 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3207842 Mymensingh

1456 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA JOBAYER KHAN NAIF 78.5 178.5 2188 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2656443
Uttara House 

Building

1457
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
TASIN MAKNUN 80.5 178.46 2193 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2416569

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1458
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
ZARIN YASMIN MADHOBI 79.25 178.29 2196 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3341625 Cantonment

1459
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MOST. RAFIA TASNIM 83.25 178.25 2199 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1992713

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1460
GOVT. SARDA SUNDARI MOHILA 

COLLEGE
NUSRAT JAHAN DIYA 83.25 178.25 2202 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3013146 Faridpur

1461 JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE SIMTHIYA 81.25 178.25 2203 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2509188 Joypurhat

1462 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE MST. NABILA ZAFAR 81.25 178.25 2204 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 4549224 Pabna
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1463
HALISHAHAR CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
TANJILA NASIFA 81.25 178.25 2205 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 4507173 Halishahar

1464
RAJSHAHI NEW GOVT. DEGREE 

COLLEGE
MST. SHAHORIA FAIZA PROME 81.25 178.25 2209 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2858118 Farmgate

1465 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MUHAMMAD SAKIB RAHMAN 81.25 178.25 2210 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2499595
Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

1466
RAJSHAHI NEW GOVT. DEGREE 

COLLEGE
ARIJIT GUHA 81.25 178.25 2217 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2137386 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1467
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
TANGEDA AKTER NAJNIN 81.25 178.25 2219 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3844961

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1468 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE SYED FAHIMA ANANE NOORY 81.25 178.25 2220 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2499893 Chawkbazar

1469 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE S M FARZANA AKTER JHUMUR 81.25 178.25 2223 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2182275 Farmgate

1470
BOGRA CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
NABILAH CHOWDHURY 81.25 178.25 2228 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3589973 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1471 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE NAZMUN AFROZ 81.25 178.25 2229 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1502885 Tangail

1472
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
JANNATUL HAFSA 81.25 178.25 2230 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1550537 Chawkbazar

1473 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MST. SANZIDA AKHTER 81.25 178.25 2234 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2118848 Farmgate

1474 BHOLA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE NUWAISIR HOQUE RHYTHM 81.25 178.25 2235 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2505681 Bhola

1475 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MD. FAHIM MUNTASEER 

SIYAM
81.25 178.25 2239 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2349616 Nilphamari

1476 DHAKA COLLEGE ABDULLAH ASH SHAKIL 81.25 178.25 2240 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3846564
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1477
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
JANNATUL FERDOUS BUSHRA 81.25 178.25 2242 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1549087 Jashore

1478
MOHAMMAD MUHSIN GOVT. 

COLLEGE
AFSANA MIMI LIZA 81.25 178.25 2248 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2974921

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1479 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MD. MIZANUR RAHMAN 

MIZAN
81.25 178.25 2252 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2597158 Farmgate
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1480 SOUTH POINT SCHOOL & COLLEGE NEHLIN ZAMAN 78.25 178.25 2253
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
3906034 Shantinagar

1481
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE

MOHAMMAD NOWSHAD 

HAFIZ
78.25 178.25 2254 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2143333 Chawkbazar

1482
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
NAWSIN ANJUM ABIDA 78.25 178.25 2257 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2228952

Uttara House 

Building

1483 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA BADHON CHANDRA ROY 78.25 178.25 2259 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2280926 Dinajpur

1484 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. RAIYAN MAARIF 78.25 178.25 2260 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2228152
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1485
POLICE LINE SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE, RANGPUR
SIRAZUM MUNIRA 78.25 178.25 2261 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 2231434

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1486
JALALABAD CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MAHIR DAIYAN 78.25 178.25 2262 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1863758 Sylhet Chowhatta

1487
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
AZITA AZRIN 78.25 178.25 2263 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 1813671 Jashore

1488
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
OYSHE AKTHER MEEM 78.25 178.25 2264 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3292689 Mymensingh

1489 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE SUMAIYA AHMED SHIMU 78.25 178.25 2267 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3298415 Sylhet Chowhatta

1490
CHITTAGONG MODEL SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MOSA. SHAMSHAD KARIM 78.25 178.25 2270 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2101830 Chawkbazar

1491
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. SHADIK HASSAN WAKIL 78.25 178.25 2271 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3682727 Bogura

1492 DHAKA COLLEGE MD. SHAZID ALAM KHAN 78.25 178.25 2272 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2371861 Science Lab

1493 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA NAWFAT LABIBA ADIBA 78.25 178.25 2273 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3897193 Farmgate

1494 SONAR BANGLA COLLEGE, COMILLA JIDNI SAMI SEJUTI 78.25 178.25 2275 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3605955 Cumilla

1495 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE DIPA DATTA 78.25 178.25 2276 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3132130 Halishahar

1496
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SADIA BINTE KIBRIA 78.25 178.25 2277 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3304591 Mymensingh
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1497 GOVT. PIONEER GIRLS COLLEGE JANNATUL MARIAM NIJHUM 78.25 178.25 2278 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4609619
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1498
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SIDRATUL MUNTAHA SIMI 78.25 178.25 2279 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2126223 Mymensingh

1499 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE NASIF AHMED AONKON 78.25 178.25 2283 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 4295957 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1500 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE SURAYA ISLAM 78.25 178.25 2284 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3326034 Pabna

1501
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
MAISHA ZARIN 78.25 178.25 2285 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 1722598 Jashore

1502
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
JANNATUL FARDUSI DOLON 78.25 178.25 2286 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 4597388 Mymensingh

1503
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
NISHITA PAUL 78.25 178.25 2287 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2257133 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1504 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE MRIDULA TANZIM 78.25 178.25 2288 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1615253 Sirajganj

1505
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
KAZI FAHIM TANVIR 78.25 178.25 2289 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2232267 Rupnagar

1506 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE ANIKA TABASSUM 78.25 178.25 2290 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2111497 Dinajpur

1507 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA AHNAF ABRAR TASNEEM 78.25 178.25 2291 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1964410 Motijheel

1508 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE SHARAFAT JAMAN SHAUN 78.25 178.25 2292 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2231856 Mymensingh

1509 FULTALA M. M. COLLEGE SHAIKH  MOYEEN  HASAN 78.25 178.25 2294 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3872361
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1510 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE ARITRA PROTIM GHOSH 78.25 178.25 2295 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2143838 Savar

1511 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE APORNA DAS ANAMIKA 78.25 178.25 2296 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2139807 Farmgate

1512 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE SNEHA HALDER 78.25 178.25 2297 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 1742286 Barishal

1513 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MOST. SUMAIYA AKTER SUMA 78.25 178.25 2299 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2866382
Rangpur Medical 

Mor
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1514 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NOSRAT JAHAN OMY 78.25 178.25 2300 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1737070 Farmgate

1515
GOVT. SARDA SUNDARI MOHILA 

COLLEGE
JANNATUL MAYESHA RAHI 78.25 178.25 2301 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3904580 Faridpur

1516
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
ADITI ZANNAT 78.25 178.25 2302 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2234231 Mymensingh

1517 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE MD. FAIJ ULLAH MAHIR 78.25 178.25 2303 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2112024 Mymensingh

1518 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE NAZIA SULTANA NABA 78.25 178.25 2304 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2224534 Chawkbazar

1519
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MAHIBA TABASSUM SARKER 78.25 178.25 2305 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2464420 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1520 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE PRIONTY BARUA 78.25 178.25 2306 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3300070 Chawkbazar

1521 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE SABRINA ISLAM 78.25 178.25 2308 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2231269 Barishal

1522 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE PRIYA ROY DOLLY 78.25 178.25 2309 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3669142
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1523 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE
KAZI MASHKURATUL JANNAT 

TAPSI
78.25 178.25 2310 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2349596 Chawkbazar

1524
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
FAHIMA TAHSIN 78.25 178.25 2311 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3276281 Motijheel

1525 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE MD. IFTEKHAR RIDWAN 78.25 178.25 2313 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2457968 Farmgate

1526
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
ABU BOKOR SIDDIK 78.25 178.25 2315 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2112245 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1527
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
ARKO RUDRO PRETIBE 78.25 178.25 2316 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2399632 Jashore

1528 MILESTONE COLLEGE
TAMIMA BINTE FAHMIDUL 

ISLAM
78.25 178.25 2317 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 4478773

Uttara House 

Building

1529 SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. SADNAN HASAN 78.25 178.25 2318 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2108368 Sherpur

1530 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MD TANJIMUL HOQUE 78.25 178.25 2320 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3310551 Chawkbazar
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1531 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE TANZIL-U-ZZAMAN-ESHAM 78.25 178.25 2322 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2284833
Uttara House 

Building

1532 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MD. AZMAIN AHNAF 78.25 178.25 2323 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2117842
Uttara House 

Building

1533 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA BADHON MONDAL 78.25 178.25 2327 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3290161 Motijheel

1534
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. ROKONUZZAMAN RAFI 78.25 178.25 2328 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3318718 Bogura

1535
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
RAKIB KHONDAKER 78.25 178.25 2329 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3964682

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1536 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MUKSUD-UL-FARZAN 78.25 178.25 2330 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2353744 Motijheel

1537
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MD. RASHEDUZZAMAN RIFAT 78.25 178.25 2331 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2391788

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1538
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MD. ABRAR HASNAT 78.25 178.25 2332 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1970270 Chawkbazar

1539
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SAMIA RAHMAN ISHA 78.25 178.25 2333 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2142384 Science Lab

1540
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
AUSHI SINGHA ROY 78.25 178.25 2336 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 3837766 Bogura

1541
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
WAMIYA MUBASSHIRA 78.25 178.25 2338 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2143276

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1542 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE AMLAN DEV 78.25 178.25 2339 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2136849 Chawkbazar

1543
SHAHID SMRITI COLLEGE, 

SHASHIKAR
SANGITA ADHIKARY 78.25 178.25 2340 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 4288404 Farmgate

1544
JAHANGIRNAGAR UNIVERSITY 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE

MD. SELIM KOBIR SHIHAB 

PRANTO
78.25 178.25 2344 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2120224 Savar

1545 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE MAHYA TABASSUM AMEENA 78.25 178.25 2345 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 4572851 Barishal

1546
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
SHARVI KHAN SADI 78.25 178.25 2347 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2447830 Mohammadpur

1547
NAVY ANCHORAGE SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, DHAKA
YOUSRA BINTE RAHIM 78.25 178.25 2352 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1979322

Uttara House 

Building
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1548 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA FARHAN KAWSER 78.25 178.25 2353 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2240041 Cantonment

1549 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
KAZI MOSADDIKUR RAHMAN 

REAL
78.25 178.25 2354 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 2122255 Motijheel

1550 RAJBARI GOVT. COLLEGE AAQIB AHMAD 78.25 178.25 2356 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 1923944 Farmgate

1551
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
MD. SIAM HASAN 78.25 178.25 2358 Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur 4316544 Mymensingh

1552 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE KH. RAIYAN JISAN 78.25 178.25 2359 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3944016 Farmgate

1553 MYMENSINGH GOVT. COLLEGE AHMED MAHMUD SAYEM 78.25 178.25 2360 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2281553 Mymensingh

1554 NATIONAL IDEAL SCHOOL FAHMIDA YEASMIN 78.25 178.25 2361 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2304328 Shantinagar

1555 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE AZMAN M M HOQ 79 178.04 2362 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1730061 Halishahar

1556 NAWABGONJ GOVT. COLLEGE MD. SULTANUTTARIK 81 178 2366 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2205124 Chapainawabganj

1557 JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE AYSHEE BINTE AMAN 81 178 2368 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2544963 Joypurhat

1558
NARAYANGANJ GOVT. MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SAHIA SAYEED SNEHA 81 178 2371 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3524483 Narayanganj

1559
SAIDPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
ZEBA SAMIHA SHUGONDHI 81 178 2372 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3845299 Saidpur

1560 MILESTONE COLLEGE SHAMIMA SULTANA MAYA 81 178 2374 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3836934
Uttara House 

Building

1561
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
SADAT SEAM FARAZI 81 178 2377 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2181842 Mohammadpur

1562
JOYPURHAT GOVT. MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MST. RABEYA BOSORI TIASHI 81 178 2381 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 4281654 Bogura

1563 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NABILA ISLAM 81 178 2382 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1499492 Mirpur 2

1564
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
ISHMAMUL HAQUE 81 178 2384 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2460420 Farmgate
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1565 B P A T C SCHOOL & COLLEGE SHARNA KARMAKAR 81 178 2385 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2539062 Savar

1566 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE JANNATUL FERDUS ARPITA 81 178 2386 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2539098 Tangail

1567
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. FARZANA AKTER 81 178 2389 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3041334 Bogura

1568 BAKALIA GOVT. COLLEGE ANTOR BARUA 81 178 2391 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 4565850 Chawkbazar

1569 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE ORPITA ROY 81 178 2392 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3194330 Dinajpur

1570 GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE MST. JANNATARA KEYA 81 178 2394 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3137785 Jamalpur

1571 HAZERA-TAJU DEGREE COLLEGE OISHIKI CHOWDHURY 81 178 2402 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2136684 Chawkbazar

1572 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE SMARON MALO 81 178 2403 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2187116 Faridpur

1573 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MOST. NUSRAT ZAHAN JUSY 78 178 2408 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4017328 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1574 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE ABIDA SULTANA 78 178 2409 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2147065 Mymensingh

1575 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE AFSANA RAHMAN 78 178 2410 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2114465 Farmgate

1576 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE RAJATA SEN LINDA 78 178 2411 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3906400 Farmgate

1577
LAKHPUR ALHAZ AMBIA ISHAK 

SECONDARY GIRLS SCHOOL
SADIA AFRIN ESHA 78 178 2412 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4338926

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1578 BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN TARIN 78 178 2414 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3306186 Brahmanbaria

1579
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
AYNAN HOQUE SUBAITHA 78 178 2415 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3307941 Patenga

1580
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
RUAIDA TAHIAT 78 178 2416 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2123796 Mymensingh

1581 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE AZAM JUBAYER 78 178 2419 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2127854
Uttara House 

Building
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1582 GOVT. B. M. COLLEGE MD. HASAN 78 178 2420 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4578632 Barishal

1583 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SHAMIUL AHSAN HIMEL 78 178 2421 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3309736 Mirpur 2

1584
KURIGRAM GOVT. WOMEN’S 

COLLEGE
MOST. MALIHA RAHI 78 178 2422 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2139404 Kurigram

1585
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
NOURIN JAHAN NOVA 78 178 2423 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2255384 Bogura

1586 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE IBTESAM MD. ABDUD DAIYAN 78 178 2424 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1755508 Chawkbazar

1587
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MST. ZARIN AKTER JUTHI 78 178 2425 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3300937 Mymensingh

1588 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE AFIA JAHIN 78 178 2427 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1593319
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1589
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
NOOR E ABIYA 78 178 2428 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 1730961 Jashore

1590 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE JAHIDA SULTANA 78 178 2430 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2139806 Sirajganj

1591 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. AZMIRA TASHMIN 78 178 2432 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3464922 Dinajpur

1592 PABNA CADET COLLEGE MAHIR FAISAL MONWAR 78 178 2434 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4349210 Farmgate

1593
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
YEASMIN AKTER ETE 78 178 2435 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2116872

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1594 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE ISRATUL JANNAT 78 178 2436 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2142842 Sylhet Tilagor

1595 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE IMTIAZ AHMED 78 178 2438 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2233846 Faridpur

1596 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE RAHMA SIRAJ 78 178 2440 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1746353 Pabna

1597 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE RAFIA JANNAT RIHA 78 178 2441 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2173917 Farmgate

1598
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. MARIYA MEHNAZ MILA 78 178 2442 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3297408 Jatrabari
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1599 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MIFTAHUL JANNAT 78 178 2443 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3357970 Chawkbazar

1600 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHARIF MAHMUD LIMON 78 178 2444 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2467078 Mymensingh

1601
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
SUSMITA SARKAR PUJA 78 178 2446 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3376332

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1602
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
MD. JUNAED 78 178 2449 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2565837 Science Lab

1603 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE ANISA RAHMAN DIBA 78 178 2450 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3280393 Halishahar

1604
KURIGRAM GOVT. WOMEN’S 

COLLEGE
AMANTA MAHMUD 78 178 2452 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2240868 Kurigram

1605
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. SADIA TASNIM 78 178 2454 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4009867 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1606 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE NUHA BINTE KIBRIA 78 178 2455 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2401221 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1607
JAHANGIRNAGAR UNIVERSITY 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SAYADA RAISA SIDDIKA 78 178 2456 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2147754 Savar

1608
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
PURBASHA ROY DIBA 78 178 2457 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2116177 Bogura

1609 BARISAL CADET COLLEGE
SHIKDER AHAMMAD ULLAH 

HAMIM
78 178 2458 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2365669

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1610
BRINDABON GOVT. COLLEGE, 

HABIGONJ
DIGANTA KUMAR DAS UDIT 78 178 2463 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2113151 Farmgate

1611 NORTHLAND MODEL SCHOOL ANIKA HOSSAIN 78 178 2464 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3304620
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1612
TAMIRUL MILLAT KAMIL 

MADRASHA
ABDULLAH AL MUMIN 78 178 2465 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1828928 Mirpur 2

1613
MOHAMMADPUR MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SHARMIN AKTER SONIA 78 178 2466 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2342806 Mirpur 2

1614 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE FAIZA MUNSHA FIHA 78 178 2468 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3413516
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1615 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE NAURIN TABASSUM RINKY 78 178 2469 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 4310543 Cantonment
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1616
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD ANASE 78 178 2470 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3115811 Chawkbazar

1617
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL

TASNEEM BINTEY SATTAR 

SNIGDHA
78 178 2471 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1579185 Basabo

1618
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MOSTAFA MAHMOUD 78 178 2472 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1724901 Chawkbazar

1619 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE MST. RAKIBA YEASMIN 78 178 2473 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2118677
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1620
MOHAMMADPUR PREPARATORY 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
Tahsina Rahman Raisa 78 178 2474 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2114894 Mohammadpur

1621 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MONISHA BHATTACHARJEE 78 178 2475 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2146753 Chawkbazar

1622 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MUNTASIR RAHMAN 78 178 2478 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2114255 Motijheel

1623 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE RIFAH TASNIA 78 178 2479 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2712867 Farmgate

1624 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD AFNAN 

CHOWDHURY
78 178 2480 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2309391 Chawkbazar

1625
GOVT. SUNDARBAN ADARSHA 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
TONMOY GHOSH 78 178 2481

Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
3319115

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1626
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
SABIT SALIK AHMAD 78 178 2482 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2460857 Chuadanga

1627 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NATASHA JAHAN PAYEL 78 178 2485 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2457877 Farmgate

1628
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA

SYEDA NEZHUM HOSSAIN 

LOBA
78 178 2487 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2117067

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1629 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE SHUMAITA MAHIAT 78 178 2488 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2115302
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1630
JALALABAD CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE

NOWSHIN BAHAR 

CHOWDHURY
78 178 2490 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2219151 Sylhet Chowhatta

1631 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE JANNATUL FERDUS 78 178 2491 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2358299 Farmgate

1632 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE TASNUVA ENAM 78 178 2492 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2224117 Halishahar
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1633 MYMENSINGH GOVT. COLLEGE SAJUTI BASAK TUSI 78 178 2494 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1743087 Mymensingh

1634
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
FATIN ANJUM TASHA 78 178 2495 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2220638 Mymensingh

1635
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SAMSUNNESA SABIHA 78 178 2496 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 4716105 Farmgate

1636 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. ASIF MAHAMUD ANTOR 78 178 2498 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3654593
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1637
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
ABDULLA - AL - SIAM 78 178 2499 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 4599387 Farmgate

1638 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ITTESAF KHAN 78 178 2500 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4644601 Mirpur 2

1639 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE UMMEY KHADIJA 78 178 2501 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2281765 Lalbagh

1640
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
FARICHA TABACHUM 78 178 2502 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2128864 Barishal

1641 HAZARIBAGH GOVT. COLLEGE ZARIN ANJUM 80 177.76 2507 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1960471 Science Lab

1642 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE
MST. MARYEAM KHANAM 

BINTE
80.75 177.75 2511 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2030097 Mohammadpur

1643 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE AHNAF SADMAN ADITTA 80.75 177.75 2512 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2508024 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1644
RAJSHAHI MODEL SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
MD. ANIK 80.75 177.75 2513 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3040499 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1645
SHAHID A.H.M. KAMARUZZAMAN 

DEGREE COLLEGE
ABDULLAH SHAHRIAR 80.75 177.75 2515 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2868513 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1646 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE MST. JANNATUL TAZNIN 80.75 177.75 2517 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2897246 Sylhet Chowhatta

1647
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
IFFAT JAHAN RAJIN 80.75 177.75 2518 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3814277 Kishoreganj

1648
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
NUDRAT LABIBA AURTHI 80.75 177.75 2520 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1500191

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1649 COMILLA CADET COLLEGE SAHABODDIN 80.75 177.75 2524 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3093833 Naogaon
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1650
B. A. F. SHAHEEN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG
FARIHA BINT ANIS 80.75 177.75 2532 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3884911 Patenga

1651 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE SAJID SAMAD 80.75 177.75 2533 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1990328 Uttara Azampur

1652 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MIR MUSFIK HASAN 80.75 177.75 2535 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 1492518 Kushtia

1653 BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE MADIHA  MEHJABIN 80.75 177.75 2536 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3008448 Farmgate

1654
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SUMAIYA RAHMAN 80.75 177.75 2538 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1509735 Farmgate

1655 MYMENSINGH GOVT. COLLEGE MD. RANA AHAMMED 80.75 177.75 2544 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2545908 Mymensingh

1656 GAZIPUR CANTONMENT COLLEGE MD. HAFIZUR RAHMAN RATUL 80.75 177.75 2547 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2202697 Gazipur

1657
GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
SABBIR AHMED SHIHAB 80.75 177.75 2552 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2501929 Bogura

1658
BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
SABERA AKHTER 80.75 177.75 2556 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2349068 Jatrabari

1659
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. SRABONY AKTER AREFA 77.75 177.75 2558 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2126231 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1660 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE BOISHAKHI DAS 77.75 177.75 2559 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2258778 Chawkbazar

1661 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA NILADRY ROY 77.75 177.75 2561 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3893144 Motijheel

1662
SAIDPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MST. NISHAT JAHAN JUTHI 77.75 177.75 2562 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3307697 Saidpur

1663
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SADIA ISLAM PROVA 77.75 177.75 2564 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2258989 Shantinagar

1664
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. NUR A ASRAFI 77.75 177.75 2566 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3507130 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1665 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE TASNIA JANNAT TANHA 77.75 177.75 2567 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2247911 Barishal

1666 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA KAZI MASHRUF ELAHI 77.75 177.75 2568 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2229538 Motijheel
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1667
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MARIAM AMATUL BARI 77.75 177.75 2569 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1742178 Mymensingh

1668
ADAMJEE CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL
FATEMA TUJ JOHORA 77.75 177.75 2570 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2388989 Chandpur

1669
MILITARY COLLEGIATE SCHOOL 

KHULNA (MCSK)
TASNIA HABIB MUGDHO 77.75 177.75 2572 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2473451 Halishahar

1670 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE ANABI JAHID 77.75 177.75 2574 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2146837 Barishal

1671 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE FARIA MAHBUB 77.75 177.75 2577 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2148217
Uttara House 

Building

1672
BHATGRAM HIGH SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, GAIBANDHA
MST. TASNIMA KHATUN 77.75 177.75 2578 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 4402000

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1673 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE WASIKA ISLAM 77.75 177.75 2579 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2592882
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1674
JESSORE GOVERNMENT MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MST.SURAIYA KHATUN 77.75 177.75 2581 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 4582059 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1675 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE JUTHI DAS 77.75 177.75 2582 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 2102187 Chawkbazar

1676 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ANIKA HOSSAIN 77.75 177.75 2583 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 1736689 Farmgate

1677 CANTONMENT COLLEGE, JESSORE S.M. SIAM SARDAR 77.75 177.75 2584 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2472779 Farmgate

1678
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
KHATUNE JANNAT 77.75 177.75 2586 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3677817 Konapara

1679
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
K. M. SHAKURI MEHJABIN 77.75 177.75 2587 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2249587 Mymensingh

1680
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR

MOST. MUSHFIKA NAJNIN 

SABA
77.75 177.75 2590 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2256454

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1681 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE JARIN RAYHANA SUMAYA 77.75 177.75 2591 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2829279 Farmgate

1682
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. AHSAN HABIB 77.75 177.75 2592 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2262628 Bogura

1683
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
RAYATUZZAMAN RAYAT 77.75 177.75 2593 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3960318 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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1684 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA KRISHANU HALDER 77.75 177.75 2594 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3678723 Motijheel

1685
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA

MEHZAMIN TAZMIN KHAN 

ANTIKA
77.75 177.75 2595 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3355021

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1686
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
SAMIA ZAMAN BIVA 77.75 177.75 2596 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2379883

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

1687
TAMIRUL MILLAT KAMIL 

MADRASHA
MAHDI HASAN TAKRIM 77.75 177.75 2597 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3290037 Kishoreganj

1688
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
NURTAJ JAHAN NOWSHIN 77.75 177.75 2598 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3901451 Farmgate

1689
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
SHIRSO SARKER 77.75 177.75 2600 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1755891

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1690 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MUTAMMIM MOHI 

MOJUMDER
77.75 177.75 2602 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 4338411 Feni

1691 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SRABONTI BISWAS 77.75 177.75 2603 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2402272 Banasree

1692
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
LANIYA ZAMAN MADHA 77.75 177.75 2604 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2715636 Shantinagar

1693 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA
MD. ARAFAT HOSSAIN RAFI 

MALLA
77.75 177.75 2605 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3335564 Jatrabari

1694 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE MASHFIHA JANNATUL MAWYA 77.75 177.75 2607 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2219016 Cumilla

1695 GOVT. TONGI COLLEGE HUMAYRA AFRIN 77.75 177.75 2610 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3306291 Tongi

1696
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
K.M. ABIR MAHMUD SAMIR 77.75 177.75 2611 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 1614187 Mirpur 2

1697 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE JOYA BISWAS 77.75 177.75 2613 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2012383 Farmgate

1698 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ARIFEEN AHASAN 77.75 177.75 2614 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3892882 Malibagh

1699 BAKALIA GOVT. COLLEGE KAZI HASNATUL MUKARRABIN 77.75 177.75 2615 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3294231 Chawkbazar

1700
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
A.M. ABIR HASAN 77.75 177.75 2619 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2141564 Farmgate
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1701 GOVT. TONGI COLLEGE TASNIM EMRAN ESHA 77.75 177.75 2620 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1964253 Tongi

1702 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE SHAHRIAR CHOWDHURY 77.75 177.75 2622 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2230696 Mymensingh

1703
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
FAHIM IZAZ 77.75 177.75 2623 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2233583

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1704 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE AFRIN AHMED AHLAM 77.75 177.75 2625 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2183210 Habiganj

1705
BAF SHAHEEN COLLEGE, 

KURMITOLA
MD. MAHIM 77.75 177.75 2629 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2371154

Uttara House 

Building

1706
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
SADIA AFRIN MASHIAT 77.75 177.75 2630 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2231753 Chawkbazar

1707 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA TAWSIF BIN TAUHID 77.75 177.75 2633 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1653747 Banasree

1708
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
SADIA PARVEEN 77.75 177.75 2634 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2355842 Cantonment

1709 NATIONAL IDEAL COLLEGE ROWNAK JAHAN HASHI 77.75 177.75 2635 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2277491 Shantinagar

1710
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
DEB JYOTI BOSU DIPTO 77.75 177.75 2637 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2214201 Farmgate

1711 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MARZIATUL FARIHA TULI 77.75 177.75 2641 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2246878 Chawkbazar

1712 NILPHAMARI GOVT. COLLEGE
MD. MOKLEHSUR RAHMAN 

HABIB
77.75 177.75 2643 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3309953

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1713
NAWAB HABIBULLAH MODEL HIGH 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SAMIA RAHMAN 77.75 177.75 2644 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2303084

Uttara House 

Building

1714 NATIONAL IDEAL COLLEGE HASANUL SAADI 77.75 177.75 2645 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2147394 Khilgaon

1715
GOVT. NURUNNEHAR MAHILA 

COLLEGE
SOFIA MURSHIDA 77.75 177.75 2646 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3240812

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1716
HAJI MD USTWAR GIRLS HIGH 

SCHOOL
ROWSHON ARA AKTHER JUMIA 77.75 177.75 2648 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 3114849 Sylhet Tilagor

1717
PATKELGHATA HARUN-AR-RASHID 

COLLEGE
SK. SHARIAR NAFIS 77.75 177.75 2650 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3212071

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor
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1718 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE DIGONTA DEY 80.5 177.5 2664 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2537859 Chawkbazar

1719 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE CHOWDHURY TASNIM SADAT 80.5 177.5 2666 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 1986354 Sylhet Chowhatta

1720 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE HASIBUL HASAN TARIF 80.5 177.5 2670 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1735054 Mymensingh

1721
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
GAZI ANANNA SEBA 80.5 177.5 2671 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1499954

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1722
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MST. RIFA TASNIA 80.5 177.5 2674 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3115710

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1723 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MUSTAFA GALIB RAFID 80.5 177.5 2676 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2199362 Uttara Azampur

1724
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. NISHAT TABASSUM BINTI 80.5 177.5 2677 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2014833 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1725
TAMIRUL MILLAT KAMIL 

MADRASHA
NAIEEM SIDDIKI 80.5 177.5 2679 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2177347 Farmgate

1726 ISLAMIA DEGREE COLLEGE MD. IFTAKHAR ISLAM SAMI 80.5 177.5 2680 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3907566 Chawkbazar

1727 KALIGANJ M. U. COLLEGE EDIA RAHMAN 80.5 177.5 2681 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4287855
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1728
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL

KHONDAKER MASHRUFA 

AFNAN
80.5 177.5 2682 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 1987797 Khilgaon

1729 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE SONIA AKTHER RIYA 80.5 177.5 2683 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2908140 Farmgate

1730 GAZIPUR GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE FATEMATUZZHORA 80.5 177.5 2686 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1488361 Gazipur

1731
MIRPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
NAMISA TANJIM TASFIA 80.5 177.5 2687 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 4036559 Mirpur 2

1732 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE RIAZATULL ZANNAH 80.5 177.5 2691 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3669968
Uttara House 

Building

1733 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE OYSHI ADOR SHUMMA 80.5 177.5 2693 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1986512 Tongi

1734
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE

AISHWARIYA ROY 

CHOWDHURY
80.5 177.5 2694 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 1510177 Mymensingh
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1735 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE FAHMIDA ANZUM 80.5 177.5 2695 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3544278 Farmgate

1736 NAYABAZAR DEGREE COLLEGE JANNATUL RASHID 80.5 177.5 2697 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2601492 Mohammadpur

1737
AL AMIN ACADEMY SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TANVIR AHMED KHAN 80.5 177.5 2698 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3243037 Farmgate

1738 UTTARA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE MEHEBUBA TASHMEEM 80.5 177.5 2701 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2175536
Uttara House 

Building

1739
BORDER GUARD PUBLIC SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MD. FAHAD HASAN BAHAR 80.5 177.5 2702 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3906901

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1740
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
MD. ABDUL FATTAH 80.5 177.5 2703 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 1546670 Farmgate

1741 GOVT. HARAGANGA COLLEGE SHOPNA AKTER 80.5 177.5 2705 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2205250 Munshiganj

1742 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE ANANNA SHUCHI 80.5 177.5 2706
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1984779 Kishoreganj

1743
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
ATTIN ARA 80.5 177.5 2707 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 4654303 Cantonment

1744
CHITTAGONG ENGINEERING 

UNIVERSITY SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD AYMAN KAUSER 80.5 177.5 2709 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2489528 Chawkbazar

1745 UTTARA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE AYESHA ROKSANA SHEFA 80.5 177.5 2714 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2360381
Uttara House 

Building

1746 KHULNA PUBLIC COLLEGE AMIT HASAN ANTAR 80.5 177.5 2715 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2852183
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1747
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
SAYEDA TASNOVA FAIZ 80.5 177.5 2716 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2517503 Chawkbazar

1748
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
MST. SHARMIN SULTANA 77.5 177.5 2719 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3306117 Jigatola

1749 THE BRITISH COUNCIL ALIBA HOSSAIN DIA 77.5 177.5 2720 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 4607176 Shantinagar

1750 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NADIA YEASMIN 77.5 177.5 2721 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3223334 Farmgate

1751
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
DURRE SANIATUN 77.5 177.5 2722 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2172520 Chawkbazar
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1752
JESSORE GOVERNMENT MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SAMIA TAHSIN 77.5 177.5 2723 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2231917 Jashore

1753
TANJIMUL UMMAH CADET 

MADRASHA
MD. JAWAD UDDIN 77.5 177.5 2725 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2281742 Halishahar

1754 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE ANA DAS TULY 77.5 177.5 2727 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2139528 Farmgate

1755
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
ANIKA TASNIM MAHI 77.5 177.5 2728 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2143085 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1756
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE

MOHAMMAD AHNAF RAMIN 

CHOWDHURY
77.5 177.5 2729 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2355736 Chawkbazar

1757 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE SUBHA TASNIM 77.5 177.5 2730 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3904501
Uttara House 

Building

1758 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE TANNIKA RANI MODAK 77.5 177.5 2731 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3193702 Kishoreganj

1759 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA PARTHO PROTIM JOARDER 77.5 177.5 2733 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2105809 Laxmibazar

1760 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE MARZIA HAQ LAHARI 77.5 177.5 2734 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2282296 Farmgate

1761
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MST TASNOVA JERIN EFA 77.5 177.5 2735 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3688216 Farmgate

1762 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MAHERU HAQUE YATRI 77.5 177.5 2736 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2125196 Farmgate

1763 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE SHAIMA TALUKDER SHILA 77.5 177.5 2737 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2105855 Tangail

1764 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE SHRIJA PAUL POWSHI 77.5 177.5 2738 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2230047 Sylhet Chowhatta

1765 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MST. ABIDA AFRIN 77.5 177.5 2739 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2119038
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1766
CHITTAGONG ENGINEERING 

UNIVERSITY SCHOOL & COLLEGE
NADIA HOSSEN 77.5 177.5 2742 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2679531 Chawkbazar

1767 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. ZISAN BABU 77.5 177.5 2743 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3293209 Dinajpur

1768 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE FAIZA TAHSIN 77.5 177.5 2745 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1748708 Farmgate
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1769 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MEHENAJ HAQUE RIDIMA 77.5 177.5 2746 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2600943
Uttara House 

Building

1770
S.V. GOVT. GIRLS SCHOOL. 

KISHOREGONG
TAHSIN ISLAM RAFA 77.5 177.5 2747

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1612966 Shantinagar

1771 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MASRUR HOSSAIN 77.5 177.5 2748 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2104728 Chawkbazar

1772
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. AFRIN ZAHAN SINHA 77.5 177.5 2749 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2130914 Bogura

1773 NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE NAYIMA BINTA NAZMUL 77.5 177.5 2751 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3187440 Narail

1774 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. TAHMID IQBAL KHAN 77.5 177.5 2752 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2238693 Satkhira

1775
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
KHONDOKER TASNIA 77.5 177.5 2754 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 3353686

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1776 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE TANCHI MEHJABEEN 77.5 177.5 2755 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 1728884 Chawkbazar

1777 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE JANNAT RAHMAN IFA 77.5 177.5 2756 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2111815 Cumilla

1778
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
R. M. M. HASAN 77.5 177.5 2757 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2107702 Bogura

1779 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE NUR E JANNAT WARPA 77.5 177.5 2758 Khulna Medical College, Khulna 2262238
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1780 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE SUMAIRA NOOR 77.5 177.5 2759 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3376315 Motijheel

1781 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE ABIDA SULTANA MUNA 77.5 177.5 2760 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2246457 Tangail

1782 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE M. FAHIM IMTIAZ 77.5 177.5 2761 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2404244 Farmgate

1783 THAKURGAON GOVT. COLLEGE MST. RABEYA SULTANA RIFA 77.5 177.5 2764 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2126443 Thakurgaon

1784
CANTONMENT ENGLISH SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
IQTIDAR HASIN 77.5 177.5 2766 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2365690 Chawkbazar

1785
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
TAHAMIDA ISLAM TINA 77.5 177.5 2767 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2300335 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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1786
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
SADIA HASAN PURNOTA 77.5 177.5 2772 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2385731 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1787
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ARNA MONY MAZUMDER 77.5 177.5 2773 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 4543055 Konapara

1788 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA AL-AMIN 77.5 177.5 2774 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2399650 Motijheel

1789
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
ZEISHAN SAMIHA 77.5 177.5 2775 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3288298 Mymensingh

1790 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MUSARRAT HAQUE 77.5 177.5 2776 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1732954 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1791 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE
S. M. REDWANUL HAQUE 

RAYAT
77.5 177.5 2777 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3306409 Pabna

1792 SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE SAMIHA ATIKA CHARU 77.5 177.5 2778 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 1830687 Sherpur

1793 DHAKA COLLEGE MD. YEASIN MAHMUD 77.5 177.5 2779 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2120720 Farmgate

1794 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE SIFAT  ARA  YEASMIN 77.5 177.5 2781 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 3208908 Banasree

1795
ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
MD. NAYEM 77.5 177.5 2782 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3389363 Motijheel

1796 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA MUSRAT JAHAN TASFIA 77.5 177.5 2785 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2241425 Farmgate

1797 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE SADIA AFRIN 77.5 177.5 2791 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2246281
Uttara House 

Building

1798
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
LUBABA MAHZABIN HASSAN 77.5 177.5 2792 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3896061 Mirpur 2

1799 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE BARIRA BINT ABU LAIS 77.5 177.5 2794 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2279396
Uttara House 

Building

1800 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA NUR UDDIN BIN SALIM SADHIN 77.5 177.5 2795 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2691374 Badda

1801 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA SRAYASH TALUKDER 77.5 177.5 2797 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 1579130 Farmgate

1802 GAZIPUR CANTONMENT COLLEGE MEHEDI HASAN MAHIN 77.5 177.5 2798 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1729549 Mymensingh
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1803 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE NUZHAT TABASSUM 77.5 177.5 2799 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2126171
Uttara House 

Building

1804
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. SADEKA KHATUN 77.5 177.5 2800 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 4008990 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1805 GOVT. DEBENDRA COLLEGE ISRAT KABIR MIM 77.5 177.5 2802 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3325450 Manikganj

1806
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
TAMANNA TABASSUM JOTY 77.5 177.5 2805 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3321843 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1807 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SIAM ISLAM 77.5 177.5 2807 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2110935 Narayanganj

1808 DHAKA COLLEGE MD. ZIHAD HASAN 77.5 177.5 2810 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 4478212 Donia

1809 BHOLA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE
MOSAMMET WAJIHA 

CHOWDHURY
77.5 177.5 2813 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3300047 Farmgate

1810 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE SHIFA TABASSUM 77.5 177.5 2814 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3322192 Farmgate

1811
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
MD. SAKIB AHMED BIJOY 77.5 177.5 2815 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3341527 Narsingdi

1812 FARAKKABAD DEGREE COLLEGE HALIMUN NAHAR 77.5 177.5 2816 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3301009 Chandpur

1813
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
MUHAIMIN KHONDKER 77.5 177.5 2817 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2300391 Science Lab

1814 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MST. SHIRAJUNNAHER 

SHOTOTA
77.5 177.5 2819 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3665343

Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

1815 DHAKA COLLEGE MUNTAKIM WASEQ 77.5 177.5 2822 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3681414 Science Lab

1816 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHIHAB HASAN 77.5 177.5 2823 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2460814 Motijheel

1817
BANDAR GIRLS SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
MAHNUR SARKAR 77.5 177.5 2824 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3919182 Narayanganj

1818 MOHAMMADPUR GOVT. COLLEGE S.M. MUSAB HOSSAIN 77.5 177.5 2826 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1967255 Mohammadpur

1819 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE RABEYA AKTER SAMIRA 77.5 177.5 2827 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3363984 Tangail
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1820
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
SAMIYA KHANAM 77.5 177.5 2828 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1748924 Motijheel

1821
GOURNADI GIRLS SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
TARANA TABASSUM JOSHI 77.5 177.5 2829 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 4021062 Farmgate

1822 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE 77.5 177.5 2831 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2376346 Tangail

1823 GOVT. RAJBARI COLLEGE RASHADA KHANAM ANNASHA 77.5 177.5 2832 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 4517854 Farmgate

1824 RAFIQUL ISLAM MOHILA COLLEGE LAMYEA AKTER 77.5 177.5 2833 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 4011639 Narsingdi

1825
AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE
JUBAIR AL HABIB 77.5 177.5 2834 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2263412 Mymensingh

1826
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MST.SADIA AKTER BARSA 77.5 177.5 2836 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2651000 Farmgate

1827 NOUBAHINI COLLEGE, DHAKA SHAHRIAR RAHMAN SEAM 77.5 177.5 2837 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2573529 Cantonment

1828 DHAKA COLLEGE MUBTASIN FUAD JAWAD 80.25 177.25 2841 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1987695 Farmgate

1829
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MEDHA SARKAR 80.25 177.25 2843 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2976031 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1830
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
ARISHA JAFRIN 80.25 177.25 2848 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1433720 Shantinagar

1831 BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE SAMIUNNAHAR MOUMITA 80.25 177.25 2850 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2015425 Brahmanbaria

1832
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ADEBA HAQUE AFRA 80.25 177.25 2852 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1987512 Motijheel

1833
RAJSHAHI CANTONMENT BOARD 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MISHORY AKTER MITHI 80.25 177.25 2857 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2536041 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1834
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
RUFAIDA HAQUE 80.25 177.25 2858 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2136393

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1835 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. AJMAIN SHAMS RAKIN 80.25 177.25 2859 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1828482
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1836 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. HUZYFA SAFWAN 80.25 177.25 2863 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2126893 Farmgate
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1837
CARMICHAEL COLLEGIATE HIGH 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MD. LEMON MIA 80.25 177.25 2867 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2827905 Farmgate

1838
SHAHID SMRITI COLLEGE, 

SHASHIKAR
SOHAG BAIRAGI 80.25 177.25 2869 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2517846 Farmgate

1839 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE MD. MAHIN ISLAM 80.25 177.25 2870 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3129605 Mirpur 2

1840
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SIRAJUM MUNIRA 80.25 177.25 2873 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1509260

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1841 DOMAR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. RISHAD ISLAM 80.25 177.25 2875 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2525990
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

1842
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SUMAIYA AFRIN 80.25 177.25 2876 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3228478 Mohammadpur

1843 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE MAISHA MIFTAHUL 80.25 177.25 2877 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1505312 Barishal

1844 KADAM RASUL COLLEGE ADEEB BIN SHARIF 80.25 177.25 2879 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2177917 Narayanganj

1845 GOVT. PIONEER GIRLS COLLEGE NOWRIN ZAMAN ASHA 80.25 177.25 2883 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1989440
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1846 GOVERNMENT P. C. COLLEGE ORPA SAHA 80.25 177.25 2884 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2193754 Bagerhat

1847
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ENNA MONI 80.25 177.25 2889 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3841960 Konapara

1848 GOREYA COLLEGE MOST. AMENA AKTER AYNA 80.25 177.25 2890 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2916528
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

1849 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MOBASSHIR RAZEEN 80.25 177.25 2891 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 1492727 Badda

1850
GOVT. SUNDARBAN ADARSHA 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
MD. JABIR HASAN 80.25 177.25 2892 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2072271

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1851 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE HAFSA SABA JUI 80.25 177.25 2896 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2463319 Chawkbazar

1852 GOVT. BANGLA COLLEGE MD. OMAR FARUK 80.25 177 2899 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1812628 Farmgate

1853 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MAHABI HAQUE MARUF 77.25 177.25 2903 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2280932 Tangail
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1854
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
Namira Hasan 77.25 177.25 2904 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3322339 Mymensingh

1855 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. MAHABUB 77.25 177.25 2906 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3308993 Motijheel

1856
MOHAMMADPUR PREPARATORY 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
RAIHANA TASNIM NUHA 77.25 177.25 2909 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2231921 Mohammadpur

1857 SYLHET CADET COLLEGE ARIFUL ISLAM 77.25 177.25 2910 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2463104 Narayanganj

1858
KURIGRAM GOVT. WOMEN’S 

COLLEGE
MOST. MARJANA YESMIN MUN 77.25 177.25 2911 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2141095 Kurigram

1859 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE SHAIBA ISLAM 77.25 177.25 2912 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2129220 Satkhira

1860 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SUBAITA ARIF 77.25 177.25 2913 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2117991 Chawkbazar

1861 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE ZARIN SUBHA 77.25 177.25 2915 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2391127 Satkhira

1862 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE SINTHIA SULTANA 77.25 177.25 2916 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2224355 Sylhet Tilagor

1863
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
TASMIA BEGUM 77.25 177.25 2917 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2354715 Chawkbazar

1864 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. RIYAD HASAN OVI 77.25 177.25 2918 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1727786 Motijheel

1865 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MARIA BINTE HAMID 77.25 177.25 2920 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3216984 Chawkbazar

1866 ULLAPARA SCIENCE COLLEGE MARZANATUM MAODUNAH 77.25 177.25 2923 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2395709
Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

1867
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
AGNILA GHOSH 77.25 177.25 2925 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2244989 Mymensingh

1868 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE SABRINA ALIM PUSHPO 77.25 177.25 2926 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2115322 Sylhet Chowhatta

1869 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE ATIKA FAIROOZ DIYA 77.25 177.25 2927 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2377769 Farmgate

1870 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE
MST. LUBABATUL MARIA 

SRESTA
77.25 177.25 2929 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3200291 Farmgate
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1871
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
KHADIJA ISLAM 77.25 177.25 2930 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2210492 Farmgate

1872
THE MILLENNIUM STARS SCHOOL 

& COLLEGE
SIDRATUL MUNTAHA 77.25 177.25 2932 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2266596

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1873 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MD. TALHA AL JUNAYED 77.25 177.25 2933 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2126710
Uttara House 

Building

1874 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE LUBABA MARJAN ADHORA 77.25 177.25 2934 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3892314 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1875 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE HABIBA SULTANA OISHI 77.25 177.25 2936 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2652591 Chawkbazar

1876
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
ASHA DARING 77.25 177.25 2938 Mymensingh Medical College, Mymensingh 2233534 Mymensingh

1877
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SUMAIYA ALAM OYSHI 77.25 177.25 2939 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3203332 Motijheel

1878 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE NUSHRAT JAHAN NITU 77.25 177.25 2940 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3308784
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1879 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SUMAIYA AZAD 77.25 177.25 2942 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3297230 Halishahar

1880 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE Payel Sarker 77.25 177.25 2943 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2672377
Uttara House 

Building

1881 GHATAIL CANTONMENT COLLEGE SHAHRIAR SUNNY 77.25 177.25 2947 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2428088 Farmgate

1882 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE HUMAYRA ANJUM HADIKA 77.25 177.25 2948 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1742919 Dinajpur

1883 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ORIK FORHAD 77.25 177.25 2949 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2238242 Motijheel

1884
GOVT. M. R. WOMEN'S COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. AMINA KHATUN 77.25 177.25 2950 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 4606685 Bogura

1885 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE MARIYA BINTA MANNAN 77.25 177.25 2951 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2106570 Pabna

1886
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MOST. ISHRAT JAHAN 77.25 177.25 2953 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 1724679

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1887
SAIDPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MOST. SHABIHA SULTANA 77.25 177.25 2954 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3350244

Rangpur Medical 

Mor
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1888 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MD. SOJOL AHMED ROCKY 77.25 177.25 2955 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2234696 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1889 PABNA CADET COLLEGE RAFAT AHAMMAD ANGKUR 77.25 177.25 2956 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3290417 Motijheel

1890 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE JANNATUN NAYMA TANJILA 77.25 177.25 2957 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2533499 Halishahar

1891 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA HAMEEM ITTESAF 77.25 177.25 2958 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2268640 Farmgate

1892 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. ARIFUL ISLAM ADIL 77.25 177.25 2959 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2415469 Motijheel

1893 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE TASRIM FARHANA 77.25 177.25 2960 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2425343 Tongi

1894
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
WARISA JARIN TASNIM 77.25 177.25 2962 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 3408874 Lalbagh

1895 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MD. MUSTARASID BILLAH 

RASHED
77.25 177.25 2964 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2596335 Farmgate

1896
GOVT. SARDA SUNDARI MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SRISTY TALUKDAR 77.25 177.25 2965 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1734900 Faridpur

1897
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE

NAZIFA BINTE NAZIM 

TARANNUM
77.25 177.25 2967 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3296503 Chawkbazar

1898
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. REZWAN SANY MAHI 77.25 177.25 2970 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2109269 Bogura

1899
JESSORE GOVERNMENT MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MST. LAJINA TAHSIN 77.25 177.25 2972 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 3316126 Jashore

1900
SARDAR ASMAT ALI MAHILA 

COLLEGE, MONOHARDI
FARIHA AFRIN 77.25 177.25 2975 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 4296489 Narsingdi

1901 KURIGRAM GOVT. COLLEGE
MD  MAHMUDUL HASAN 

TASNIM
77.25 177.25 2976 Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura 2109719

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1902 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. ARAFAT HUSSAIN ADNAN 77.25 177.25 2977 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2119697
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1903 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE Rabeya Boshri Soha 77.25 177.25 2978 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2710249 Narayanganj

1904
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SURAIYA ISLAM 77.25 177.25 2980 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2229068 Banasree
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1905
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
JOYEETA SARKAR 77.25 177.25 2983 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3323570 Oxygen

1906 GOVT. BANGLA COLLEGE AFIA ZAHIN 77.25 177.25 2986 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2143751 Mirpur 2

1907
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SHADMAN SAKIB ZEEM 77.25 177.25 2987 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2117383

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

1908 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE RAKIBA HASAN ESHA 77.25 177.25 2988 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2251240 Farmgate

1909 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA KHAN MD. NAHIAN 77.25 177.25 2989 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3896424 Malibagh

1910 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ANUSHAH ANOWAR BARNO 77.25 177.25 2990 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2448536 Mohammadpur

1911
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MIM EYA TARIN 77.25 177.25 2991 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3995885 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1912
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
NADIA NAWAR NIDHI 77.25 177.25 2992 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2212936 Farmgate

1913 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE IFFAT JAHAN SAMIRA 77.25 177.25 2994 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3406654 Cumilla

1914
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
BICITHRA DAS 77.25 177.25 2995 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2590993 Narsingdi

1915 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE CHOWDHURY SAIF AL KAFI 77.25 177.25 2996 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3462204 Chawkbazar

1916
BRINDABON GOVT. COLLEGE, 

HABIGONJ
SHEIKH ATTIF AYISHA 77.25 177.25 2997 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2592060 Farmgate

1917 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. SHAKIB HASAN 77.25 177.25 2998 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 1592206 Gaibandha

1918
ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
SHAKIR AHSAN ADIL 77.25 177.25 2999 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1637169 Motijheel

1919
POLICE LINE SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE, RANGPUR
IMTIAZ AHMED SAKKHAR 77.25 177.25 3001 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2323119

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1920
MOHAMMADPUR PREPARATORY 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
NAZIFA NEWAZ 77.25 177.25 3003 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2232419 Mohammadpur

1921 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE IRINA YOUSUF BHUMIKA 77.25 177.25 3005 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2146831 Shantinagar
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1922
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MAUMITA DAS 77.25 177.25 3009 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2460382 Shantinagar

1923 AMRITALAL DEY COLLEGE, BARISAL ARAFAT 77.25 177.25 3010 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2453712 Barishal

1924 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TAJKIA TABASSUM PARISHA 77.25 177.25 3012 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2410102 Mirpur 2

1925
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
ISRAT JAHAN SNEHA 77.25 177.25 3013 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2143881 Laxmibazar

1926 SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE ISHAT TANZIM FARIYA 77.25 177.25 3014 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2148459 Mymensingh

1927 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASNIM AKTER JAIMA 77.25 177.25 3016 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2720087 Farmgate

1928
SABUJBAGH GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE, DHAKA
RASHEDUZZAMAN 77.25 177.25 3018 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2585923 Basabo

1929
BHURULIA SHIRAJPUR SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
SUMIYA SIDDIQUA 77.25 177.25 3020 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 4010481 Farmgate

1930
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
SANJIDA PARVEZ SHAMMI 77.25 177.25 3021 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 4301346 Jashore

1931
DR. KHANDAKER MOSHARRAF 

HOSSAIN COLLEGE
JOYNOB NILIMA 77.25 177.25 3022 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 4299755 Farmgate

1932 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE NAJMUL HOSSEN 77.25 177.25 3024 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2147378 Feni

1933
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, LALMONIRHAT
MST. SHARMIN AKTAR 82 177 3029 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2174247

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1934
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
SIDRATUL MUNTAHA MAISHA 82 177 3030 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 1749032 Chawkbazar

1935 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE ABDULLAH BIN SAIFUL 82 177 3031 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3118116 Bogura

1936 DHAKA COLLEGE S.M.ARIFUL ISLAM SAYEM 82 177 3032 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1504240 Kushtia

1937
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MARIA RAHMOT APSHORA 80 177 3035 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1988930 Shantinagar

1938 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MD. MAHIM FAISAL 

MAZUMDER
80 177 3036 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1986045 Cumilla
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1939
GOVT. SARDA SUNDARI MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SHANZIDA MIZAN JERIN 80 177 3038 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2497543 Faridpur

1940 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE SAMIA RAHMAN PUSPO 80 177 3039 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1502536 Mohammadpur

1941 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MST. SUMAIYA AFRIN RATRY 80 177 3041 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2924919 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1942
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MISKATUL JANNAT DIYA 80 177 3043 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2016745 Bogura

1943
RAIGONJ UPOZILLA SADAR 

DHANGARA WOMEN'S COLLEGE
SHAHRIN JANNAT SEJUTI 80 177 3044 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 4339191 Pallabi

1944
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
ARNAB PAUL 80 177 3045 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 1512531 Oxygen

1945 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA TAYEF AHMED SAJIN 80 177 3046 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2203458 Motijheel

1946 DHAKA COLLEGE MD. ABDULLAH-AL-NAHIAN 80 177 3048 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 1501790 Farmgate

1947 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE NANDITA SARKER PUZA 80 177 3052 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2678124 Tangail

1948 CANTONMENT COLLEGE, JESSORE MD TASHIK UR RAHMAN 80 177 3054 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2004211 Jashore

1949
SHAH MOKHDUM COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MD. IKBAL MAHMUD 80 177 3058 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2982524 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1950
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SADIA AKTER MAHI 80 177 3059 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3833900 Konapara

1951
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
TAHMINA AKTER MOON 80 177 3061 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3846943 Narsingdi

1952 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MAFRUHA TASNIM 80 177 3062 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1989049 Chawkbazar

1953 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ANENDITA SHET 80 177 3066 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2135650 Kushtia

1954
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

BANASREE
SARIYA TASNIM 80 177 3068 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1530674 Banasree

1955
GOVT. MOHAMMADPUR MODEL 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
OISHEE TOYA AMIN 80 177 3076 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1982511 Farmgate
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1956 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE ANOM KUNDU 80 177 3079 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3835517 Faridpur

1957

PRESIDENT PROF. DR. IAJUDDIN 

AHMED RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE

MD. MARUFUL ISLAM SIAM 80 177 3082 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2002097 Munshiganj

1958 NOUBAHINI COLLEGE, DHAKA TASMIA TAHSIN NUR 80 177 3083 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 1499482 Mirpur 2

1959 SUNNYDALE SCHOOL Ariba shehreen 77 177 3090 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3302453 Science Lab

1960 PABNA CADET COLLEGE GOLAM MOKTADIR RAHMAN 77 177 3091 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2466152 Jashore

1961 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE NAWSHIN MUNTAHA 77 177 3092 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2651733 Chawkbazar

1962
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
MST. UMME ANAM ERIN 77 177 3093 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 4355428 Jashore

1963
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MARZIA AMATULLAH 77 177 3094 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2234121 Shantinagar

1964 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE ANKUR DAS 77 177 3096 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2298200 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1965 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SOYEB HUSSAIN 77 177 3097 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2356784 Basabo

1966 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE
ABDULLAH BIN KHALEK 

KHALED
77 177 3102 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2228517 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1967
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
FAHIM AL MAHDI 77 177 3104 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2145583

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1968 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE UMME AEYMAN 77 177 3105 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1814097 Barishal

1969 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MD. SHOHAN HOSSAIN 77 177 3106 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3460404 Kushtia

1970
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
RAHUL SHAHA 77 177 3108 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3308422 Jashore

1971
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
NOSHIN SAIYARA SARAH 77 177 3109 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2117056 Shantinagar

1972 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. MUSTAKIM BILLAH JIM 77 177 3110 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2224033 Farmgate
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1973 JHENAIDAH CADET COLLEGE Z. M. NASIF AZAD 77 177 3112 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2459295 Farmgate

1974
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MST. ISHRAT JAHAN 77 177 3113 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 1841025

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1975
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
NAHIYAN TUSHTI 77 177 3117 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1724609

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1976 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MAHATHIR MOHAMMOD 77 177 3118 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1746193
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1977
UZIRPUR AL- HAZ B. N. KHAN 

COLLEGE
SAMIR HOSSAIN PRINCE 77 177 3120 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3159106 Barishal

1978 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE MOUMITA ISLAM MEGHLA 77 177 3124 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1722735 Pabna

1979 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE NAVID KOWSAR 77 177 3126 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3299705 Rajshahi Kadirganj

1980
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
JANNATUN NAYMA 77 177 3128 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2110031 Mymensingh

1981 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE SADEEYA NOURIN BUSHRA 77 177 3129 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2402918 Farmgate

1982
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
SHAFIYAN MOZAKKIR 77 177 3131 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2117473 Bogura

1983 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE NAIMUL HASAN 77 177 3133 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2245959 Chawkbazar

1984 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE ZARIN TASNIM BASUNIA 77 177 3134 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2256783
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

1985
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
ABIDA OSMAN 77 177 3138 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3837403 Chawkbazar

1986
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
ISRAT JAHAN 77 177 3139 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3303486 Narsingdi

1987 NAGESHWARI GOVT. COLLEGE ATIYA IBNAT ARSHI 77 177 3140 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2410009 Kurigram

1988 GAZIPUR CANTONMENT COLLEGE ARNOB KUMAR BROMHA 77 177 3141 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 4297446 Gazipur

1989
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
RAFIKA AFROZ MYSHA 77 177 3142 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2104251 Farmgate
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1990 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA NUZHAT ANZUM 77 177 3143 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2147849 Farmgate

1991 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE SABIKOR NAHAR 77 177 3144 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3315846 Cumilla

1992
SABUJBAGH GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE, DHAKA
TASNUVA HOSSAIN MIM 77 177 3145 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2355913 Shantinagar

1993 BORNAMALA COLLEGE KHALID SAIFULLAH 77 177 3148 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3508398 Motijheel

1994
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
MST. AFSANA AKTER 77 177 3149 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2300508 Jashore

1995 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE RABEYA ISLAM 77 177 3152 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3325002 Faridpur

1996
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
IFRAT JAHAN MONIKA 77 177 3154 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2684287 Motijheel

1997 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE JANNATUL FERDOUS 77 177 3156 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2278330
Uttara House 

Building

1998 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ANINDYA DAS 77 177 3157 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1964371 Jatrabari

1999 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE SIRAJUM MUNIRA 77 177 3158 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1794057 Farmgate

2000 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NABANITA ROY 77 177 3160 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3320497 Farmgate

2001
BRINDABON GOVT. COLLEGE, 

HABIGONJ
FARIHA AHMED RAISA 77 177 3162 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2376155 Farmgate

2002 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ANISHA BINTA AZIZ 77 177 3163 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2246679 Farmgate

2003
MAHESHPUR GOVERNMENT 

DEGREE COLLEGE
TARANA TANZIN TISHA 77 177 3164 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2588467 Farmgate

2004 ISHWARDI GOVT. COLLEGE MOHIUDDIN KHAN ALIF 77 177 3165 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3305991 Ishwardi

2005 MOHILA COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG FARIN ISLAM 77 177 3167 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 3307253 Chawkbazar

2006 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA
MD. MAHZUBUR RAHMAN 

RIYAD
77 177 3171 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3600507 Farmgate
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2007 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE
MD. NAHID ZEHADUL ISLAM 

PARVEZ
77 177 3174 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 3292573 Feni

2008 GOVT. RAJBARI COLLEGE TAWHIDUR RAHMAN RIAD 77 177 3177 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2652622 Rajbari

2009 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR MD. RABBY ISLAM 77 177 3181 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2408789
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

2010
GOVT. MOHAMMADPUR MODEL 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE

MD. MAHAMUD HASAN BIN 

JASIM
77 177 3182 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2256492 Mohammadpur

2011 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE
MAHATHIR MANSIB 

MUBASWIR
77 177 3186 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1626900 Sylhet Chowhatta

2012
KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT GIRLS 

COLLEGE
NUSAIBA MAHMUD ILMA 77 177 3187 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2234331

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

2013
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
MD.ABU SHAZID AL HASAN 77 177 3188 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 4685481 Mymensingh

2014 B P A T C SCHOOL & COLLEGE AYESHA SIDDIKA JUI 77 177 3189 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2826301 Savar

2015 HAZIGONJ MODEL COLLEGE MARZANA BINTE CHISTY 77 177 3190 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2262408 Shantinagar

2016 THAKURGAON GOVT. COLLEGE MD. MAYAZ ISLAM 77 177 3191 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 4610154
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2017
CHITTAGONG MODEL SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MEHER ALAM 77 177 3192 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2722008 Halishahar

2018
GOVT. SUNDARBAN ADARSHA 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
SAGOR SAHA 77 177 3193 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2116744

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2019 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE FUAD HASAN SAJJAD 77 177 3194 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2707724 Cumilla

2020 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA
MOHAMMAD RUHUL ISLAM 

BHUIYAN SAD
77 177 3196 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 4282261 Malibagh

2021 KUSHTIA ISLAMIA COLLEGE MD. RUBAYAT FERDOUSH 77 177 3199 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2142982 Farmgate

2022
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
MAHI HASAN MUSTAFA 77 177 3200 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2402780 Jigatola

2023 COMILLA GOVT. CITY COLLEGE ARIFUR RAHMAN 79 176.96 3203 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2267071 Cumilla
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2024
RAJENDRAPUR CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MD. FAHIM ISLAM 77.75 176.79 3205 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3538009 Gazipur

2025 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA KHAN MOHAMMAD PEAR 81.75 176.75 3208 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1827210 Farmgate

2026 UTTARA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE S.M. AYNOON NAHAR SAIMA 81.75 176.75 3210 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2716429
Uttara House 

Building

2027 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE RAHIMA SULTANA CHOITY 79.75 176.75 3212
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2133416 Kishoreganj

2028
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
PEULY SARKAR 79.75 176.75 3214 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 3139140

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

2029 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR NAFISA BINTE HASAN 79.75 176.75 3220 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2129569 Mymensingh (KB)

2030 PIRGANJ COLLEGE A. S. M. SAKIF MONDOL 79.75 176.75 3221 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2441153 Pirganj Rangpur

2031 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE NAFISHA SARKER NILA 79.75 176.75 3224 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1556974 Tongi

2032 PABNA GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE UMMEA ZAHAN JUTHI 79.75 176.75 3226 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2484916 Pabna

2033 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE TANVIR AHMED CHOWDHURY 79.75 176.75 3227 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1762760 Chawkbazar

2034 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE Yasmin Sultana 79.75 176.75 3230 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 1549219 Tangail

2035
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
TASNIA ASHAD BARSHA 79.75 176.75 3233 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 4481367 Farmgate

2036
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE

MOHAMMAD MUSHFIQUR 

RAHMAN
79.75 176.75 3234 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3766472 Mohammadpur

2037 NATIONAL IDEAL COLLEGE LIKHON BASU 79.75 176.75 3236 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3567930 Farmgate

2038 BHOLA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE JUBAYDA MAZLIN 79.75 176.75 3241 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3245269 Bhola

2039 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE MD. RIYAD HOSSEN JIBON 79.75 176.75 3242 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2443473 Jhenaidah

2040
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, MYMENSINGH
MD. JOBAYDUR RAHMAN 79.75 176.75 3246 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2169019 Mymensingh
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2041
VASHA SHAHEED ABDUL JABBER 

ANSAR VDP SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
JANNATUL MAWA 79.75 176.75 3247 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3209178 Gazipur

2042
SABUJBAGH GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE, DHAKA
JANNATUL MAWA SHARNA 79.75 176.75 3256 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 3022231 Khilgaon

2043 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. ABIR HOSSAIN 79.75 176.75 3264 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2187091 Patuakhali

2044
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE 

MYMENSINGH
JUNAYED HASSAN UTHSAB 79.75 176.75 3265 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2214484 Mymensingh

2045
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TABASSUM HOQUE APSARA 79.75 176.75 3267 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2971901 Farmgate

2046
NAVY ANCHORAGE SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG
ADIB AKTAB CHOWDHURY 79.75 176.75 3269 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 4060893 Farmgate

2047
CANTONMENT ENGLISH SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
MARCELLA MOINUL 76.75 176.75 3275 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3926197 Chawkbazar

2048 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASNIM JAHAN JOYETA 76.75 176.75 3276 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2544946 Farmgate

2049 RAJSHAHI CADET COLLEGE MD. MAHIR LABIB 76.75 176.75 3278 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3909132
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2050
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
MST. NADIA ISLAM TONNI 76.75 176.75 3279 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3296626 Sylhet Chowhatta

2051
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
HAFSA HABIBA 76.75 176.75 3281 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2224318 Mymensingh

2052
SABUJBAGH GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE, DHAKA
ANAMIKA RANI DAS 76.75 176.75 3282 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3293895 Shantinagar

2053
RAJSHAHI CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SAMIA SARKAR ASTHA 76.75 176.75 3283 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3359773 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2054 DEMRA IDEAL COLLEGE MUMTAHINA SUVA 76.75 176.75 3284 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3057309 Konapara

2055 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR ISRAT JAHAN EMA 76.75 176.75 3286 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 4685979
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

2056 MAHILARA DEGREE COLLEGE SALEH AHMAD SIFAT 76.75 176.75 3288 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2459865 Savar

2057 KALIGANJ COLLEGE MD. RAIFUL ISLAM HABIB 76.75 176.75 3289 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 4115621 Jatrabari
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2058
SABUJBAGH GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE, DHAKA
KANIZ FATEMA BINTA KAMAL 76.75 176.75 3290 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 1963272 Basabo

2059 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MARUF HASAN 76.75 176.75 3292 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2121293 Mirpur 2

2060 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE AFIA MUBASHSHIRA 76.75 176.75 3293 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 4601321
Uttara House 

Building

2061
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
MASUMA AL JANNAT 76.75 176.75 3294 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2150567 Science Lab

2062
MATIBHANGA DEGREE COLLEGE, 

MATIBHANGA
SABIHA TABASSUM AUHONA 76.75 176.75 3295 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 4632926 Barishal

2063
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
SURAIYA JANNAT 76.75 176.75 3296 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2124407 Bogura

2064 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SAYMA SULTANA 76.75 176.75 3299 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 1965992 Chawkbazar

2065 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE MOST. AYSHA KHATUN 76.75 176.75 3301 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2146082 Sirajganj

2066 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE AJWAN IBN YASIN 76.75 176.75 3302 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3994849 Farmgate

2067
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MAISHA AHMED 76.75 176.75 3303 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2280511 Savar

2068 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE SANZIDA AKTER SOMA 76.75 176.75 3304 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2235649 Saidpur

2069
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
NOWSHIN SARMILY ARSHI 76.75 176.75 3305 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2124994 Chawkbazar

2070
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
S. M. Afif Iqbal 76.75 176.75 3306 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2114943 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2071 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE NAZIFA NISA 76.75 176.75 3307 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2243767 Farmgate

2072 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE TASFIA TABASSIR 76.75 176.75 3308 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 4580076
Uttara House 

Building

2073 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE JARIN TASNIM SHEMONTI 76.75 176.75 3309 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2139767 Farmgate

2074 HATHAZARI COLLEGE AIRIN AKTER 76.75 176.75 3310 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3408647 Chawkbazar
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2075 SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE JANNATUL FARDOUS 76.75 176.75 3311 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3294652 Mymensingh

2076 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE ANISHA RAIHANA 76.75 176.75 3312 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3306327
Uttara House 

Building

2077 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MOST. SALAMUN KAWLA 

RAZONY
76.75 176.75 3313 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3300951

Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

2078 RAJSHAHI CADET COLLEGE MUHTASIM FUAD 76.75 176.75 3315 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3910362 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2079
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MAHJABIN AFRIN JIM 76.75 176.75 3317 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2112863 Mymensingh

2080 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE TASNIM TABASSUM 76.75 176.75 3318 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2231698 Barishal

2081
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
AL SHAHARIAR 76.75 176.75 3321 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2230352 Mohammadpur

2082
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
NISHAT ULFAT CHAND 76.75 176.75 3326 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2224905 Shantinagar

2083 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE SHEIKH MAHJABEEN ZAARA 76.75 176.75 3327
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2261977 Halishahar

2084
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
KANIZ FATEMA 76.75 176.75 3331 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2383370 Laxmibazar

2085 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE RUBIYA TASNIM EVA 76.75 176.75 3332 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 1621194 Faridpur

2086 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ISHMAM JAHANGIR KABYA 76.75 176.75 3335 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3678342 Chawkbazar

2087 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MUNTASIR ISLAM 76.75 176.75 3336 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2125498 Chawkbazar

2088 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE TIRTHA RAKSHIT 76.75 176.75 3337 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 1613560 Cumilla

2089 MOHILA COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG TASKEYA AKTER SUMI 76.75 176.75 3339 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 4584828 Chawkbazar

2090 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA TASRIF KHAN NILOY 76.75 176.75 3341 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 1748007 Motijheel

2091
ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
NUSRAT NAFIZA KHUSHBU 76.75 176.75 3342 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2625946 Donia
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2092 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SUMAIYA AHMED 76.75 176.75 3345 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 1721888 Farmgate

2093 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE MD. YOUSUF ALI 76.75 176.75 3346 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2118640 Faridpur

2094 BETAGI DEGREE COLLEGE SAWDA AKTER 76.75 176.75 3347 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2717766 Barishal

2095 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE JAYMA ISLAM 76.75 176.75 3348 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2472995
Uttara House 

Building

2096 RANGPUR CADET COLLEGE MD. SHAHRIA MAHMUD 76.75 176.75 3351 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3905255
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2097 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TAJKIA FARBIN 76.75 176.75 3355 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2241252 Farmgate

2098
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. SEJUTI RAHMAN 76.75 176.75 3356 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2273653 Bogura

2099
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
ISRAT JAHAN BUSHRA 76.75 176.75 3358 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 1722331 Jashore

2100 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA TAHNAN RUJAIB MARJOOK 76.75 176.75 3359 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2229170
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2101 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE AHNAF SAIYARA KHAN 76.75 176.75 3361 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2300449 Farmgate

2102
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

BANASREE
FAHMIDA SHIFA 76.75 176.75 3363 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 4529219 Banasree

2103 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA TAZIB INAN 76.75 176.75 3364 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 1969998 Farmgate

2104
ARMED POLICE BATELIAN PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SAMIUZZAMAN 76.75 176.75 3367 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2148182 Bogura

2105 NOAPARA COLLEGE, ABHOYNAGAR MD. ABID HASAN 76.75 176.75 3368 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3646801
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2106
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE

ABDULLAH AL MOKTADIR 

KHAN SHAHI
76.75 176.75 3370 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2123274 Mymensingh

2107 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE TASMEYA TABASSUM 76.75 176.75 3372 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3293164
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2108 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA TASADDEK HOSSAIN 76.75 176.75 3377 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3494672 Farmgate
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2109 DINAJPUR GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MD. REDWANUL HAQUE 76.75 176.75 3378 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2844638 Farmgate

2110
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
TASNIM TABASSUM LISA 76.75 176.75 3379 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3251904 Sylhet Tilagor

2111 AMRITALAL DEY COLLEGE, BARISAL WAHIDUL ISLAM 78.75 176.71 3380 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2591154 Barishal

2112 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE JANNATUL FERDOUS NAYEMA 77.5 176.54 3382 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3313246 Farmgate

2113 NATIONAL IDEAL COLLEGE FAHMIDA ISLAM SUMAIYA 77.5 176.54 3383 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 3641995 Shantinagar

2114 BHOLA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MUAZ BIN HUMAYUN 80 176.52 3384 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2862746
Uttara House 

Building

2115
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
SYEDA ALINA SULTANA 79.5 176.5 3389 Dinajpur Medical College, Dinajpur 2415451 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2116 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE SHANZIDA ARAFIN SHEEFA 79.5 176.5 3390 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2154309 Cantonment

2117
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
IFFAT HABIBA ERINA 79.5 176.5 3391

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
3445261 Kishoreganj

2118 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA SYED AL ARAFAT 79.5 176.5 3394 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2203149 Konapara

2119 CHANDPUR GOVT. GIRLS' COLLEGE FARIA BENTA OMAR 79.5 176.5 3396 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3827767 Chandpur

2120
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
ASHFICA JAMAN NOVA 79.5 176.5 3399 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1493220 Bogura

2121 BOGRA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE SAMIHA BINTE ZAMAN 79.5 176.5 3401 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1548579 Mirpur 2

2122 KHULNA PUBLIC COLLEGE ADNAN IBNA SHAMS 79.5 176.5 3402 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2540751
Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

2123
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. SHARIFUL ISLAM SHIHAB 79.5 176.5 3405 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1987488 Bogura

2124 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR MUHSINA MUBASHSHIRA 79.5 176.5 3407 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2991640
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2125 SUPUA SAFARIA FAZIL MADRASHA TAFANNUM TAHSIN TAMANNA 79.5 176.5 3411 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 3842469 Cumilla
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2126
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
ANANNA AFRIN 79.5 176.5 3412 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2132087 Bogura

2127
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
MOHONA RAHMAN 79.5 176.5 3413 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2174529

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2128
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MAHBUBA ISLAM SUMI 79.5 176.5 3418 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1531955 Savar

2129
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
MST. ISRAK JAHAN MITU 79.5 176.5 3419 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2468813 Farmgate

2130 GOVT. HARAGANGA COLLEGE FABIA JAHAN 79.5 176.5 3420 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 4586591 Patuakhali

2131
IBNE TAIMIA HIGH SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SUMAIYA TABASSUM 79.5 176.5 3421 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2127452 Cumilla

2132 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE FARIHA ZANNAT OISHI 79.5 176.5 3422 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1983138 Tangail

2133
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
MD. TANVIR AHMMED 79.5 176.5 3423 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 1525153 Jigatola

2134 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. RAGIB HASNATH SAMMO 79.5 176.5 3424 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1516782
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2135 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE HRISHITA BAPARI 79.5 176.5 3425 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2129696 Barishal

2136 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE NISHAT TASNIM FARIHA 79.5 176.5 3432 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1995356 Gopalganj

2137 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ABIDA SULTANA 79.5 176.5 3435 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2150406 Kushtia

2138
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
NAZIFA TASMIM MAISHA 79.5 176.5 3436 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 1994296 Farmgate

2139 CANTONMENT COLLEGE, JESSORE MD. JAHID HASAN RAJU 79.5 176.5 3437 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2501617 Farmgate

2140 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE JUBIDA SULTANA 79.5 176.5 3438 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2172611 Farmgate

2141 HAZERA-TAJU DEGREE COLLEGE FATEMATUJ JOHRA KASMIR 79.5 176.5 3440 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 4586919 Chawkbazar

2142 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE JANNATUL MAOYA 79.5 176.5 3445
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2866266 Kishoreganj
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2143
KAPASGOLA CITY CORPARATION 

MOHILA COLLEGE
NABILAH MOSTAFA SOURAVI 79.5 176.5 3448 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2975798 Chawkbazar

2144
GOVT. BHAWAL BADRE ALAM 

COLLEGE
MD. HABIBUL BASHAR 79.5 176.5 3451 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2159408 Gazipur

2145 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE
SHOMAIYA SHAHARA 

MOHONA
79.5 176.5 3452 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 4566174 Mirpur 2

2146
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
FATEMA RAHMAN BOISHAKHI 76.5 176.5 3453 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2238941

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

2147 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MST. MAHISHA AKTER MADHA 76.5 176.5 3456 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 4017322 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2148
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
KAMRUNNAHAR MOON 76.5 176.5 3457 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 4470271 Basabo

2149 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MD. TAHMID SABAB 

TALUKDER MAHIM
76.5 176.5 3458 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2125595 Motijheel

2150
MAJOR GENERAL MAHMUDUL 

HASAN ADARSHA COLLEGE
AHADUL ISLAM 76.5 176.5 3459 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2282710 Tangail

2151 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE SONCHITA DAS AKHI 76.5 176.5 3460 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 3322321 Sylhet Chowhatta

2152
KAZI AZAHAR ALI COLLEGE, 

FAKIRHAT
DIBBYO KANTI DEBNATH 76.5 176.5 3461 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 3314624

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2153 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE BIBI ASURA NANZIBA 76.5 176.5 3462 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2147090 Farmgate

2154 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. NAFIJUR RAHMAN MIAN 76.5 176.5 3463 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1723427 Mohammadpur

2155
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
DINAR AZAD DRISTIMONY 76.5 176.5 3464 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2123216 Mymensingh

2156 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE MD.KHALID HASAN DIGONTO 76.5 176.5 3465 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 3328165 Mymensingh

2157 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE
MOHAMMED ARHAM 

MORSHED
76.5 176.5 3468 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1748479 Halishahar

2158
ADAMJEE CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, JOLSHIRI
SARAH SIDDIQUA 76.5 176.5 3469 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 1813701 Mirpur 2

2159 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MOHAMMAD RAFAT ANOWAR 76.5 176.5 3471 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2148187 Cox's Bazar
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2160 COMILLA CADET COLLEGE MD. FAHIM MUNTASHIR 76.5 176.5 3473 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2174210 Farmgate

2161 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SYMOUM SYFULLAH PRIYO 76.5 176.5 3475 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 3942087 Konapara

2162
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
IKRA YASIN 76.5 176.5 3477 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2142903 Narayanganj

2163 GOVERNMENT P. C. COLLEGE
SHEIKH SHAHARIAR ALI 

MUGDHO
76.5 176.5 3478 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3618215

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2164 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE TAHIYA KAMALI 76.5 176.5 3479 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3413340 Sylhet Chowhatta

2165
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
NAFISA NAWAR 76.5 176.5 3482 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1943011 Science Lab

2166 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MAHTAB IBTISAM 76.5 176.5 3484 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 1973873 Chawkbazar

2167 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SALEHEN MOZUMDER NEHON 76.5 176.5 3486 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1651748 Cumilla

2168
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MEHTA SADAF 76.5 176.5 3487

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
3998989 Shantinagar

2169 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE SHANZIDA SHARMIN SHUCHI 76.5 176.5 3488 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 3311377 Farmgate

2170 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE JOBAIDA SHAJNIN HOQUE 76.5 176.5 3489 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2139430 Farmgate

2171 NOAPARA COLLEGE, ABHOYNAGAR SABRINA ORIN 76.5 176.5 3490 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 4484966
Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

2172 SHAHZADPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. NAFIZA YASMIN 76.5 176.5 3491 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 4297514 Sirajganj

2173
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
TAHIA MAHJABIN JAIMA 76.5 176.5 3492

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2224305 Mymensingh

2174 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE AFRA SAIYARA 76.5 176.5 3493 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3371246 Chawkbazar

2175 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE APARNA GHOSH 76.5 176.5 3494 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2111584 Cumilla

2176
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MARUFA ISLAM 76.5 176.5 3495 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2126399 Savar
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2177 NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE MD. FAHIMUZZAMAN 76.5 176.5 3496 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 4352862 Narail

2178 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE MOST. SARABAN TOHURA 76.5 176.5 3498 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2412795 Farmgate

2179
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
RAJOSREE RAI SAHA 76.5 176.5 3500 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2263016 Bogura

2180 CHANDPUR GOVT. GIRLS' COLLEGE FAHMIDA AKTER NIMU 76.5 176.5 3501 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2452822 Chandpur

2181 GOVT. NETROKONA COLLEGE KAZI KANIZ MASUMA 76.5 176.5 3502 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2119878 Farmgate

2182 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA FIYAZ ASHRAF 76.5 176.5 3503 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 1792386 Malibagh

2183 ISHWARDI GOVT. COLLEGE ANIKA ZAMAN MITHILA 76.5 176.5 3504 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2576455 Ishwardi

2184 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE MAYESHA TABASSUM MAHI 76.5 176.5 3505 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2112482 Sirajganj

2185 SYLHET CADET COLLEGE MAHIAN TAHSIN 76.5 176.5 3506 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3891417 Farmgate

2186 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SHAH SARFIN ANONTH 76.5 176.5 3507 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2436322 Narayanganj

2187 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE MAHFUZA HASAN MIM 76.5 176.5 3510 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2248927 Jhenaidah

2188
BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
MUNA JALALEE 76.5 176.5 3511 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 4351265 Jatrabari

2189 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE SHAFIKA ISLAM 76.5 176.5 3514 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2120880 Barishal

2190
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
NAZIB NAWAR 76.5 176.5 3517 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3323718 Chawkbazar

2191
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ADIBA YASMIN 76.5 176.5 3519 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2179307 Banasree

2192 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MOHAMMAD NUBAIN ALI 

SAAD
76.5 176.5 3520 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2243191 Basabo

2193 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE INDRANI SADUKHA 76.5 176.5 3521 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2147718
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor
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2194 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE SPARSHO CHAKRABARTY 76.5 176.5 3523 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 3394081 Mymensingh

2195 BALAGONJ COLLEGE ANIKA AKTHER 76.5 176.5 3526 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3297529 Moulvibazar

2196 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE FARIA SHARMEEN MOUMITA 76.5 176.5 3527 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1753291 Mirpur 2

2197
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD HAMMAD 76.5 176.5 3528 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 1612285 Chawkbazar

2198
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
HABIBA AKTER 76.5 176.5 3530 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2107231 Cantonment

2199 RAMGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE TAIFA JAHAN 76.5 176.5 3532 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 3359156 Farmgate

2200 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TABIA TANJIM SHOSHI 76.5 176.5 3533 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 4301951 Pallabi

2201
B. A. F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, 

SHAMSHERNAGAR
SHIRSENDU SEN SHARMA 76.5 176.5 3534 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2404107 Sylhet Chowhatta

2202
PEOPLES COLLEGE, 

KHASHMATHURAPUR
TAZIM AHMMED ZIM 76.5 176.5 3535 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2574387 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2203 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE RAWJATUL JANNAT SAJIA 76.5 176.5 3536 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1719097 Farmgate

2204 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MAISA AKTER 76.5 176.5 3537 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1754652
Uttara House 

Building

2205
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
NUSRAT HUMYRA 76.5 176.5 3538 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2124789 Mymensingh

2206
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
NAZMIN JAHAN MOUMITA 76.5 176.5 3539 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2242050 Khilgaon

2207 PALASHBARI GOVT. COLLEGE MST. TASNIM FARZANA MAHI 76.5 176.5 3541 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 4669670 Bogura

2208 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE NAFISHA TASNIN 76.5 176.5 3542 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2299151 Barishal

2209 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR K. M. MAKSUD MINHA 76.5 176.5 3545 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 3472696
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2210
ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
MUSTAFIJUR RAHMAN ALIF 76.5 176.5 3546 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 4544888 Bakshibazar
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2211 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TAHSIN TARANNUM SARA 76.5 176.5 3547 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2356787 Farmgate

2212 SHAPARAN GOVT. COLLEGE MD. FOYEZ AHMED 76.5 176.5 3548 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 3306339 Sylhet Chowhatta

2213 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE FARIA TASHIN POUSHI 76.5 176.5 3551 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2258659
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2214 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE HANIN BINTE HELAL 76.5 176.5 3552 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2479696 Farmgate

2215 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE
MOST. MALIHA BINTE 

MAKSUDER
76.5 176.5 3553 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2118137

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2216 KUSHTIA GOVT. CENTRAL COLLEGE RAFI US SAMI HAKIM 76.5 176.5 3554 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2323464 Kushtia

2217 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE RAISA HOMAYRA 76.5 176.5 3556 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1726700 Farmgate

2218 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE FATEMATUJ JOHORA BORSHA 76.5 176.5 3557 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3891730 Gopalganj

2219
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
RIFAH NANZIBA ADIBA 76.5 176.5 3558 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1953506 Shantinagar

2220 GOVT. NETROKONA COLLEGE ISRAT JAHAN 76.5 176.5 3559 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2111125 Netrokona

2221 PATIYA GOVT. COLLEGE FAISAL MOHAMMAD SAIDY 76.5 176.5 3561 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 3295918 Patiya

2222 GOVT. TONGI COLLEGE MD. RAKIBUL HASAN IFTY 81.5 176.46 3566 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2471783
Uttara House 

Building

2223 GOVT. H. S. S. COLLEGE, MAGURA SAIMA YESMIN 78.5 176.46 3567 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 3223236 Farmgate

2224
KHAGRACHARI CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SHAFIKUL ISLAM SAGIB 80.75 176.39 3570 Cumilla Medical College, Cumilla 3836235 Chawkbazar

2225 CAMBRIAN COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG MD. MINHAJUL ISLAM 77.25 176.37 3571 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 3279999 Halishahar

2226
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
AKRAMUN NAHAR ELA 77.25 176.29 3572 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2281747 Mymensingh

2227
TAMIRUL MILLAT KAMIL 

MADRASHA
AHSAN AHMAD NAKIB 79.25 176.25 3578 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2593119 Mirpur 2
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2228 DHAKA COLLEGE MD. SAZZED HOSSAIN 79.25 176.25 3580 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2853346 Farmgate

2229 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE AORONI TALUKDER PRITI 79.25 176.25 3582 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 2492296 Savar

2230
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
AZAZ AHMD TAZIM 79.25 176.25 3586 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1500603 Barishal

2231 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE HUMAIRA ATIA 79.25 176.25 3587 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1989318 Sirajganj

2232 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. TASNIM AKTER 79.25 176.25 3588 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1499829
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2233
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
OMAYIR BIN DIDER 79.25 176.25 3589 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1988143 Chawkbazar

2234
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
FAHMIDA ISLAM 79.25 176.25 3590 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2865683 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2235 FAUJDARHAT CADET COLLEGE TANZIM ESHAT 79.25 176.25 3592 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 4587156 Farmgate

2236
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
RISHITA BARUA 79.25 176.25 3593 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 1854070 Chawkbazar

2237 GAZIPUR CANTONMENT COLLEGE SABRINA HASAN 79.25 176.25 3595 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1486609 Gazipur

2238
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
MIFTAHUL JANNAT MOMO 79.25 176.25 3600 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2540853 Shantinagar

2239 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE MST. UMME AYMAN 79.25 176.25 3601 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1528383 Farmgate

2240 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MABIYA NOWRIN 79.25 176.25 3605 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 1433696 Farmgate

2241
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SARAH AHMED 79.25 176.25 3606 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 3133922 Mirpur 2

2242 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHAHRIAR RAHMAN 79.25 176.25 3608 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2183859 Malibagh

2243 SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MAHDI MOHAMMAD HA-MIM 79.25 176.25 3613 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 1515728 Mymensingh

2244 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. REDWANUL HAQUE 79.25 176.25 3614 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 1990703 Pabna
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2245 ISHWARDI GOVT. COLLEGE TOUSIF HASSAN 79.25 176.25 3615 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 3596241 Ishwardi

2246 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA KOWSHIK NANDI 79.25 176.25 3616 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1437965 Science Lab

2247 PATIYA GOVT. COLLEGE MAHERUL ISLAM MORAD 79.25 176.25 3617 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2535387 Chawkbazar

2248 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MOST. NISHAT TASNIYA ELA 79.25 176.25 3619 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2001566 Farmgate

2249
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
MARIA CHOWDHURY 79.25 176.25 3620 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1745733 Motijheel

2250 NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE MD. HASIBUL HASAN BARSHAN 79.25 176.25 3624 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1526383 Farmgate

2251 SENA PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE SHEAKH ATAUL ISLAM DEHAN 79.25 176.25 3632 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 2200173 Savar

2252
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE

SHEIKH FAHMIDA MURSHED 

CHOWDHURY
79.25 176.25 3634 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 4575653 Mymensingh

2253
SABUJBAGH GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE, DHAKA
TAHSIN SUBHA 76.25 176.25 3636 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 1796458 Basabo

2254 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHAHRIAR RAHMAN SAMI 76.25 176.25 3637 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2115659 Mohammadpur

2255 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MOST. MAHIA ROHMAN ZISA 76.25 176.25 3638 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 3123795 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2256
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
SHAIKH SURAIYA BINTE AMJAD 76.25 176.25 3641 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2103903 Chawkbazar

2257 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE MST. SADIYA ZAMAN 76.25 176.25 3643 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3898022 Pabna

2258 GOVT. B. L. COLLEGE FAHIM SHEJAN 76.25 176.25 3645 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 3895645
Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

2259 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SUMAIYA AFRIN 76.25 176.25 3646 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2111678 Halishahar

2260 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE FAIROSE SAIRA HAQUE 76.25 176.25 3647 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2167297 Farmgate

2261 RAJSHAHI CADET COLLEGE ZARIF HASAN MAHMUD ALVI 76.25 176.25 3648 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 4073619 Lalbagh
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2262
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
NOWSHIN TABASSUM 76.25 176.25 3649 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2285509 Chawkbazar

2263 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE SUMAIYA AKTHER LISA 76.25 176.25 3651 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 3835239 Sirajganj

2264
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TASMIAH ADIBA 76.25 176.25 3652 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2255197 Shantinagar

2265 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SAMIA ISLAM ARZU 76.25 176.25 3654 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2129611 Mohammadpur

2266 JOYPURHAT GIRLS CADET COLLEGE
FATEMA BINTE MAHMUD 

YUSHA
76.25 176.25 3656 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2416207 Jhenaidah

2267
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MOST. ZANNATUL MAYISHA 76.25 176.25 3658 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2285205

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2268 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE
MST. KAWSARA YESMEN 

SUMAYA
76.25 176.25 3659 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2124125

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2269 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE AUDETI BHATTACHARJEE 76.25 176.25 3661 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2351027 Chawkbazar

2270 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MOHAMMED EKRAR 76.25 176.25 3662 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2250510 Chawkbazar

2271 DHAKA COLLEGE RAEEK TAHSEEN 76.25 176.25 3663 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2357328 Jatrabari

2272 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE HUMAIRA SADIA HUMA 76.25 176.25 3666 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3389537 Dinajpur

2273 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE NAFISA TARANNUM 76.25 176.25 3667
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
1849277 Chawkbazar

2274
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
FARIA JAHAN KHUSBU 76.25 176.25 3668 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2107965 Shantinagar

2275
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
K J ADITYA RAHMAN 76.25 176.25 3669 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2421039 Farmgate

2276 ISWARDI MAHILA DEGREE COLLEGE MST. SHOHANA AKTER 76.25 176.25 3670 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 4335384 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2277 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MD. NAKIBUR RAHMAN 76.25 176.25 3671 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3326264 Mirpur 2

2278 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE NISHAT NOOR SWARNO 76.25 176.25 3672 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2143731 Mirpur 2
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2279 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MEHEDI HASAN 76.25 176.25 3674 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2119763 Tongi

2280 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE LUBAINA RUBAB SAFA 76.25 176.25 3675 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2143474 Farmgate

2281
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
MD. MUNIF MEHBUB 76.25 176.25 3676 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2587276 Mirpur 2

2282 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE JANNATUL ISLAM ROZA 76.25 176.25 3677 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2281772 Barishal

2283
RESIDENTIAL MODEL SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
EFTEHAR AHMED SHIFAT 76.25 176.25 3679 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2229555 Banasree

2284 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MOST. HAFSA ISMAT NAJAH 76.25 176.25 3680 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2435087
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2285 BOGRA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MST. SANZIDA AKTER 76.25 176.25 3681 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2229484 Bogura

2286 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MARJANA AKTER 76.25 176.25 3682 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3311159
Uttara House 

Building

2287 B P A T C SCHOOL & COLLEGE
KHONDOKAR MEHTAB ISLAM 

ALVEE
76.25 176.25 3683 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 3300059 Savar

2288 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE JUBAYER AHMED 76.25 176.25 3684 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 3117713 Pabna

2289 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MAKNUNA MARZANA HAQUE 76.25 176.25 3685 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 3995979 Mohammadpur

2290 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SYED RAFSUN NABIL 76.25 176.25 3686 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2271667 Farmgate

2291 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE JANNATUL MARIUM NAFISA 76.25 176.25 3687 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2119193 Barishal

2292
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MAYABEE ISLAM 76.25 176.25 3689 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2269030 Bogura

2293
RASHIDAZZOHA GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE, SIRAJGANJ
SADIA AHAMED MISTY 76.25 176.25 3691 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2148070 Sirajganj

2294 SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE T.M. TASNIM TAPOSI 76.25 176.25 3692
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1747809 Sherpur

2295 KUSTIA GOVT. GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL MST. MAYSHA FARJANA 76.25 176.25 3693 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3370102 Mohammadpur
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2296 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MD. JAHIDUL ALAM 76.25 176.25 3694 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 4061130 Cumilla

2297 DHAKA COLLEGE
KAZI MD. AMIMUL AHSAN 

TAMIM
76.25 176.25 3695 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2225228 Malibagh

2298
JALALABAD CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MD. NAJMUS SAKIB 76.25 176.25 3696 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2282821 Bogura

2299
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
MASHIATUL MAWA 76.25 176.25 3697 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2121652 Chawkbazar

2300 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MST. FATIMA KHATON 76.25 176.25 3699 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2466802
Uttara House 

Building

2301
BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
MAHJABIN MASRAT TIFA 76.25 176.25 3700 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 3199517 Keraniganj

2302 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ANAS MAHDI TAHMID 76.25 176.25 3702 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 3302472 Motijheel

2303
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
FARIHA ZAMAN 76.25 176.25 3704 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2115519 Shantinagar

2304 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA MD SIAM MIA 76.25 176.25 3705
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2432658 Farmgate

2305
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
IFFAT UBAID SAAD 76.25 176.25 3706 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2118778 Mymensingh

2306 CHANDPUR GOVT. GIRLS' COLLEGE MAHINUR JAHAN 76.25 176.25 3708 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2980369 Farmgate

2307 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE MOST. ROWNAK SUBAH RISHA 76.25 176.25 3712 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 3974415
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2308
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
MD. ADNAN SAFI NAYEM 76.25 176.25 3713 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2544741

Uttara House 

Building

2309 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA IMTIAZ AHMED 76.25 176.25 3715 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1740918 Malibagh

2310 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA OVIJIT SIKDER 76.25 176.25 3717 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2107956 Faridpur

2311
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MOHONA RAHMAN 76.25 176.25 3718 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2225940 Mymensingh

2312 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASNIM JARIN 76.25 176.25 3719 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3997044 Banasree
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2313
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE

MST. KHADIZA TUL ISLAM 

MAYA
76.25 176.25 3720 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 3323997 Jashore

2314 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE KISHWAR JAHAN SANIA 76.25 176.25 3726 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2235705 Saidpur

2315 TALA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE GALIBAH AYASHA GALIB 76.25 176.25 3727 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3438936
Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

2316
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SURIA ISLAM PRIONTY 76.25 176.25 3729 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2147063 Shantinagar

2317
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
TASFIA BINTA KAWSER 76.25 176.25 3730 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 3971802 Jigatola

2318 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE SADIA NUSRAT 76.25 176.25 3732 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2622873 Chawkbazar

2319 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MD. AL -AMIN KABIR MAHI 76.25 176.25 3733 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2406316 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2320 KURIGRAM GOVT. COLLEGE ATIKUR RAHMAN NOYON 76.25 176.25 3739 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2650090
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2321
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
MD. ADIB HASAN 76.25 176.25 3740 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 4600436 Farmgate

2322
DHAKA CANT. GIRLS PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MYMUN NAHER SRABONY 76.25 176.25 3741 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 3328079 Farmgate

2323 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE KIRON FATEMA KAKON 76.25 176.25 3743 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 3993614 Farmgate

2324 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. RAFIKUN FARDOUS 76.25 176.25 3744 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2243017 Dinajpur

2325 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MOHAMMAD AARAF 

SHAHRIAR JALAL
76.25 176.25 3746 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2283580 Farmgate

2326
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
WARISA JANNAT ZAHRA 76.25 176.25 3748 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2231025 Sylhet Chowhatta

2327 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SALMAN ZUBAER 76.25 176.25 3749 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 3688525 Motijheel

2328 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. RUBAYET JAHAN RIFAT 76.25 176.25 3750 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2102427 Motijheel

2329 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SHAHARA SHARIF MEEM 76.25 176.25 3753 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2482581 Farmgate
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2330
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
ADRABA RAHMAN 76.25 176.25 3755 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1762702 Jatrabari

2331 GAZIPUR CANTONMENT COLLEGE MD. MAHADY HASAN 76.25 176.25 3756 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 3305925 Banasree

2332
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
FATEMA ISHRAK NOVA 81 176 3762 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 1507256 Mymensingh

2333
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
MD. SHIAMUL ALAM 79 176 3766 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 1852818 Farmgate

2334
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
SHIRIN JAHAN 79 176 3767 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 4570078 Chawkbazar

2335
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE

MST. SURIAYA YEASMIN 

MUKTA
79 176 3769 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2178738 Jashore

2336
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
TASPIA ALAM TASPI 79 176 3771 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 1813760 Chawkbazar

2337 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MAYA AKTER MIM 79 176 3777 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 1745374 Jatrabari

2338 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE TASFIA JAHAN TANHA 79 176 3778 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2023604 Keraniganj

2339
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
ASMIM SANJANA OMI 79 176 3781 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 1557707 Mymensingh

2340
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
FORHATUL JANNAT FARIHA 79 176 3782 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 1532354 Sylhet Chowhatta

2341 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NABONITA MOJUMDER 79 176 3785 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 1615265 Mirpur 2

2342 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA IFFAT ISLAM RIKI 79 176 3786 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2188732 Farmgate

2343 JAMBARIA COLLEGE, NAWABGANJ MD. RAFIU ISLAM FAHIM 79 176 3791 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 3810668 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2344 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE SANJIDA AKTER TAMANNA 79 176 3792 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 1502679 Feni

2345 DHAKA COLLEGE MD.SHOAIB HASAN RAFI 79 176 3793 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 1436044 Banasree

2346 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE AISHA BINTE ASLAM KHAN 79 176 3794 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2000209 Keraniganj
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2347 GOVT. DEBENDRA COLLEGE TITHI SAHA 79 176 3795 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2981389 Manikganj

2348 BHURUNGAMARI COLLEGE MD. SULTAN MAHMUD 79 176 3797 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2346338
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

2349 GOVT. PIONEER GIRLS COLLEGE FARJANA AKTER RUPA 79 176 3802 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2137310
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2350
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
ANIKA IBNATH 79 176 3807 Noakhali Medical College, Noakhali 2208332 Barishal

2351 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. NAHIDUL ISLAM 79 176 3811 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3840511 Barishal

2352
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
MD. RAIHAN BIN RAHIM 79 176 3812 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 3247422

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2353 FENI COLLEGIATE SCHOOL SAMIA FAIZA HOQUE 79 176 3814
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1498925 Feni

2354
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
NOURIN MUSTAFA SNEHO 79 176 3816 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2972499 Jashore

2355
BANGLADESH MOHILA SAMITI 

GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
AKILA SULTANA 79 176 3820 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3252046 Chawkbazar

2356
AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE
NIGOM SARKER BORNA 79 176 3821

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1983201 Mymensingh

2357
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

BANASREE
ADRITA HAQUE ONY 79 176 3822 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2126624 Donia

2358 GAZIPUR GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE SANJIDA YASMIN 79 176 3823 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1489057 Gazipur

2359
GOVT. HAJI MD. MOHSIN HIGH 

SCHOOL
WARIN BINTE CHOWDHURY 79 176 3825 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 1985304 Halishahar

2360
GOVT. SARDA SUNDARI MOHILA 

COLLEGE
NUR-E -JANNAT JUI 79 176 3830 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1500107 Faridpur

2361 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. RIYADUL ISLAM 79 176 3831 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2500098 Farmgate

2362 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE TAMANNA AKTER 79 176 3832 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2828782 Noakhali

2363 R.C.C.I. PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE MD. ARIFUR RAHMAN SHUVRO 79 176 3837
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2447589

Rangpur Medical 

Mor
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2364 HAZERA-TAJU DEGREE COLLEGE TAYEP RAHAMAN TAHIN 79 176 3841 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2979547 Chawkbazar

2365
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
TAHEEA TABASSUM TUBA 76 176 3843 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2234705 Mymensingh

2366 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE REFAH TASNIA ENAM 76 176 3844 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 4496375 Mohammadpur

2367 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE AFRIN TASNIM 76 176 3845 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2230316 Farmgate

2368 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE NADIA MOMEN 76 176 3848 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2139135 Chawkbazar

2369
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
ZULFIA NOOR 76 176 3849 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2232119 Mohammadpur

2370 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE MD. MINHAJUL ISLAM 76 176 3850 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3300615 Pabna

2371
THE MILLENNIUM STARS SCHOOL 

& COLLEGE
SHYNA SHABILA ISLAM 76 176 3851 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2117357

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2372
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
NAFIA HOSSAIN SHAFIN 76 176 3852 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3328058 Chawkbazar

2373 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SAZID AREFIN LABIB 76 176 3853 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2440764 Motijheel

2374
COMILLA SHIKKHA BOARD MODEL 

COLLEGE
SANJANA TAHSIN OHI 76 176 3855 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2700052 Cumilla

2375 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ESHA DAS 76 176 3856 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2249611 Chawkbazar

2376
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
PUSPITA ROY 76 176 3858 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 3321822 Jashore

2377 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE NISHAT JAHAN TISHI 76 176 3859
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2272326 Sylhet Chowhatta

2378
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
NUSRATUL JINAN GULBA 76 176 3860 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 4303248 Mymensingh

2379 JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE NABIHA TAHSIN TARI 76 176 3861 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2125167 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2380 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE TASNIM JAHAN 76 176 3863 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2236619 Saidpur
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2381 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD THAMID LABIB 

ORTHI
76 176 3865 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2125857 Chawkbazar

2382 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MST. TASRIN AHMED TAJIN 76 176 3866 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2116771 Chawkbazar

2383
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MD. AZMAIN ADIL 76 176 3867 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2718727 Chawkbazar

2384 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SAJID MAHMUD SHOUMIQ 76 176 3868 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2126334 Motijheel

2385 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE SUSMITA GHOSH 76 176 3870 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2107552 Dinajpur

2386 NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE MD. MASUM ISLAM 76 176 3871 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 3327916
Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

2387 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. AFIA MOBASHIRA 76 176 3872 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3844233
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2388 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA AKAID ISLAM TOBIB 76 176 3874 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1903046 Mirpur 2

2389 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. SHOBNOM MUSTARI 76 176 3875 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1965134 Dinajpur

2390 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE NAFISA ISLAM 76 176 3876 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2100704 Mirpur 2

2391
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SUSMITA PAUL 76 176 3877 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 1577921 Lalbagh

2392 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE LUTFIA SHAHRIN 76 176 3878 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2229439
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2393
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
AFRIN JAHAN TINA 76 176 3880 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 2256969 Chawkbazar

2394
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
ROWSHAN TABASSUM 76 176 3883 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2235573 Shantinagar

2395 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. RADOAN BIN WAHID 76 176 3886 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2479402
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2396 GOVERNMENT P. C. COLLEGE MD. SABIT HAQUE 76 176 3887 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3307152
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2397
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
Abrar Rafid 76 176 3888 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2259881 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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2398 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE FARABI NUR HIMEL 76 176 3889 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2460702 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2399
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MEHEJABIN AKTER 76 176 3891 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2355074 Bogura

2400 SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE RIYA SAHA 76 176 3892 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2255288 Mymensingh

2401 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE SYED RIDOAN HOSSAIN RADID 76 176 3894 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2112134 Banasree

2402 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE MAISHA MANNAN 76 176 3896 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2127389 Cumilla

2403 MILESTONE COLLEGE MUSHRAT MUNIRA 76 176 3902 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 3405051
Uttara House 

Building

2404
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
TAMIMA FERDOUS 76 176 3903 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2131822 Chawkbazar

2405 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. MUKUL  SHARIAR ALIF 76 176 3904 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3298666 Chawkbazar

2406
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
ADIBA TAHSIN LAMISA 76 176 3905 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2251106 Mohammadpur

2407
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ARISHA KHAN SHOPTARSHI 76 176 3907

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2274350

Uttara House 

Building

2408
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
ISRAT SULTANA SATU 76 176 3909 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2268809 Jashore

2409
GOPALDI NAZRUL ISLAM BABU 

COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD BAKI BILLAH 76 176 3910 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 4711142 Farmgate

2410
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
MST. SAYMA KHANOM TRIPTY 76 176 3911

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2108694 Motijheel

2411
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
FATEMATUL RADIA 76 176 3912 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2251019 Basabo

2412
PATUAKHALI GOVERNMENT 

MAHILA COLLEGE
MANDIRA PRIYANTI 76 176 3914 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2719029 Barishal

2413
POLICE LINE SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MUNTASIR RAHMAN 76 176 3915 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 3455161

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2414
SAFIUDDIN SARKER ACADEMY AND 

COLLEGE
SAMORITA ROY MOON 76 176 3916 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3314885 Tongi
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2415 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE MD RAIHAN AMIN RABBY 76 176 3917
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2223779 Mymensingh

2416 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE JANNATUN NUR MUKTA 76 176 3918
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2140038 Mymensingh

2417 PALASHBARI GOVT. COLLEGE MST. ASHRAFI JANNAT 76 176 3919 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2429788
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2418
RESIDENTIAL MODEL SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
MD. SHAWON AHMED 76 176 3920 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3625875 Motijheel

2419 MONIRAMPUR MAHILA COLLEGE TASNIM HASAN BORSHA 76 176 3922 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2408455
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2420 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. FAHIM 76 176 3923 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2246201 Cumilla

2421 GOVT. PIONEER GIRLS COLLEGE NUSRAT ZAHAN OUISHEE 76 176 3924 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2117743
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2422
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SHARIAR NAIEF 76 176 3926 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2146022 Jigatola

2423 CHARFASSON COLLEGE
MD. MUSFIQUR RAHMAN 

TAHA
76 176 3930 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3381416 Mohammadpur

2424
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
MST. MUMTAHINA ISLAM 76 176 3931 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 3291765

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

2425 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE NAZIFA TASNIM 76 176 3935 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2237021
Uttara House 

Building

2426 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE SAYMA KHATUN MOHONA 76 176 3938
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
3897209 Shantinagar

2427
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MD. MAHFUZUR RAHMAN 76 176 3942

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2225472 Farmgate

2428 LALMAI DEGREE COLLEGE FAHMIDA JANNAT NISHAT 76 176 3943 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3684834 Cumilla

2429
BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. MOHILA 

COLLEGE
EVA AKTER 81.75 175.75 3951 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2894730 Shantinagar

2430 RAMGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE MORIUM ISLAM SHIPA 81.75 175.75 3952 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2865534 Cumilla

2431
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
ATIA FAIROZ ARBIN 78.75 175.75 3960 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2208009 Jatrabari
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2432 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE AYON DHAR 78.75 175.75 3965 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3846402 Chawkbazar

2433
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
WALID-AL-HOSSAIN 78.75 175.75 3967 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1991848 Chawkbazar

2434 NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE AMIRA HAFIZ 78.75 175.75 3968 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2858632 Narail

2435
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
NAIM AHMED ANTU 78.75 175.75 3973 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2873386 Mohammadpur

2436 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. MUKTER HOSSEN 78.75 175.75 3975
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2545837 Mymensingh

2437
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
ARPA PAUL 78.75 175.75 3977 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2207283 Farmgate

2438 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MST. MEHERUNNESA 78.75 175.75 3980 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 1729458
Uttara House 

Building

2439
MIRPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SUMAIYA HOSSAIN PUSPITA 78.75 175.75 3981 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 4007502 Mirpur 2

2440 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE TAIFUR REZAI TAMIM 78.75 175.75 3982 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1522425
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2441
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SUMAIYA ISLAM TANI 78.75 175.75 3984 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1534570 Science Lab

2442 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE LABIBA TASNIM 78.75 175.75 3985 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 1501441 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2443
RAJSHAHI UNIVERSITY SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MST. FARHANA AFRIN ANTORA 78.75 175.75 3987 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2544764

Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

2444 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE MUSHFIQ MAHMUD JIHAN 78.75 175.75 3989 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 1991167 Mymensingh

2445
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
TASHIK AHMED 78.75 175.75 3991 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 1490076 Bogura

2446 GAZIPUR GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE JANNATUL FERDOUS 78.75 175.75 3992 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1985603 Gazipur

2447
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MOST. FATEMATUZ ZOHURA 78.75 175.75 3993 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3835138 Chawkbazar

2448 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE DEWAN AL ARSHI YASMIN 78.75 175.75 3995 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2520616 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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2449 NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE SAYMA AHAMMED 78.75 175.75 3996 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 1989564 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2450
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
ABDULLAH-AL-SAYAD 78.75 175.75 3997 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 1502781 Bogura

2451 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE APURBO BANARJEE 78.75 175.75 3999
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
3114774 Saidpur

2452 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD MONWAR 

SAMAD SAMY
78.75 175.75 4000 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2505549 Chawkbazar

2453 MOHILA COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG MAHAFUZA BEGUM MAISHA 78.75 175.75 4006 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3848299 Chawkbazar

2454 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE ANIKA THASHIN 78.75 175.75 4008
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1985561 Lalbagh

2455 GAZIPUR GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE SAMIN TANHA 78.75 175.75 4009 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1987544 Gazipur

2456
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
TASNIM RIKA 78.75 175.75 4012 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2147078 Farmgate

2457 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE FAHMIDA HOSSAIN EMIN 78.75 175.75 4013 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3018325 Chawkbazar

2458 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE AYESHA BINTA NOOR 78.75 175.75 4014 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1987007 Barishal

2459 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA MONIRUZZAMAN SAIKAT 78.75 175.75 4015 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2350588 Mirpur 2

2460 HAZERA-TAJU DEGREE COLLEGE A. S. M . TAWHADUL ISLAM 78.75 175.75 4016 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2463428 Chawkbazar

2461 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE A. F. M. ISHTIUK MAHMUD 78.75 175.75 4022
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1484163 Mymensingh

2462
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
SAMIYA MAHMUD 78.75 175.75 4023 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 1989559 Chawkbazar

2463 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHAH ADIB ZIDAN 78.75 175.75 4024 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 1832874 Barishal

2464 KALAPARA MOHILA COLLEGE RAFIDA KHANAM TISMA 78.75 175.75 4025 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2579977 Barishal

2465
CHITTAGONG MODEL SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ELA ISHRAT 78.75 175.75 4029 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 4292490 Halishahar
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2466
DHAKA CANT. GIRLS PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
NADIA SULTANA 78.75 175.75 4032 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2575911 Farmgate

2467
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
PRIYA ISLAM NIJUM 78.75 175.75 4035 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1984419 Lalbagh

2468 GOVT. ZIA MOHILA COLLEGE JANNATUL ARFIN 78.75 175.75 4041 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2534114 Chawkbazar

2469 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE ABU SAYEM SHIHAB 78.75 175.75 4042 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 1985433 Bosila

2470
COMILLA GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
SADIA AFRIN BHUIYAN 78.75 175.75 4045 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1507629 Cumilla

2471
THAKURGAON GOVT. WOMENS 

COLLEGE
LAMIA JANNAT JUI 78.75 175.75 4046 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 3836054

Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

2472 GAZIPUR GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE AFIA MORAL 78.75 175.75 4048 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1616906 Gazipur

2473
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
RAI KARMAKAR 78.75 175.75 4052 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3276660 Shariatpur

2474 SCHOLARS HOME GIRLS COLLEGE SHAILA SAMREEN RAHMAN 75.75 175.75 4056
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
4390869 Sylhet Chowhatta

2475
GAZIPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MITHILA RANI PAUL 75.75 175.75 4061

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
3300567 Motijheel

2476 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ELMA BINTA ZAKIR 75.75 175.75 4062
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1735668 Farmgate

2477 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE MAKSUDA RAHMAN SABA 75.75 175.75 4064 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2146827 Gopalganj

2478 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE ANILA AFRIN 75.75 175.75 4065 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2354801 Mirpur 2

2479
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
IFAT HUMAYRA 75.75 175.75 4066 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 3970597 Mirpur 2

2480
RESIDENTIAL MODEL SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
Ektier Ahmed Soaib 75.75 175.75 4067 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2115232 Farmgate

2481 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE ORNIMA HAQUE 75.75 175.75 4068 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3297554 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2482
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
MST. SUMAIYA HOSSAIN DEYA 75.75 175.75 4070 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2247941 Farmgate
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2483
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SYEDA NADIBA HAQUE 75.75 175.75 4071 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2270655 Banasree

2484 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MST. FARIHA AFRIN 75.75 175.75 4073 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2228667 Farmgate

2485 GOVT. DEBENDRA COLLEGE NASRIN SULTANA BRISTY 75.75 175.75 4074 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3839367 Farmgate

2486
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SABIHA HASAN 75.75 175.75 4078 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2131755 Gopalganj

2487 NAWABGONJ GOVT. COLLEGE MST. ANIKA MIMI 75.75 175.75 4079 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2240462 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2488 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE FARIHA RAHAMAN 75.75 175.75 4080 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3482716 Dinajpur

2489
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SARWAT SAMIN 75.75 175.75 4081

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2719913 Mohammadpur

2490
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
DULA BAROI 75.75 175.75 4082

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1983903 Science Lab

2491 DHAKA COLLEGE S.M. JAHIDUL ISLAM 75.75 175.75 4084 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2564953 Khilgaon

2492
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
MD. ROKONUZZAMAN MIAH 75.75 175.75 4085 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2278653 Lalbagh

2493 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MOST. NUSRAT - E RAHMAN 75.75 175.75 4086 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2271976 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2494
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
AZMAIN ISTIAK 75.75 175.75 4089 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2277615 Farmgate

2495 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE
MST. YASMIN SULTANA 

SHAWON
75.75 175.75 4090 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3298360 Cumilla

2496
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ZAREEN RIJWANA 75.75 175.75 4091 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2118636 Farmgate

2497 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE TASNIM TABASSUM TISHA 75.75 175.75 4092 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2233641
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2498
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
SIKDER RAMISA ANAN 75.75 175.75 4093 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2283000 Donia

2499 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE TASNIM TAHIAT ARONY 75.75 175.75 4094 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 4338472 Chuadanga
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2500 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR MOST. ANIKA ULFAT 75.75 175.75 4095 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2348843
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2501 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MD. WASIMUL HAQUE BORNO 75.75 175.75 4097 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3307293
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2502 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE JARIN TASNIM MOUNOTA 75.75 175.75 4098
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2219774

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2503 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE
MST. SHANJIDA RAHMAN 

SNEHA
75.75 175.75 4099 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2148097 Dinajpur

2504
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MAHMUDA AKTER 75.75 175.75 4101 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 3533584 Bogura

2505
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MARUFA YESMIN MIM 75.75 175.75 4106 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1613376 Bogura

2506
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
FAIJA MOHIUDDIN 75.75 175.75 4107 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 3893760 Bogura

2507 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE RAISA TABASSUM 75.75 175.75 4108 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 1722082 Mohammadpur

2508
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MST. LAMIA ISLAM 75.75 175.75 4109 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 3894772 Mymensingh

2509 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MD HAMIM RAHMAN 75.75 175.75 4110 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3317302 Chawkbazar

2510
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
TANJINA RAHMAN 75.75 175.75 4112

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2251564 Mymensingh

2511
RAJSHAHI CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
NUSRAT FATEMA 75.75 175.75 4113 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 4346766 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2512
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
FAIRUZ FAIZA 75.75 175.75 4114 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2485391 Bogura

2513 RANGAMATI GOVT. COLLEGE MAHI UDDIN SALMAN 75.75 175.75 4118 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 4754572 Chawkbazar

2514
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
DEBJANEE  BHOWMICK 75.75 175.75 4120 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2573274 Sylhet Chowhatta

2515 MOHILA COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG ISRAT JAHAN ESMA 75.75 175.75 4122 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2625066 Chawkbazar

2516
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
ANANNA BAIRAGI CHAITI 75.75 175.75 4125 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2283817 Shantinagar
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2517 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE SADIA ALAM 75.75 175.75 4126 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1982591 Chawkbazar

2518
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
NAHIN ADNAN KHAN 75.75 175.75 4127

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2141010 Savar

2519 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE TAKSIR JAHAN 75.75 175.75 4128 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2143247 Farmgate

2520 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE UMME SALMA RAHMAN 75.75 175.75 4129 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3688229
Uttara House 

Building

2521 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE SORAIYA ALAM 75.75 175.75 4131 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2108384 Cumilla

2522
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MOHAMMED SADAB KHAN IFTI 75.75 175.75 4132 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2328116 Chawkbazar

2523 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE MIFTAHUL JANNAT MIM 75.75 175.75 4134 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2120307 Farmgate

2524
BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
MAIMUNA SHEIKH MOUMITA 75.75 175.75 4135 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3896092 Donia

2525 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE ABRAR JAHIN SHUFOL 75.75 175.75 4136 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2244804
Uttara House 

Building

2526 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE MD. EHSANUL HOQUE TURZO 75.75 175.75 4138 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2564071 Mirpur 2

2527 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE KAMRUZZAHAN KANTA 75.75 175.75 4139
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2107241 Farmgate

2528 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE NIBIR ROY 75.75 175.75 4141 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3823986
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2529 GOVT. TONGI COLLEGE HUMAYRA KASHFI 75.75 175.75 4142
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2116072 Tongi

2530
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MD. FUAD AL HASAN 75.75 175.75 4143 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2126415

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2531 SHAHZADPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. SAMIUL HASSAN SRIZON 75.75 175.75 4145 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 3518374 Jigatola

2532
POLICE LINE SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MST. OTHOY NEELIMA ORTHI 75.75 175.75 4146 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3307766

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2533 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE NILIMA 75.75 175.75 4148
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
3341435 Kishoreganj
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2534 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. FARHAN TANVIR 75.75 175.75 4150
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2234309 Motijheel

2535
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
MD.RAKIBUL ISLAM ALAMIN 75.75 175.75 4152 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2199305

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2536
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
MST. SHIMU AKTER 75.75 175.75 4158 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 4298502 Farmgate

2537
SHAHID NADER ALI GIRLS' HIGH 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MST. JARIN TASNIM TISHA 75.75 175.75 4159 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 3307282

Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

2538
CHOUMUHANI GOVT. S. A. 

COLLEGE
MIRAZ AHAMMAD AUSI 75.75 175.75 4160 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3368876 Noakhali

2539 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN 75.75 175.75 4161 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2014551 Farmgate

2540 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE ADIBA RAHMAN 75.75 175.75 4163 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2218281 Tangail

2541 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE NOWRIN TABASSUM TITHY 75.75 175.75 4165 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2234986 Noakhali

2542
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
SHAMMI AKTER RIMAMONI 75.75 175.75 4167 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3301924 Barishal

2543
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
TANJIL SHARIAR KHAN SHAMIR 75.75 175.75 4168 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2300284 Chawkbazar

2544 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE NAFISA FARHA MOZUMDER 75.75 175.75 4169 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2395135 Noakhali

2545
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SABIKUN NAHAR MUKTA 75.75 175.75 4172

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2230817 Mymensingh

2546 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE S. B. ANURADHA 75.75 175.75 4173 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2390862
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2547 SHAHEED POLICE SMRITY COLLEGE AFSIA BUSHRA 75.75 175.75 4174 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2114264 Mirpur 2

2548 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHAIKH AFEEF SHARIF 75.75 175.75 4176 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2267190 Mohammadpur

2549
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
SAMAPTI MANDAL OITIJYA 75.75 175.75 4178 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1577990 Mohammadpur

2550 GAZIPUR CANTONMENT COLLEGE JANNATUL FERDOUS URME 75.75 175.75 4179 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2147593 Gazipur
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2551 B C I C COLLEGE HAFSA SULTANA ISHA 75.75 175.75 4180 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1579319 Mirpur 2

2552 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE KHADIZA AKTER 76.5 175.54 4184 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2415400 Manikganj

2553
GOVT. FAZILATUN NESSA WOMENS 

COLLEGE
UMMA REDOWANA 79 175.52 4186 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2527633 Bhola

2554
COMILLA COLLECTORATE SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
NOSIVA NOWER 81.5 175.5 4188 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2135376 Cumilla

2555
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TAYEBA TABASSUM 80.5 175.5 4190 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1986675 Lalbagh

2556
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
MIFTAHUL  JANNAT 80.5 175.5 4191 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1988786

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2557
BANGLADESH NOU-BAHINI 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
JENIFA JASHIM EVA 80.5 175.5 4192 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2489643 Chawkbazar

2558
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
UMME SURAIYA RADIKA 78.5 175.5 4195 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2831833 Oxygen

2559
GOVT. SARDA SUNDARI MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SURIYA HANNAN 78.5 175.5 4206 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 1501564 Faridpur

2560 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE NAZIFA RAHMAN 78.5 175.5 4208 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 1502801 Pabna

2561 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. REZWAN AHMMED TAJ 78.5 175.5 4210 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2268874
Uttara House 

Building

2562
HAZI JAMAL UDDIN COLLEGE, 

BHANGURA

MST. MASUMA TABASSUM 

MONA
78.5 175.5 4211 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3843684 Pabna

2563 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE MISKATUL MASABI 78.5 175.5 4213 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 3457160 Mymensingh

2564 SAMSUL HUQ COLLEGE KAMRUN NAHAR 78.5 175.5 4217 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3387040 Farmgate

2565 GAZIPUR GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE JANNATUL FERDOUS MIM 78.5 175.5 4218 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2973043 Gazipur

2566 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR MD. MAHFUJUR RAHMAN 78.5 175.5 4220 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2168693
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2567 BHOLA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE
MD. HASNAEN AHMMED 

ANONDO
78.5 175.5 4221 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2982228 Bhola
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2568 GOVT. DEBENDRA COLLEGE MUSHFIQA NAZNIN LAIJU 78.5 175.5 4224 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2587542 Manikganj

2569 CHANDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE TAFSIRUL  AHSAN 78.5 175.5 4226 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2137903 Chandpur

2570 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MST. JANNATUL MAOYA 78.5 175.5 4227 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2471554 Farmgate

2571
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
JANNATUL NESA NISHI 78.5 175.5 4229

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2172894 Savar

2572
MIRPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
JARIN TASNIM PROMI 78.5 175.5 4231

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1509742

Uttara House 

Building

2573 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MOHONA SHAHANAZ ZAMAN 78.5 175.5 4232 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3338197 Farmgate

2574
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
SADEKA JANNAT SHEFA 78.5 175.5 4233 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2501673 Chawkbazar

2575
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
JAKIA SULTANA 78.5 175.5 4235 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2842961

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2576
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
MST.TASMIA 78.5 175.5 4239 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1989234 Barishal

2577 HAZERA-TAJU DEGREE COLLEGE S. M. JUBAYER JASHIM 78.5 175.5 4240 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2807003 Chawkbazar

2578 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE MD. RAIYAN SIKDER 78.5 175.5 4241 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1449105 Science Lab

2579
NARAYANGANJ GOVT. MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MEHERUN NESA AKHI 78.5 175.5 4243

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2917489 Narayanganj

2580
MIRPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
TASME AKTER NIHAT 78.5 175.5 4246 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2906979 Mirpur 2

2581
I.E.S. SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

DHAKA
SUMAIYA AKTER LABIBA 78.5 175.5 4252 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2328900

Uttara House 

Building

2582
NIRJHOR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
SIFAT AL HASAN 78.5 175.5 4253 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 3453627 Mirpur 2

2583 SIDDHESWARI GIRLS COLLEGE ANANNYA DASTIDER 78.5 175.5 4255 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1435511 Shantinagar

2584
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SANJIDA ISLAM 78.5 175.5 4257

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1535117 Farmgate
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2585
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE 

MYMENSINGH
ABIR SAHA 78.5 175.5 4258

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2573668 Mymensingh

2586
RASHIDAZZOHA GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE, SIRAJGANJ
MARIA KHATUN 75.5 175.5 4259 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 3309554 Sirajganj

2587 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MD. SADID HOSSAIN 75.5 175.5 4262 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2576373 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2588 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE RAJARSHI BARUA 75.5 175.5 4263 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2124416 Chawkbazar

2589 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE S. M. MASRAFI-BIN-ALI 75.5 175.5 4265 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 3979801 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2590 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE BARSHANA SAHA 75.5 175.5 4269
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2299116 Farmgate

2591
CHITTAGONG MODEL SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MAHIRA FARHIN 75.5 175.5 4270 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3895894 Halishahar

2592
MIRPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MUSAIBA JANNAT MAISHA 75.5 175.5 4271 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 4025916 Mirpur 2

2593
M.C. ACADEMY (SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE)
FARHAN NADIM 75.5 175.5 4273 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 4305003 Sylhet Tilagor

2594
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
MAHTAB ISLAM 75.5 175.5 4274 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2243932 Farmgate

2595 DHAKA COLLEGE MD. MUJAHID HASSIN ANTOR 75.5 175.5 4275 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2450356 Farmgate

2596 SANDHANI SCHOOL AND COLLEGE TALHA JUBAYER OMI 75.5 175.5 4276
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2409841 Meherpur

2597 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SUBAH MASHIAT 75.5 175.5 4277 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3303707 Science Lab

2598
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE

MOHAMMAD TARIKUL ISLAM 

AFNAN
75.5 175.5 4278 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3307105 Chawkbazar

2599
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MUSSA. UMME HABIBA RUPA 75.5 175.5 4280 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2255069 Konapara

2600
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MD SHAHRIAR NAFIZ 75.5 175.5 4281 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2260646 Farmgate

2601
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
ETU DAS 75.5 175.5 4284 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2709792 Chawkbazar
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2602
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
KAZI ZARIN TASNIM 75.5 175.5 4285 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2176812 Halishahar

2603
TAMIRUL MILLAT KAMIL 

MADRASHA
MD. ABDULLAH AL NOMAN 75.5 175.5 4286 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2110829 Tongi

2604
SCHOLARS HOME SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
FATIMAH TASNIA SANJEDA 75.5 175.5 4287 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2298902 Sylhet Chowhatta

2605 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MD. RAMIM HASAN 75.5 175.5 4288 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 4053744 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2606
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SAMERAH JAREEN ERA 75.5 175.5 4289 Sathkhira Medical College, Sathkhira 2264104 Basabo

2607
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
URMI TABASSUM TASFIA 75.5 175.5 4290

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
3294397 Chawkbazar

2608 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE ATHOY SAHA 75.5 175.5 4291
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2464618 Faridpur

2609
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
ARPITA CHAKMA 75.5 175.5 4292 Cox's Bazar Medical College, Cox's Bazar 2268341 Chawkbazar

2610 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE ADHARA BAUL 75.5 175.5 4293 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2437715
Uttara House 

Building

2611 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. SADIA AFRIN MONY 75.5 175.5 4294 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1966319 Dinajpur

2612
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
ADITI SARKER BORSHO 75.5 175.5 4295

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2224113 Mymensingh

2613
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
ADRITA EARLY KRIPA 75.5 175.5 4296 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 3435074 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2614 BOGRA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE JUNAEID FAISAL 75.5 175.5 4298 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 3897708 Bogura

2615 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE BIJOYE DEY 75.5 175.5 4299
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2355892 Chawkbazar

2616 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE REHNUMA ISLAM 75.5 175.5 4300 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2190948
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2617 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE ZANNATUL FERDOUS 75.5 175.5 4302
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
3317638 Pabna

2618 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SADMAN SAMIN 75.5 175.5 4303 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2109427 Motijheel
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2619
SAIDPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MALIHA MEHENAZ UPOMA 75.5 175.5 4304 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3293832

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2620 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE ADRITA DUTTA 75.5 175.5 4305 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2119917 Barishal

2621 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SYED ABRAR MAHATHIR 75.5 175.5 4307
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1616252 Farmgate

2622
PEROJPUR GOVERNMENT GIRLS' 

COLLEGE
UMMAY ABEHA PRIONTI 75.5 175.5 4308 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2373648

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2623 NOUBAHINI COLLEGE, DHAKA ISRAT MAMUN AURIN 75.5 175.5 4310 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2121578 Mirpur 2

2624
DUARIPARA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
SHAMSUN NAHAR 75.5 175.5 4311 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3892194 Mirpur 2

2625 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ANIKA TASNIM 75.5 175.5 4312 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2460781 Farmgate

2626 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE RAJIA HAIDER CHOWDHURY 75.5 175.5 4314 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3892638 Science Lab

2627
BRINDABON GOVT. COLLEGE, 

HABIGONJ
TAJIN TALUKDER 75.5 175.5 4316 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3441022 Farmgate

2628 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SABILA MOSTAFA 75.5 175.5 4317 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2119546 Cantonment

2629 NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE SADIA SHARMIN 75.5 175.5 4318 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3662950 Narsingdi

2630 DHAKA COLLEGE
MOZUMDER MOHAMMAD 

NAYEEM HASAN
75.5 175.5 4319 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 1748981 Jatrabari

2631
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SHAIARA TASNIM NIHA 75.5 175.5 4320

Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2131117 Shantinagar

2632 FENI GOVT. COLLEGE RAISA TUL FERDOUS PUNOM 75.5 175.5 4321 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2116055 Feni

2633 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE NAHIDA AKTER RETU 75.5 175.5 4322
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2125587 Kishoreganj

2634 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ANINDYABRATA ROY ARKA 75.5 175.5 4323 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1745557 Science Lab

2635
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
TAKIA ZAHIN 75.5 175.5 4327 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2355609 Chawkbazar
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2636 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE APURBA CHOWDHURY 75.5 175.5 4328 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2355953 Chawkbazar

2637 GOVT. RAJBARI COLLEGE SUNJANA 75.5 175.5 4329 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3131240 Shantinagar

2638 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE SAMIA AKTER 75.5 175.5 4330
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2111476 Cumilla

2639 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MAHRUS NURAZ 75.5 175.5 4331
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1760148 Motijheel

2640 CANTONMENT COLLEGE, JESSORE ISHRAKA FAIZA 75.5 175.5 4333
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
2110585 Farmgate

2641
NARAYANGANJ GOVT. MOHILA 

COLLEGE
KANIZ FATEMA 75.5 175.5 4334 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2122241 Narayanganj

2642 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA UTSARGO SAHA 75.5 175.5 4335
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
1725246 Motijheel

2643 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE KHADIZATUL KOBRA ANIKA 75.5 175.5 4336 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2279119 Halishahar

2644 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN NIPA 75.5 175.5 4341 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 4599530 Farmgate

2645 DHAKA COLLEGE MISKATUL ISLAM 75.5 175.5 4342 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 4294311 Farmgate

2646 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE SANZIDA SHAHRIN BITHI 75.5 175.5 4343 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3359909 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2647 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE PUJA MOZUMDER 75.5 175.5 4344 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 4045791 Barishal

2648 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE MD TANJIBUL ALAM AKIF 75.5 175.5 4350
Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Medical College, 

Kishoreganj
4297781 Mymensingh

2649 NOUBAHINI COLLEGE, DHAKA BAREEKA ANNEE 75.5 175.5 4351 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2257634 Farmgate

2650
CHITTAGONG MODEL SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TANZILA KARIM 75.5 175.5 4353 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 4368734 Chawkbazar

2651 GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE MD. TAHMIDUR RAHMAN 75.5 175.5 4355 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 4313095 Jamalpur

2652
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
DURJOY BANIK 75.5 175.5 4356 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2438429 Farmgate
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2653
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
SHAMSUN NAHAR SANIRA 75.5 175.5 4358 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2420956 Halishahar

2654
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. NAHID ALI EMON 75.5 175.5 4359 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 3309943 Bogura

2655 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ARNOB SAHA 75.5 175.5 4360 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 1614498 Motijheel

2656 DHAKA COLLEGE AFNAN AHMED 75.5 175.5 4361 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2621683 Science Lab

2657
SYLHET CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MD FAHAD AHMAD NABIL 75.5 175.5 4362 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3571948 Sylhet Chowhatta

2658 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE MST. SADIA SULTANA KONA 75.5 175.5 4365 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3321821 Jhenaidah

2659 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE LAMIA TUZ JANNAT MEDHA 75.5 175.5 4366 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2115248 Farmgate

2660 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SABBIR HOSSAIN YUSHA 75.5 175.5 4367 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 4493598 Farmgate

2661
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MST. SOMAIYA PARVIN SIMA 75.5 175.5 4369 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3837338 Savar

2662
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
JANNATUL MAWA 75.5 175.5 4371 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2129892 Halishahar

2663 NORTH KHULNA COLLEGE TANVIR HASAN SAKIB 75.5 175.5 4372 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3300980
Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

2664 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MD. SEYAM KHAN 75.5 175.5 4373 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2270394
Uttara House 

Building

2665 GOVT. NETROKONA COLLEGE SOHAN HASAN 75.5 175.5 4376 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3332991 Mymensingh

2666 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE ABDULLAH AL SAYAD 77.5 175.46 4378 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2242983 Faridpur

2667
MAJOR GENERAL MAHMUDUL 

HASAN ADARSHA COLLEGE
ASIF HASAN RIAD 77.5 175.46 4379 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 3318682 Tangail

2668 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE TAJIMUL ISLAM REJONE 77.5 175.46 4380 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2245666 Farmgate

2669
WILLES LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MOHAMMAD DIPPO 76.25 175.29 4381 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2231360 Malibagh
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2670
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
MD. KAWSER AHMED ROKI 76.25 175.29 4382 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2234810 Mymensingh

2671 GOVERNMENT P. C. COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN AFIA 78.25 175.25 4392 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2865792
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2672
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
FAZILAT HASAN PURNATA 78.25 175.25 4393 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3133181 Mohammadpur

2673
MIRPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
NANJIBA MEHJABIN 78.25 175.25 4396 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2129126 Farmgate

2674 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SHRESTO DUTTA 78.25 175.25 4399 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 1722517 Halishahar

2675
SHAHJALAL JAMEA ISLAMIA FAJIL 

MADRASHA
MD. SULAIMAN TALUKDER 78.25 175.25 4401 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 3260464 Farmgate

2676 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MD. AL-AMIN MIA 78.25 175.25 4405 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2525497
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2677
PARAMOUNT SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
ASIF AL AMIN CHOWDHURY 78.25 175.25 4406 Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia 2566224

Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

2678
GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MD. AHAD PRAMANIK 78.25 175.25 4410 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3235565 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2679
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
JAFRIN JAHAN JESI 78.25 175.25 4419 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2446906 Shantinagar

2680
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
MD. AL-GALIB 78.25 175.25 4421 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2362891 Narsingdi

2681
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
NADIYA SULTANA 78.25 175.25 4422 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 4365374

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2682
BOGRA CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
JANNATUL AFRIN NIRA 78.25 175.25 4423 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2346842 Bogura

2683
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
MAISHA HAFSA 78.25 175.25 4425 Magura Medical College, Magura 2964160

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2684 GOVT. ZIA MOHILA COLLEGE NOUSHIN ANZUM 78.25 175.25 4427 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2578792 Feni

2685
COMILLA SHIKKHA BOARD MODEL 

COLLEGE
RAKIBUL HASAN MAZUMDER 78.25 175.25 4429 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2501358 Farmgate

2686
BANGLADESH NOU-BAHINI 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MD. TAREQ MONOWAR 78.25 175.25 4430 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3232302 Chawkbazar
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2687 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE MD. RATUL HASAN 78.25 175.25 4437 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2593118 Sylhet Chowhatta

2688 NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE HALIMA AKTER 78.25 175.25 4442 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2447372 Narsingdi

2689 MOHAMMADPUR GOVT. COLLEGE SABBIR HOSSAIN NAYEEM 78.25 175.25 4444 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2014560 Farmgate

2690 HAMDARD PUBLIC COLLEGE FARIA HELEN TISHA 78.25 175.25 4445 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2203859 Farmgate

2691
GOVT. SARDA SUNDARI MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MARIAM SULTANA 78.25 175.25 4446 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3589131 Farmgate

2692 RAMGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE RAMISA   ANJUM. 78.25 175.25 4447 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1755774 Lakshmipur

2693 AHSANULLAH COLLEGE, KHULNA MD. TALHA TAHSIN 78.25 175.25 4450 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 3015855
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2694
BANGLADESH MOHILA SAMITI 

GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
RAHMA BUSHRA NABILA 78.25 175.25 4451 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3135149 Halishahar

2695
GOVT. MOHAMMADPUR MODEL 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
KM. SAIGAL CHOWDHURY 78.25 175.25 4452 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1578784 Mohammadpur

2696
MOHAMMADPUR PREPARATORY 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SK FOYAZUL ISLAM 78.25 175.25 4454 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 1985045 Bosila

2697 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE ISHAATUN NUR AFROZA CHY 75.25 175.25 4458 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2365518 Chawkbazar

2698 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE ARANI ANANNA ROY 75.25 175.25 4459 Tangail Medical College, Tangail 2253258 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2699
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TAHSIN TABASSUM 75.25 175.25 4460 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2319129 Shantinagar

2700
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. SARAF ANIKA 75.25 175.25 4461 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2142678 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2701
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MOST. MARUFA AKTHER 75.25 175.25 4462 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2357841 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2702 GOVERNMENT P. C. COLLEGE NAFIZ AL MAHIN 75.25 175.25 4464 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2145117
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2703
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SADAKATUL JANNAT IKRA 75.25 175.25 4465 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 1573618 Shantinagar
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2704
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
ADIBA AMINA CHOWDHURY 75.25 175.25 4466 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2264065

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2705
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
KANAQUE JAHAN KEYA 75.25 175.25 4467 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1970091 Basabo

2706 GOVT. PIONEER GIRLS COLLEGE FATIMA SULTANA 75.25 175.25 4468 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1613512
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2707 BAKALIA GOVT. COLLEGE NABILA TABASSUM 75.25 175.25 4470 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2281011 Chawkbazar

2708
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL

TASMEEM BINTEY SATTAR 

SNEHA
75.25 175.25 4471 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 1579184 Basabo

2709
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ISRAT JAHAN SINTHIA 75.25 175.25 4472 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2242826 Shantinagar

2710
RESIDENTIAL MODEL SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
NINKON KUMAR PAUL ROBIN 75.25 175.25 4475 Gopalganj Medical College, Gopalganj 2248757 Tangail

2711 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MUHAMMAD ABRAR NADIM 75.25 175.25 4477 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2276420 Farmgate

2712
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

BANASREE
UMME HABIBA 75.25 175.25 4478 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2355910 Banasree

2713
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TANUSREE DEBNATH 75.25 175.25 4480 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2352818 Shantinagar

2714
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
TASMOON TABASSOM TIBHA 75.25 175.25 4482 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2709572 Chawkbazar

2715
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
Tabassum Naba 75.25 175.25 4483 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3319945 Farmgate

2716 MIRZAPUR CADET COLLEGE
MASHUDUL HAQUE TALUKDER 

ARITTRO
75.25 175.25 4484 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 4316001 Tangail

2717
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
KOHINUR AKTER 75.25 175.25 4485 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2125928 Mymensingh

2718 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE MD.MEHEDI HASAN 75.25 175.25 4486 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2132755 Farmgate

2719 GAZIPUR GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE LAMIA TASNEEM PEU 75.25 175.25 4487 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2271056 Gazipur

2720 FENI GIRLS CADET COLLEGE
CHOWDHURY NAFISA NADIRA 

KATHA
75.25 175.25 4489 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3903405 Farmgate
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2721
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
JANNATUL TAZRI JOTI 75.25 175.25 4490 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2108511 Halishahar

2722
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
APARAJITA DAS BABUI 75.25 175.25 4492 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2356540 Chawkbazar

2723 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE FARIHA SULTANA BRISTY 75.25 175.25 4493 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2118492 Halishahar

2724
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
MD. ABRAR AKID 75.25 175.25 4495 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2117305 Mohammadpur

2725
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
SHURAIA JANNAT SHOYLE 75.25 175.25 4496 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3305782 Bogura

2726 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE TOUFIKA ZANNAT NEHA 75.25 175.25 4498 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 3319253 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2727 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE TASLIMA TASNIM LAMIA 75.25 175.25 4499 Magura Medical College, Magura 1752961 Cumilla

2728 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE SIRAJUM MUNIRA 75.25 175.25 4500 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 3311227 Sirajganj

2729 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE ANIKA NASRIN 75.25 175.25 4502 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2261558 Barishal

2730 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MASHANIAT TAYIBA ANANTA 75.25 175.25 4503 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2246772 Mohammadpur

2731
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
ARISHA FAIZA 75.25 175.25 4504 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2357349

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2732
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
JOYOSREE BISWAS JOTI 75.25 175.25 4505 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3685448

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

2733 ALAMDANGA COLLEGE TASFIA ROMAN 75.25 175.25 4506 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 4500316 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2734 SOBUJBAGH GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL MST. UMME KULSUM URMI 75.25 175.25 4511 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2231873 Basabo

2735
ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
MUGDHO DHALI 75.25 175.25 4514 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2358275 Lalbagh

2736 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE ANANYA BAL 75.25 175.25 4515 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2587389 Halishahar

2737 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE SINIGHDHA ROY PUJA 75.25 175.25 4516 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2229583 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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2738
JESSORE GOVERNMENT CITY 

COLLEGE
PRIA KHATUN 75.25 175.25 4517 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 4347120 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2739
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
TAHMINA AKTER 75.25 175.25 4519 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3887143 Shantinagar

2740
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
TANHA TABASSUM TISHA 75.25 175.25 4520 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2266544 Sylhet Chowhatta

2741 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN LABONNO 75.25 175.25 4524 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2274915
Uttara House 

Building

2742 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MIFTAHUL ZANNAT MIM 75.25 175.25 4528 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2375150 Cantonment

2743 SITAKUNDA MOHILA COLLEGE ZARIN MORSHED CHOWDHURY 75.25 175.25 4529 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 4379370 Halishahar

2744
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
PRIANTI RANI NATH 75.25 175.25 4530 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2107838 Motijheel

2745
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
NUSRAT JAHAN FARIHA 75.25 175.25 4531 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2255617

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2746
POLICE LINE SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MD. ZAYED IFTEKHER 75.25 175.25 4533 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2205713

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2747 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SAKIB AL HASAN 75.25 175.25 4535 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 1754753 Mirpur 2

2748
UTTARA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, 

DHAKA
MST. MOWMITA RAHMAN 75.25 175.25 4536 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2258570

Uttara House 

Building

2749 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE RIMI AKTER 75.25 175.25 4538 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3359799 Tangail

2750 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MST. SUNZIDA PARVIN 75.25 175.25 4539 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 3692063 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2751 NAWABGONJ GOVT. COLLEGE MST. SAMIRA KHATUN 75.25 175.25 4540 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3325233 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2752
GOVT. SUNDARBAN ADARSHA 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
KHALID HASAN 75.25 175.25 4542 Magura Medical College, Magura 2146666

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2753
COMILLA GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
SYEDA ISRAT JAHAN TANNI 75.25 175.25 4543 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2991702 Cumilla

2754
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE

MOSAMMOT JUBAIDUR NUR 

RIKHA
75.25 175.25 4544 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 4301611 Oxygen
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2755 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MST. ASIYA AFIFA AZIZ 75.25 175.25 4545 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 4315635 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2756 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE SURIYA NAZNIN NOWRIN 75.25 175.25 4547 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2110348 Farmgate

2757
NARAYANGANJ GOVT. MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MST. NADIA SULTANA SARA 75.25 175.25 4548 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3891288 Narayanganj

2758 SENA PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MD. ABRAR HOSSAIN KHAN 

MAHIM
75.25 175.25 4553 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2453872 Savar

2759 NARSINGDI SCIENCE COLLEGE MARUF ALLAM 75.25 175.25 4555 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 4583862 Farmgate

2760
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ZUHAYER ANJUM WRIDDI 75.25 175.25 4557 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3837202 Shantinagar

2761 B P A T C SCHOOL & COLLEGE MD. MARUF HOSSAIN ETHUN 75.25 175.25 4558 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3517245 Savar

2762 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MORIOM AKTHER 75.25 175.25 4559 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2435134 Farmgate

2763 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR MD. ABDUL KAYEM 75.25 175.25 4561 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3297432
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2764
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
MAFUZUR RAHMAN BADHON 75.25 175.25 4562 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2125546 Mymensingh

2765 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE KAZI MUSHFIQUR RAHMAN 75.25 175.25 4564 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2125189 Mirpur 2

2766
BORDER GUARD PUBLIC SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MD. ARAFAT RAHMAN 75.25 175.25 4565 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 4571092

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2767 HAZIGONJ MODEL COLLEGE WAZEL AHMED 75.25 175.25 4567 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3410354 Farmgate

2768
UTTARA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, 

DHAKA
SUMAIYA BHUIYAN 76 175.04 4570 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2551729

Uttara House 

Building

2769 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE SAMIHA HASAN LAMIA 80 175 4574 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1483745
Uttara House 

Building

2770
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MAIMUNA MAHIN 80 175 4579 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 1829164 Lalbagh

2771
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
NABILA JAMAN NAISHE 78 175 4586 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2347549 Chawkbazar
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2772 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE HALIMA BINTE HASSAN 78 175 4588 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2131628 Farmgate

2773 MONIRAMPUR MAHILA COLLEGE MAHJABIN SAFA 78 175 4589 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 3905701
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2774
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MITHUN MAJUMDER 78 175 4598 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 3840253 Halishahar

2775
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ZANNATUL MAOWA 78 175 4599 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2188705 Jatrabari

2776 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MST. TASMIA AKHTER MONIKA 78 175 4605 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2179261 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2777 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SHAJADUL ISLAM 78 175 4608 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2129045 Chawkbazar

2778
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

BANASREE
AYESHA TASNIM 78 175 4609 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 1986631 Banasree

2779 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASNIA TISHA 78 175 4612 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 1507867 Farmgate

2780 GOVT. DEBENDRA COLLEGE ANIKA ANJUM 78 175 4614 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1988361 Manikganj

2781 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE SUMAIYA JAHAN FARHA 78 175 4616 Shaheed Taj Uddin Ahmad Medical College, Gazipur 1984803 Chawkbazar

2782
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
NUHA REZA 78 175 4624 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1829450 Mohammadpur

2783
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TASNIM NAWAZ 78 175 4626 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1983940 Shantinagar

2784 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE LAMIYA ISLAM 78 175 4627 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 4544640 Jatrabari

2785
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MUNTAHA YEASMIN AHONA 78 175 4630 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1509894 Shantinagar

2786 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MARIA HOSSAIN 78 175 4632 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2506681 Noakhali

2787 GOVT. KUMUDINI COLLEGE JANNATUN NAHAR 78 175 4635 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2453509 Tangail

2788 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE MAHIA TABASSUM JEPIN 78 175 4636 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1987821 Cumilla
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2789 PABNA GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE SADIA AFRIN SOYA 78 175 4638 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2471866 Pabna

2790
COMILLA SHIKKHA BOARD MODEL 

COLLEGE
UMMA NUSRAT JAHAN MUKTA 78 175 4643 Jamalpur Medical College, Jamalpur 2465044 Cumilla

2791 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MD. MURSALIN IFTEKHAR 

SADAT
78 175 4649 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3348383 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2792 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE
CHOWDHURY TANZIM BIN 

NIZAM
78 175 4650 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 1989840 Chawkbazar

2793
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SUNEHERA BINTE RAFIQUE 78 175 4656 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1503733 Shantinagar

2794
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
MD. SHAHRIAR ROWNOK RIAD 78 175 4660 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2463237

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2795 GOVT. KABI NAZRUL COLLEGE ANIKA TABASSUM TRENA 78 175 4663 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3591609 Keraniganj

2796 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE IFTEHAR HASAN RAFI 78 175 4664 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 1989886 Narsingdi

2797
BANGLADESH MOHILA SAMITI 

GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
UMAIRA TAHSIN MONTAHA 78 175 4669 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 4593633 Chawkbazar

2798
LIONS SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

RANGPUR
K. M. SAWBAN HABIB 78 175 4671 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2130283

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2799
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, MYMENSINGH
LAMISHA ZAMAN LIHA 75 175 4675 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2229349 Mymensingh

2800 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SAYEDA SHUPROVA 75 175 4679 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2266804 Lalbagh

2801 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE ANIKA MARIYAM MADHURJO 75 175 4682 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 2357208 Farmgate

2802 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE NUSAIBA NAWAR 75 175 4683 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2245813 Science Lab

2803
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
ADITI SAHA ADRI 75 175 4684 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2125818 Bogura

2804 GOVERNMENT P. C. COLLEGE RUPANTAR BACHHAR 75 175 4685 Magura Medical College, Magura 2963084
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2805 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SOBNOM MUSTARI 75 175 4686 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2125110 Farmgate
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2806
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
RAFIUL HOSSAIN 75 175 4688 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 1722739 Mohammadpur

2807
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

BANASREE
TAIBE RAHMAN 75 175 4689 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2126595 Shantinagar

2808 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE FARZANA JANNAT NADIA 75 175 4690 Magura Medical College, Magura 2331740 Halishahar

2809 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE ZAHRAA MARYAM BINTE AZAM 75 175 4691 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2134946 Patenga

2810 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MUTMA INNA NISA 75 175 4692 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 1927306 Chawkbazar

2811 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE JANNATUL MIM 75 175 4693 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2217734 Barishal

2812 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE SYSYLIA KOR 75 175 4695 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2278914 Farmgate

2813 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE TASRIN TAMANNA ISHIKA 75 175 4696 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2717818 Chawkbazar

2814
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
FATEMA JEBIN 75 175 4697 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2384827 Farmgate

2815
SCHOLARS HOME SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TASNIA TABASSUM HOSSAIN 75 175 4698 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2232738 Sylhet Chowhatta

2816 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE SHABAB HOSSAIN 75 175 4699 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3445209 Patenga

2817 GOVT. H. S. S. COLLEGE, MAGURA SUMAIA ISLAM 75 175 4700 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2106109
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2818
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE

AFREEN FARAH CHOWDHURY 

ALVEE
75 175 4703 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 1614614 Farmgate

2819 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE PROTTOY SARKER 75 175 4704 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2123242 Mymensingh

2820 NILPHAMARI GOVT. COLLEGE ZUYANA ALIF 75 175 4706 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 3406033
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2821
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. NUZHAT ISLAM 75 175 4708 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3902152 Bogura

2822 RANGPUR CADET COLLEGE MD. ZOBAYER AL MARUF 75 175 4710 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3921597 Farmgate
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2823 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE SAIARA NOOR 75 175 4711 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3600749 Mirpur 2

2824 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE ESMITA HOWLADER OISHEE 75 175 4712 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2412463 Farmgate

2825
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
ZARIN TASNIM 75 175 4715 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2596556 Savar

2826 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. FAHIM ISLAM ARKO 75 175 4716 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2146664 Manikganj

2827 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE PARBATI SAHA MOON 75 175 4717 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2127627 Gopalganj

2828 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE RAFIA ANHA NUR 75 175 4718 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2234432 Farmgate

2829 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE TASFIA JANNAT 75 175 4720 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3849153 Farmgate

2830
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. TASNIA HASSAN 75 175 4721 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2139759 Bogura

2831 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ATISH DEB SHARMA 75 175 4722 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3892864 Motijheel

2832 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE SHEMONTY ISLAM SUSHOMA 75 175 4723 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2143764
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2833 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE KASHFIYA AMIN DIYA 75 175 4724 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3894305 Farmgate

2834 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE FABLIHA HAQUE SOHA 75 175 4725 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 1732838 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2835 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE LAMISA TABASSUM 75 175 4726 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 1851464 Chawkbazar

2836
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MD. NAFIS SADIK 75 175 4727 Magura Medical College, Magura 3201062 Chuadanga

2837 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA ABRAR ANJUM ABDULLAH 75 175 4728 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2276421 Motijheel

2838
PATUAKHALI GOVERNMENT 

MAHILA COLLEGE
ESRAT JAHAN EFFAT 75 175 4730 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2411476 Farmgate

2839
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
NUSRAT JAHAN ESHA 75 175 4731 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3890751 Mymensingh
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2840 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MOST. HAMZA IFFAT NUBAH 75 175 4732 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2435118
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2841
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
ANIKA BUSHRA 75 175 4734 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2128855 Bogura

2842 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE SAYEMA ISLAM 75 175 4735 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2232242 Barishal

2843
MYMENSINGH GIRLS CADET 

COLLEGE
RAMISA ANJUM KOROBI 75 175 4737 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 4107973 Saidpur

2844 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE PURBA BISWAS KATHA 75 175 4739 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2250485 Barishal

2845 AMRITALAL DEY COLLEGE, BARISAL SHOMI SEN GUPTA 75 175 4740 Magura Medical College, Magura 4298608 Barishal

2846
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
ROJA ASKARI 75 175 4741 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 3838674

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2847 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE NABILA NAZNIN 75 175 4745 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2258066 Farmgate

2848
SAFAT ALI SENIOR FAZIL 

MADRASAH
MD. BOKHTIAR BOKTH 75 175 4746 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2596753 Moulvibazar

2849 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. SARAFAT NAJIHUN SIAM 75 175 4752 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3318866
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2850 BRAHMANBARIA GOVT. COLLEGE NOSAIBA MAHJABIN 75 175 4753 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2118735 Brahmanbaria

2851 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE MD. ASHRAFUL ALAM 75 175 4754 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 3299121 Mymensingh

2852
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
KHANDOKER RADIBA RAITA 75 175 4756 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 1725207 Lalbagh

2853 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SAMIN YASAR ALAM 75 175 4757 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2301118 Motijheel

2854 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE ZANNAT MARJAN RAJANNA 75 175 4758 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2399898
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2855 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE FATEMA TUJJOHORA HAMIM 75 175 4760 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2275542 Halishahar

2856 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE AYSHA SIDDIKA 75 175 4761 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2128695 Cantonment
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2857
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
TISHA DAS 75 175 4762 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2117494 Chawkbazar

2858 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA RUHAN AHAMMED TONMOY 75 175 4764 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2460534 Mirpur 2

2859 ISHWARDI GOVT. COLLEGE ZISAN ZAMAN PRITHUL 75 175 4767 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3341570 Savar

2860 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE DIPSHIKHA SAHA 75 175 4768 Magura Medical College, Magura 2283294 Farmgate

2861 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SIRAJUS SALEKEN SIFAT 75 175 4771 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 1637833 Motijheel

2862 B C I C COLLEGE ARIFA ROHOMAN 75 175 4773 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2693805 Farmgate

2863 JAHANGIRPUR COLLEGE MST. SIRAJAM MUNIRA 75 175 4775 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 4297046 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2864 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. RIFAT RAHMAN 75 175 4776 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 1234116 Motijheel

2865 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE RUNIA AKTER 75 175 4777 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 3290724 Farmgate

2866
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
RAFID HASAN SIDDIQUI 75 175 4778 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 1753695

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2867 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MD SHAKAWAT HOSSAIN 75 175 4779 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3319058 Chawkbazar

2868 B P A T C SCHOOL & COLLEGE SUMAIYA AKTER JANNAT 75 175 4781 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3316317 Savar

2869
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
UMME SARA BINTE ASRAF 75 175 4784 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 3435491 Mymensingh

2870
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE

MUHAMMED MARUF- UR- 

RASHID
75 175 4785 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2121695 Chawkbazar

2871
AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE
PRITIKONA BANIK 75 175 4786 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3340320 Tangail

2872
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
MAHJABIN HAQUE 75 175 4787 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2719032 Chawkbazar

2873
AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE
AL MUSABBIR HUSSAIN 75 175 4788 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3628250 Mymensingh
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2874 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE PRATITEE BISWAS 75 175 4789 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2374840 Shantinagar

2875
JALALABAD CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
A. G. M PRINCE 75 175 4791 Magura Medical College, Magura 2480582 Sylhet Tilagor

2876
ISPAHANI PUBLIC SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG
MD. IBTISAM SUDAD 75 175 4793 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2233934 Halishahar

2877 DHAKA COMMERCE COLLEGE AFIA ADIBA 75 175 4796 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2254908 Rupnagar

2878 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA TASBIUL ARAFAT 75 175 4797 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2689600
Uttara House 

Building

2879
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
MST. SUMAIYA SULTANA SIMI 75 175 4801 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2142379 Mymensingh

2880
ALAMGIR MONSUR MEMORIAL 

COLLEGE
Tasdi Tabassum Ushi 75 175 4803 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3903894 Mymensingh

2881 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MAHFUJA AHMED EYARIN 75 175 4804 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3324916 Noakhali

2882
JALALABAD CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MD. SIYAM HASAN TALUKDER 75 175 4807 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 4020045 Habiganj

2883 GOVT. NETROKONA COLLEGE MEHEDI HASAN 75 175 4809 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 3350407 Mymensingh

2884 GOVT. H. S. S. COLLEGE, MAGURA SAKIBUL HASAN 75 175 4812 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2109233 Farmgate

2885
CHOUMUHANI GOVT. S. A. 

COLLEGE
SURAIYA PARVIN 75 175 4815 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3460281 Noakhali

2886 GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE SHUVOMOY MAITRA 75 175 4817 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2357939 Gopalganj

2887 NATIONAL IDEAL GIRLS COLLEGE FARIHA RAHMAN 75 175 4820 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 3499085 Banasree

2888 GOVT. NETROKONA COLLEGE KAZI KANIZ FATEMA 75.75 174.79 4824 Patuakhali Medical College, Patuakhali 2119897 Farmgate

2889 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MARZANA RAHMAN 79.75 174.75 4827 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 1556404 Lalbagh

2890 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE MD. MEHEDI HASAN SRABON 79.75 174.75 4828 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 1548157 Pabna
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2891
SCHOLARSHOME MAJORTILA 

COLLEGE
RAISA FATHEMA CHOWDHURY 77.75 174.75 4831 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 1723555 Sylhet Chowhatta

2892
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
FABIHA TABASSUM 77.75 174.75 4836 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2137134 Shantinagar

2893
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
SHAH MD. JUHAYER JARIF 77.75 174.75 4838 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 3236806

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2894
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
MALIHA ANJUM MOWREEN 77.75 174.75 4839 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 1437756 Motijheel

2895 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE SAFA MARIYA WORPA 77.75 174.75 4840 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 1528331
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

2896
RAJSHAHI NEW GOVT. DEGREE 

COLLEGE
AFIYA MUBASHIRA MAYESHA 77.75 174.75 4843 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 1552095 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2897
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
RUBAIYA BINTE MASUD 77.75 174.75 4850 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 1544518 Farmgate

2898
JALALABAD CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SADIA  RAHMAN 77.75 174.75 4852 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2505586 Farmgate

2899
BAF SHAHEEN COLLEGE, 

KURMITOLA
MARIUM MOJIB LIFA 77.75 174.75 4853 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2849123

Uttara House 

Building

2900 ISHWARDI GOVT. COLLEGE SIDRATUL MUNTAHA MAHI 77.75 174.75 4856 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2191460 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2901 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE HAFSA YASMEN MAHERY 77.75 174.75 4857 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2136686
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2902
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
NAZMUN NAHAR 77.75 174.75 4858 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 1958575 Bogura

2903
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
FAHIM ASHFAK ALIN 77.75 174.75 4859 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2684062 Bogura

2904
GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
SIDRATUL MUNTAHA 77.75 174.75 4860 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 1985498 Bogura

2905 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE AQIB RAHMAN 77.75 174.75 4862 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 4577276 Mymensingh

2906
BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
SAMSUR NAHAR ANAMIKA 77.75 174.75 4863 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2197120 Jatrabari

2907
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE

MOHAMMAD FARHAN ANJUM 

NAYEEM
77.75 174.75 4864 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2334744 Mohammadpur
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2908 NAWABGONJ GOVT. COLLEGE ASHIA SIDDIKA SNIGDHA 77.75 174.75 4871 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2456091 Chapainawabganj

2909 JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE SHAFAYETUL BARI SAFIN 77.75 174.75 4875 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2512399 Joypurhat

2910 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA TANJIM AHMED 77.75 174.75 4878 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 1987411 Motijheel

2911
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
FABIHA MOBASSHIRAH 77.75 174.75 4885 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 1990403 Chawkbazar

2912
NARAYANGANJ GOVT. MOHILA 

COLLEGE
TANIA AKTAR 77.75 174.75 4886 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 4529689 Narayanganj

2913 GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE MRITTIKA MRINMOYEE NRIPA 77.75 174.75 4890 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2858365 Faridpur

2914 HAZERA-TAJU DEGREE COLLEGE MD. ASIFUL ISLAM 77.75 174.75 4892 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 4581268 Chawkbazar

2915
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SUJANA KULSUM JUHI 77.75 174.75 4893 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 3842975 Chawkbazar

2916 KHULNA PUBLIC COLLEGE
MD. SHA REAZ AHAMMAD 

REYON
77.75 174.75 4895 Hobibanj Medical College, Hobiganj 2909077

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

2917 BADARGONJ COLLEGE TASNIM ARA SHREYOSEE 77.75 174.75 4904 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2002145
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2918 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE TASBIHA AKTER 77.75 174.75 4907 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2491582 Noakhali

2919
BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
AFSANA AKTAR MIM 77.75 174.75 4908 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2347696 Jatrabari

2920 PALASHBARI GOVT. COLLEGE MD. ABU REJOAN TALHA 77.75 174.75 4910 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2574149 Gaibandha

2921 KERANIGONJ MOHELA COLLEGE MIM AKTER 77.75 174.75 4911 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2971283 Keraniganj

2922 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE NIGAR TASNIM SNEHA 74.75 174.75 4918 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2165868 Sylhet Chowhatta

2923
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
KASFA MEHJABIN 74.75 174.75 4919 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2118217 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2924
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
SHAOMA SIDDIK AKHI 74.75 174.75 4920 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 4560268

Rangpur Medical 

Mor
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2925
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
FATINA HOSSAIN 74.75 174.75 4924 Magura Medical College, Magura 2277983

Uttara House 

Building

2926 GOVT. H. S. S. COLLEGE, MAGURA SAIMA ALA TSUNAMI 74.75 174.75 4925 Magura Medical College, Magura 2237845 Magura

2927
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
JYOTI GUPTA 74.75 174.75 4926 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 3837057 Sylhet Chowhatta

2928 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA K.M. ASHRAFUL ALAM RATUL 74.75 174.75 4927 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2447478 Motijheel

2929 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE UMMEA KHAI JURAN 74.75 174.75 4929 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2143616 Farmgate

2930 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MUNTAQA TASNIM 74.75 174.75 4930 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2236058 Farmgate

2931
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MD. AS SAMI ISLAM BADHON 74.75 174.75 4932 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2139157 Chuadanga

2932 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE NILOY BARUA 74.75 174.75 4934 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2284491 Chawkbazar

2933
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA

MST. SUMONA TABASSUM 

AHONA
74.75 174.75 4935 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2229265 Bogura

2934 GOVT. NETROKONA COLLEGE ALFI KHANOM 74.75 174.75 4937 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2119791 Netrokona

2935 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE KHANDOKER TANJIM AREFIN 74.75 174.75 4940 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 3295092 Sirajganj

2936 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. KAMRUL HASAN AREEN 74.75 174.75 4941 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 1577668 Farmgate

2937 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE NUJAT TABASSUM KHAN 74.75 174.75 4942 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2220254 Cumilla

2938
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SUNEHRA-E-KHODA 74.75 174.75 4943 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2266082 Shantinagar

2939 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA HOSSAIN AL OMAR 74.75 174.75 4944 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2114356 Motijheel

2940
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
ASHIK BILLAH 74.75 174.75 4945 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 3276853 Barishal

2941
ST. GREGORY'S SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
MADHURJO BISWAS 74.75 174.75 4947 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 1746217 Laxmibazar



Sl. College Student Name
Test Score

(100)

Total Score 

(200)

Merit

Position
Allotted Medical College

Unmesh

Reg. No.

Unmesh

Branch

মেধাক্রে অনুযায়ী উন্মেষ মেডিন্মেল মেজাল্ট ২০২৫-২৬

2942
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
ANWESH BHATTACHARJEE 74.75 174.75 4948 Magura Medical College, Magura 2120992 Barishal

2943
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
NAZAF ANJUM EME 74.75 174.75 4949 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 3413213 Farmgate

2944 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE SANCHITA ROY DIYA 74.75 174.75 4950 Magura Medical College, Magura 2144150 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2945
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SABIHA AFRIN SHEBA 74.75 174.75 4952 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 4006785 Motijheel

2946 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MST. MONTAHA SARIN 74.75 174.75 4953 Magura Medical College, Magura 2234301 Chawkbazar

2947 JOYPURHAT GIRLS CADET COLLEGE LAMIA TASFIA 74.75 174.75 4954 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 4607428 Pabna

2948
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
FAIZA TASNIM 74.75 174.75 4957 Magura Medical College, Magura 1747658

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2949 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MAIDA ALAMGIR 74.75 174.75 4958 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2245937 Chawkbazar

2950
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TURE SINA FAIZA MOMO 74.75 174.75 4960 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 4299563 Konapara

2951 ISHWARDI GOVT. COLLEGE MST. TONU 74.75 174.75 4961 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2140889 Patenga

2952 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA SK. TAZKIA TONOYA 74.75 174.75 4964 Magura Medical College, Magura 2276960 Farmgate

2953 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE MD. KAMRAN HOSSEN SAIKAT 74.75 174.75 4965 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2460325 Mymensingh

2954 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA
MOHAMMED MOHTASIN 

OMAR FAHAD
74.75 174.75 4966 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2250539 Farmgate

2955
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE

KHANDOKER  OINDRELLA  

HOSSAIN  OPI
74.75 174.75 4968 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 3374871

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

2956
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
KOWSHIK MONDOL 74.75 174.75 4971 Magura Medical College, Magura 2109247 Magura

2957 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE
SHAH MUNAF WASIF 

SIDDIQUE ANANDO
74.75 174.75 4972 Magura Medical College, Magura 2238614

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2958
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
SHAFIA FARUQUE 74.75 174.75 4973 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2300156 Mohammadpur
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2959
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
MUNTAHA TAHSIN ADRYTA 74.75 174.75 4974 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2122324 Shantinagar

2960
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MD. MOSTAKIM RIFAT 74.75 174.75 4975 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2428390 Savar

2961
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
FARIHA HOSSAIN 74.75 174.75 4977 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2106891 Farmgate

2962 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE MIR MIRANA MAHARIN DIBA 74.75 174.75 4978 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3899075 Farmgate

2963 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE DINAT TASNIM 74.75 174.75 4979 Magura Medical College, Magura 2246560 Banasree

2964 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE SHAHPARIN IQBAL 74.75 174.75 4980 Magura Medical College, Magura 2245229 Mohammadpur

2965
SHAHID A.H.M. KAMARUZZAMAN 

DEGREE COLLEGE
ILME SADIQUE MD. NOHAN 74.75 174.75 4982 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2966986 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2966
JAHANGIRNAGAR UNIVERSITY 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
ABEER-E-ADNAN RAHAT 74.75 174.75 4984 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 1612300 Savar

2967 HAZERA-TAJU DEGREE COLLEGE KAZI MOHAMMAD SAHIL 74.75 174.75 4985 Magura Medical College, Magura 4569467 Chawkbazar

2968
HALISHAHAR CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SHAOLI BARUA 74.75 174.75 4986 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2300543 Halishahar

2969 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MD. NAFIZ AHMMED 74.75 174.75 4987 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 1745452 Kushtia

2970
AMINUR RAHMAN COLLEGE, 

MOHAMMADPUR
PROGGA MAZUMDER 74.75 174.75 4988 Magura Medical College, Magura 3336499 Farmgate

2971
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
SUMAIYA BINTE WAHID 74.75 174.75 4991 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2357978

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar

2972
JESSORE GOVERNMENT CITY 

COLLEGE
TANVIR HASAN 74.75 174.75 4993 Magura Medical College, Magura 4544845 Farmgate

2973
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MD. SAZZAD AHAMED 74.75 174.75 4994 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 3315959 Rajshahi Kadirganj

2974 GOVT. PIONEER GIRLS COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN TONNI 74.75 174.75 4995 Magura Medical College, Magura 3299532
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2975 GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE AYSHA SIDDIKA BINA 74.75 174.75 4996 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 3200179 Mymensingh
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2976
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
ABDULLAH AL MUHIM 74.75 174.75 4997 Magura Medical College, Magura 2128006 Farmgate

2977 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE RABBI HASAN 74.75 174.75 4999 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 2576467 Farmgate

2978
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
MAISHA MALIHA 74.75 174.75 5001 Magura Medical College, Magura 2119415

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2979 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE RUBAIYAT TABASSUM 74.75 174.75 5004 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2119317 Farmgate

2980 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR MST. SADIA MONI TABASSUM 74.75 174.75 5005 Magura Medical College, Magura 4500914
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

2981
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
SHREYA MITRA 74.75 174.75 5006 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2374100 Savar

2982 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SHEIKH AL SAKIB 74.75 174.75 5007 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2497213 Motijheel

2983 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE ARAFAT RAHMAN 74.75 174.75 5010 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2116338 Saidpur

2984 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE LIKHON MODAK 74.75 174.75 5012 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 3393432 Mymensingh

2985 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA SHAHRIAR AHAMED 74.75 174.75 5014 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 3237758 Basabo

2986 UTTARA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MST. JANNATUL SAHIMA 

HAQUE ORPA
74.75 174.75 5015 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2260093

Uttara House 

Building

2987
BANGLADESH INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SAIKAT CHAKRABORTTY 74.75 174.75 5016 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2275397 Malibagh

2988
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
REDWAN ISLAM RAFFAT 74.75 174.75 5017 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2260880 Mohammadpur

2989 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE SUJAYA KASHYAPI 74.75 174.75 5019 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2259523
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

2990
MAJOR GENERAL MAHMUDUL 

HASAN ADARSHA COLLEGE
MD. ALIFUL ISLAM ALIF 74.75 174.75 5020 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2278664 Tangail

2991
BANGLADESH MOHILA SAMITI 

GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
NAZIA ISMAIL REETU 74.75 174.75 5021 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 3866794 Oxygen

2992
ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE
ASHRAFUL ALAM 74.75 174.75 5023 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2263736 Narayanganj
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2993
DHAKA CANT. GIRLS PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
FATIMA HOSSAIN 74.75 174.75 5024 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2408482 Farmgate

2994 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE YEASHA CHOWDHURY 74.75 174.75 5025 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 4592766 Shantinagar

2995
RONGOPAL DI TALIMUL QURAN 

DAKHIL MADRASHA
SEFAT HOSSAIN 74.75 174.75 5026 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 4390890

Uttara House 

Building

2996
AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE
SHIHAB SHARAR 74.75 174.75 5028 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2230657 Mymensingh

2997 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. SHOUVIK KHAN 74.75 174.75 5029 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2298881 Farmgate

2998 GOVT. PIONEER GIRLS COLLEGE ARONI SAHA 74.75 174.75 5030 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2263995
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

2999
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
NURE JANNAT ASHAT 74.75 174.75 5031 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 1825241 Farmgate

3000
CHITTAGONG MODEL SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SAMINUL ISLAM 74.75 174.75 5033 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2356417 Chawkbazar

3001
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
ABDULLAH AL ZIHAN 74.75 174.75 5036 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2258724 Science Lab

3002 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE EKRA AHMED 74.75 174.75 5037 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2263163 Farmgate

3003 ISHWARDI GOVT. COLLEGE MST. SINTHIYA AKTHER 74.75 174.75 5039 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 4594014 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3004 GOVT. DEBENDRA COLLEGE PRONAY SARKER DIPTO 74.75 174.75 5041 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2253469 Manikganj

3005
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
NUSRAT JAHAN NOVA 74.75 174.75 5042 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2217195 Mymensingh

3006 NATIONAL IDEAL SCHOOL TASFIA ALAM 74.75 174.75 5043 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3897803 Shantinagar

3007 SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE
MUHAMMAD FAHIM FAISAL 

AKANDA
74.75 174.75 5045 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 3287726 Sherpur

3008 NATIONAL IDEAL COLLEGE ZANNATUL MAWA KHAN 74.75 174.75 5047 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2239744 Khilgaon

3009
NARAYANGANJ GOVT. MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SAMIYA ALI DISHA 80.5 174.5 5053 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 2894184 Narayanganj
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3010
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
ATONU SAHA SAROJIT 79.5 174.5 5056 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 1991649 Barishal

3011 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MIZANUR RAHMAN 77.5 174.5 5061 Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon 3846484 Chawkbazar

3012
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
AHASAN HABIB 77.5 174.5 5064 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2497221 Chawkbazar

3013
MOHAMMADPUR PREPARATORY 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
FARIHA HOSSAIN 77.5 174.5 5067 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 1503185 Mohammadpur

3014 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MST. MOHONA RAHMAN 77.5 174.5 5068 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2533136 Farmgate

3015
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

BANASREE
SUMAIYA AFRIN FAIZA 77.5 174.5 5070 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 1510768 Banasree

3016
SAIDPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
KAZI KHADIJA ANAM 77.5 174.5 5071 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 3117963 Saidpur

3017
JALALABAD CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MST. RADIA AKTHER RABIN 77.5 174.5 5072 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 3330010 Sylhet Chowhatta

3018 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE BOISHAKHI AKTER MIM 77.5 174.5 5075 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2128143 Kushtia

3019
JALALABAD CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
JUBEYDA AKTHER MAHERA 77.5 174.5 5076 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 3427224 Sylhet Tilagor

3020 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE IRIN AKTER 77.5 174.5 5078 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 1984104 Cumilla

3021
SYLHET CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
NUSRAT JAHAN PUTUL 77.5 174.5 5080 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 1514202 Sylhet Chowhatta

3022 SYLHET CADET COLLEGE MD. RAKAIT ISALM RAKESH 77.5 174.5 5081 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 3276486 Mirpur 2

3023
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
MEHRIN 77.5 174.5 5082 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2532407 Farmgate

3024 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE FARIHA HAQUE ILMA 77.5 174.5 5084 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 1629232 Barishal

3025
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, MYMENSINGH
MD SAZZADUR RAHMAN 77.5 174.5 5087 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 1989735 Mymensingh

3026
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
KAZI SANZIDA HELEN 77.5 174.5 5091 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 1499678 Bogura
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3027 BOGRA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE NAFISA ANJUM NIHA 77.5 174.5 5093 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2500144 Bogura

3028 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD.AZAD HOSSAIN BORSON 77.5 174.5 5094 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2984741 Manikganj

3029 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MORIAM JAHAN 77.5 174.5 5095 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 1992347 Halishahar

3030 DHAKA IMPERIAL COLLEGE MARIA BINTE HOSSAIN 77.5 174.5 5097 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2338930
Uttara House 

Building

3031
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
UMME HABIBA MITU 77.5 174.5 5098 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 3136422 Oxygen

3032
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
AISHA FARAH NODHI 77.5 174.5 5101 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2123556 Shantinagar

3033
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

BANASREE
JUNAIRA ISLAM NABA 77.5 174.5 5104 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 1978404 Banasree

3034 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE MD. YASIR RAHAT 77.5 174.5 5107 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 1502666 Noakhali

3035
NAVY ANCHORAGE SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
HAMEEM IBN AREFIN 77.5 174.5 5109 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2135772

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3036
SHAHEED RAMIZ UDDIN 

CANTONMENT COLLEGE
MD. ASHIKUR RAHMAN 77.5 174.5 5111 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 3190378 Mymensingh

3037 NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE JANNATUN NAHAR 77.5 174.5 5112 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2858590
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3038 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MST. SADIA SULTANA TITHI 77.5 174.5 5114 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2254886 Tongi

3039
SHAHEED RAMIZ UDDIN 

CANTONMENT COLLEGE
K.M. SAZID 77.5 174.5 5115 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 3270330

Uttara House 

Building

3040
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
PRANTIKA DAS 77.5 174.5 5120 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 1487844 Chawkbazar

3041
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
SAMIRA AKTER URMI 77.5 174.5 5121 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2945495

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3042 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE Morsalina Nupur 77.5 174.5 5123 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2523303
Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

3043
UDAYAN UCHCHA MADHYAMIK 

BIDYALAYA
LAMISHA JAHAN SEMI 77.5 174.5 5127

Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2130286 Shantinagar
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3044 GHATAIL CANTONMENT COLLEGE MST. RUMI KHATUN 77.5 174.5 5129 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 4582837 Ghatail

3045 SONAR BANGLA COLLEGE, COMILLA KHADIZA AKTER 77.5 174.5 5133 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2532256 Cumilla

3046 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. MOMEDUL ISLAM 77.5 174.5 5134 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 1725707 Chawkbazar

3047 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE SHIRSENDU BISWAS ROHON 77.5 174.5 5139 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 2160484 Jhenaidah

3048 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE ZARIN NOOR 77.5 174.5 5140 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3834253 Farmgate

3049
BRINDABON GOVT. COLLEGE, 

HABIGONJ
MD. KAMRUZZAMAN ANIK 77.5 174.5 5150 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2560265 Habiganj

3050
MONIPUR UCCHA BIDDALAYA & 

COLLEGE
MD JAHIDUL ISLAM 77.5 174.5 5154 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2916710 Mirpur 2

3051
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
TASNEEM TAREK WADEE 77.5 174.5 5158 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2130176 Pallabi

3052
ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY GIRLS' 

SCHOOL
MAIMUNA AHMED MAISHA 77.5 174.5 5160 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2198622 Farmgate

3053 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE SHABNAM AREFIN SEME 77.5 174.5 5162 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 1535653 Mohammadpur

3054
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
SUPARNA DAS 77.5 174.5 5163 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2117769 Chawkbazar

3055
BEGUM BADRUNNESSA GOVT. 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
NUSRAT JAHAN 77.5 174.5 5164 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2680548 Jatrabari

3056 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE
MUNJIYA MEHERJABIN 

MANIHA
74.5 174.5 5165 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2135173

Uttara House 

Building

3057
SCHOLARS HOME SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
TASFIA HUSSAIN 74.5 174.5 5166 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2276904 Sylhet Chowhatta

3058
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
ISRAT JAHAN 74.5 174.5 5167 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2290580 Banasree

3059
DR. MAHBUBUR RAHMAN MOLLAH 

COLLEGE
TASNIA ISLAM LABONI 74.5 174.5 5168 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 1802862 Jatrabari

3060
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
NABILA YEAMIM 74.5 174.5 5170 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2258561 Cantonment
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3061
THE MILLENNIUM STARS SCHOOL 

& COLLEGE
MIDULA MAHJABIN 74.5 174.5 5171 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 3904593

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3062
GOVT. MICHAEL MADHUSUDAN 

COLLEGE, JASHORE
AHMAD REZA RUMMAN 74.5 174.5 5172 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 3674892 Motijheel

3063 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ANIMA SULTANA 74.5 174.5 5175 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2439727 Halishahar

3064 DHAKA COLLEGE MD. ABDU SAMAD ONTOR 74.5 174.5 5177 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2441830 Science Lab

3065 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE SANZIDA ALAM SAMIRA 74.5 174.5 5179 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2430014 Farmgate

3066 DHAKA COLLEGE MD. SAIKAT KHAN 74.5 174.5 5180 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2560878 Farmgate

3067 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA HASIBUL HASAN SHOVO 74.5 174.5 5181 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2107130 Motijheel

3068 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA DIRAYAT AHMED 74.5 174.5 5182 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 1613596 Science Lab

3069 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE TAHSIN SAMIA RAISA 74.5 174.5 5183 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2247450 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3070
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. WAHIDA RAHMAN RIMU 74.5 174.5 5184 Dhaka Dental College, Dhaka 2253572 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3071 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE TANJEHE NAWRATI ROWZA 74.5 174.5 5186 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2118160
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3072
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
MAHIN RAHMAN 74.5 174.5 5187 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2358510 Malibagh

3073
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
ZAHIRA NAWAR 74.5 174.5 5188 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2268138 Chawkbazar

3074
SHAHID SMRITI COLLEGE, 

SHASHIKAR
AHANA MONDAL 74.5 174.5 5189 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2143655 Farmgate

3075
NAVY ANCHORAGE SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE, KHULNA
NIMRA ZAMAN NUHA 74.5 174.5 5191 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2263576

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3076 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE
MST. MAHABUBA BINTE 

MAZID PRIYA
74.5 174.5 5192 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2123081 Saidpur

3077 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA NUREN RAGHIB SHAHRIAR 74.5 174.5 5194 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2251440 Motijheel
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3078 GAFARGAON GOVT. COLLEGE SHRABONI AKTER 74.5 174.5 5195 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 3317497 Mymensingh

3079 CHITTAGONG GOVT. CITY COLLEGE NAFISA AYMAN 74.5 174.5 5196
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2143930 Halishahar

3080 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA SALEH MAHMUD AFRID 74.5 174.5 5197
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2138380 Motijheel

3081 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE PREONTY RANI SARKER 74.5 174.5 5198 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2389716
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3082
SOS HERMANN GMEINER COLLEGE, 

DHAKA
SUBAH NAWAR AURPA 74.5 174.5 5199

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2151296 Mirpur 2

3083 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE MUMTAHINA BINTE KAMAL 74.5 174.5 5200 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2277877 Cantonment

3084 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MAHIA MAHJABIN 74.5 174.5 5201
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
1723758 Banasree

3085
SAIDPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
TASNIM JAHAN MARIA 74.5 174.5 5202 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2324554 Saidpur

3086
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
ALEXANDRIA NUR NUSHA 74.5 174.5 5203

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
1752403 Shantinagar

3087 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE AMALINA FARUQ 74.5 174.5 5205 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 1806281 Sylhet Chowhatta

3088
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
MD. SHAHRIAR RAHMAN 74.5 174.5 5207

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
3556416 Mohammadpur

3089 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE FARAH ULFAT 74.5 174.5 5208 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2143531 Farmgate

3090 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE KABBO PROSAD GUPTA 74.5 174.5 5209 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2260272
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3091 NAOGAON GOVT. COLLEGE TAKIA ZANNAH 74.5 174.5 5212 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2144221 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3092 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA AHNAF AZIM SADID 74.5 174.5 5216 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2141854 Cantonment

3093 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE EFTIKHAR AHMED RAD 74.5 174.5 5217
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
1722430 Mymensingh

3094
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
OISHI CHOWDHURY 74.5 174.5 5220

Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2228015 Chawkbazar
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3095
GOVT. SARDA SUNDARI MOHILA 

COLLEGE
ADRITA DAS 74.5 174.5 5221 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2147831 Faridpur

3096 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE FAISHA HASIN 74.5 174.5 5227 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2234913 Cumilla

3097 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE ATEYA FAHMIDA EVA 74.5 174.5 5228 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2229688 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3098 RAJBARI COLLEGE KAZI RUKAIYA 74.5 174.5 5229 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2668851 Farmgate

3099 PABNA CADET COLLEGE
MOHAMMED RAFSAN 

MANNAN NAFEE
74.5 174.5 5231

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
3290681 Farmgate

3100
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
NOSIFA-BIN-NAMMI 74.5 174.5 5232 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 4449190 Mymensingh

3101
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
FAIJA TABASSUM BORNO 74.5 174.5 5234 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2246048 Bogura

3102 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE ISRAT MORIOM PRIMA 74.5 174.5 5237 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2357954 Barishal

3103
ABDUL KADIR MOLLAH CITY 

COLLEGE
MD. HOJAIF KADIR ZIDNI 74.5 174.5 5238 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 1842570 Motijheel

3104 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA JUNAYED RASHID NILOY 74.5 174.5 5240 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2102380 Motijheel

3105 SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE MEHTAZ TAZRIN 74.5 174.5 5241
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2391322

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3106
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
ANISA JAHAN BETHI 74.5 174.5 5242 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2440670 Farmgate

3107 MOHILA COLLEGE, CHITTAGONG SAMIA RAHMAN 74.5 174.5 5243
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2626007 Chawkbazar

3108 NAGESHWARI GOVT. COLLEGE SHIDRATUL MUNTAHA 74.5 174.5 5247 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2149023 Farmgate

3109
THE MILLENNIUM STARS SCHOOL 

& COLLEGE
JANNATUL RUMMANUN 74.5 174.5 5248 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2179933

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3110
MYMENSINGH GIRLS CADET 

COLLEGE
BUSRAT JAHAN BORSHA 74.5 174.5 5250 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2363826

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3111
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MD. RAHAT HASAN 74.5 174.5 5251 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 3307186 Rajshahi Kadirganj
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3112 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MOST. AFIYA IBNAT 74.5 174.5 5252 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 3522893
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3113
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE

MUSHARRAT TASFIA 

MAZUMDER
74.5 174.5 5253

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2118068 Shantinagar

3114 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MST. SADIA PARVIN 74.5 174.5 5254
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2262038

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3115 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE
JANNATUL FARIHA HAQUE 

FIMA
74.5 174.5 5259 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 1743412 Farmgate

3116 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE INAAYA TABINA 74.5 174.5 5261
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2126467 Chawkbazar

3117 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE
MUHAMMAD MUSHFIQUR 

RAHMAN
74.5 174.5 5262

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2142070 Cantonment

3118
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY 

SCHOOL
ABDUS SAMIUL PULOCK 74.5 174.5 5263

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2261447 Mohammadpur

3119 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN 74.5 174.5 5264
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2407847 Narayanganj

3120 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA S.M MASRURUR RAHMAN 74.5 174.5 5266 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2565779 Motijheel

3121
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
NAMIRA AZAM 74.5 174.5 5267

Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
3328051 Shantinagar

3122 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE SHEIKH SHADI AFRIN TRISHA 74.5 174.5 5268 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 4572945 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3123 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE MUSHRAT RAHMAN SNEHA 74.5 174.5 5270 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 3238005 Farmgate

3124
RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
MST. SAD SUMAYIA KEYA 74.5 174.5 5272 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 2245597 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3125 GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE MS. SUMAIYA JAHAN SIFAT 74.5 174.5 5274 Sir Salimullah Medical College Dental Unit, Dhaka 1731780 Mymensingh

3126 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FARDEN FORHAD RIFAT 74.5 174.5 5275 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2383504 Farmgate

3127 SHAHID MUKTIJODHYA COLLEGE SHEIKH SAMIUL ISLAM SEZAN 74.5 174.5 5277
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
3300753

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3128
KHULNA GOVERNMENT MAHILA 

COLLEGE
SHAMIMA NAZNIN 74.5 174.5 5284

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2109971

Khulna Boyra 

Bazar
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3129
SHAHID SYED NAZRUL ISLAM 

COLLEGE
SHAREYAR TUFADDIS RAMIM 74.5 174.5 5285

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
3150732 Mymensingh

3130
PANCHAGARH GOVT. WOMENS 

COLLEGE
MST. RABINA AKTER NUPUR 74.5 174.5 5286

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2384060

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3131 DHAKA COLLEGE FAHIM SHAHRIAR KABYO 74.5 174.5 5290
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2152032 Motijheel

3132 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA T. M. IFTAKHAR ISLAM 74.5 174.5 5291
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2315842 Farmgate

3133
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

MOTIJHEEL
NAWFAT ZAHAN USHMITA 74.5 174.5 5293

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2120892 Shantinagar

3134
AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

COLLEGE
MD. ABU RAIHAN 74.5 174.5 5295

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
4294087 Mymensingh

3135 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA RAIAT JAHAN RHUMKE 74.5 174.5 5296
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
3838254 Farmgate

3136 BHOLA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE ISHRAT JAHAN EVA 74.5 174.5 5299
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
4732164 Bhola

3137
CHITTAGONG ENGINEERING 

UNIVERSITY SCHOOL & COLLEGE
ISMA KAMAL 74.5 174.5 5300

Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
3911504 Chawkbazar

3138
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE

MOHAMMAD YASINUL HOQUE 

ANON
74.5 174.5 5301

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2112433 Chawkbazar

3139 AGRABAD MOHILA COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN SAMIA 74.5 174.5 5302
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
1964337 Halishahar

3140 CHANDPUR GOVT. GIRLS' COLLEGE ANKUR SARKAR ARNA 74.5 174.5 5303 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 3907893 Bhola

3141 MOHAMMADPUR GOVT. COLLEGE KAZI NASIR AHMAD OPU 74.5 174.5 5307
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2715594 Farmgate

3142
SYLHET CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
TANJIM MAHSUD MAHDI 74.5 174.5 5308

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
3545855 Sylhet Tilagor

3143
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
Iffat Zaman 74.5 174.5 5309

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2117835 Mohammadpur

3144 NATIONAL IDEAL COLLEGE MUBASHIR HASAN MAHIN 74.5 174.5 5310
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2120494 Banasree

3145
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SABIDUL KABIR 74.5 174.5 5312

Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
3603636 Chawkbazar
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3146 MOULAVIBAZAR GOVT. COLLEGE ARNA RANI CHANDA 74.5 174.5 5313 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 3308499 Moulvibazar

3147 GAZIPUR GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE NAFISA NAWAL 74.5 174.5 5314
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2240363 Gazipur

3148 SOUTH POINT SCHOOL & COLLEGE ANIKA TABASSUM 76.5 174.46 5318 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2267511 Khilgaon

3149 NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE HOMAIRA NOUSHIN OPI 76.5 174.46 5319
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2381639 Narsingdi

3150 SAIDPUR COLLEGE MD. IMRAN ISLAM 75.25 174.29 5322
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
4551697 Dinajpur

3151 NOAPARA COLLEGE, ABHOYNAGAR SHEIKH SAYEED IBN ZAMAN 75.25 174.29 5323
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
3642675

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3152 UNITED MODEL COLLEGE HALIMA FERDUSY ISRA 77.75 174.27 5324
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2471652 Sylhet Tilagor

3153
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. JAMI KHATUN 79.25 174.25 5327

Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2999781 Sirajganj

3154
BANGLADESH NOU-BAHINI 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
SURIYA AKTER ANIKA 77.25 174.25 5334 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 4046604 Patenga

3155
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE, RANGPUR
SHOTABDI ROY 77.25 174.25 5337

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2228788 Dinajpur

3156 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE AFRA TAHSIN SUBAH 77.25 174.25 5338
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
3549394 Chawkbazar

3157
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
TANZIN JOYEE PROVA 77.25 174.25 5341

Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
2452388 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3158 MOULAVIBAZAR GOVT. COLLEGE DIPRO BORDHAN MILU 77.25 174.25 5345
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2421670 Moulvibazar

3159 JOYPURHAT GIRLS CADET COLLEGE RAMIJ FARIHA MUGDHO 77.25 174.25 5348 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2015400 Joypurhat

3160 NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE NILOY SARKAR 77.25 174.25 5349
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
4600031 Narail

3161 KUSHTIA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE S. A SADIK APON 77.25 174.25 5350
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2180691 Kushtia

3162 GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE IVY ISLAM 77.25 174.25 5351
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2126313 Jamalpur
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3163
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR 

MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE
NUZUMUL JANNAT 77.25 174.25 5352 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 3838985 Lalbagh

3164
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. ANETA ISLAM ORJITA 77.25 174.25 5353 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2989106 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3165
RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
SAMIA ISLAM 77.25 174.25 5354 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 1553205 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3166
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
SUMAIYA YEASMIN 77.25 174.25 5359

Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2761665 Jamalpur

3167
BIAM MODEL SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE, BOGRA
FARIHA AZIZ 77.25 174.25 5360 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 1629092 Bogura

3168 SHAPARAN GOVT. COLLEGE FAHIM AHASAN MITUL 77.25 174.25 5363
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2828008 Sylhet Chowhatta

3169
RANI BHAWANI GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
MST. RUBAIA TASMIM MEDHA 77.25 174.25 5368 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 4336477 Shantinagar

3170 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE MD. TANJIMON ISLAM 77.25 174.25 5369 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2065619 Cumilla

3171
COMILLA GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
FARIA KARIM 77.25 174.25 5372

Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2485161 Farmgate

3172 RUPOSHI BANGLA COLLEGE MASUMA AKTER MUKTA 77.25 174.25 5379
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
3844230 Cumilla

3173 PALASHBARI GOVT. COLLEGE MD. ABU SAYED GIDAN 77.25 174.25 5381
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2949003 Gaibandha

3174 BHOLA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE BIBI MORIOM LAVONNO 77.25 174.25 5383 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 3248152 Bhola

3175
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
JANNATUL MAWA 77.25 174.25 5388

Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
3136055 Halishahar

3176 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE FAHMIDA EMI 77.25 174.25 5389
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
4468738 Kishoreganj

3177 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE SUMAIYA AKTER 77.25 174.25 5394
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2153412 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3178 GOVT. DEBENDRA COLLEGE SRABONTI SAHA 77.25 174.25 5397
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2481395 Jatrabari

3179
SHAHID SMRITI COLLEGE, 

SHASHIKAR
SHRABAN BHAKTA 77.25 174.25 5410 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2517841 Farmgate
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3180
LIONS SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, 

RANGPUR
MD. RASEL AHMED RANA 77.25 174.25 5411

Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2226086

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3181
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MD. NOOR HOSSAIN 74.25 174.25 5413 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 1755550 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3182
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MST. JANNATARA MIM 74.25 174.25 5415

Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
3877431 Mymensingh

3183
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
AFIA UNZUM EUSHA 74.25 174.25 5417

Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2224348 Mymensingh

3184 N. S. GOVT. COLLEGE, NATORE SHARNA RANI PALL 74.25 174.25 5418 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2142038 Natore

3185
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
SAMIHA KAISER 74.25 174.25 5419

Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2226879 Chawkbazar

3186 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE AYATUL NUR KARIB 74.25 174.25 5421
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
3318243 Chawkbazar

3187 GOVT. M. C. COLLEGE SAMIHA TAUSHIN CHOUDHURY 74.25 174.25 5422 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2119900 Sylhet Tilagor

3188 B.A.F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, DHAKA SAMIA SULTANA 74.25 174.25 5423
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
1969775 Farmgate

3189 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE MD. SHAFIUL AZAM 74.25 174.25 5424 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2264464 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3190 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE ZANNATUL MAWA MIKAT 74.25 174.25 5426
Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
3359556 Chawkbazar

3191
PEROJPUR GOVERNMENT GIRLS' 

COLLEGE
PRIONTY BRAHMA 74.25 174.25 5428 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 2107613

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3192 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE AFIA IBNAT 74.25 174.25 5429 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2127392
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3193 BEANI BAZAR GOVT COLLEGE ISHRAT JAHAN NURANI 74.25 174.25 5431 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 4558564 Sylhet Chowhatta

3194 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MOST. KHADIZA KHATUN RIZA 74.25 174.25 5434 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2229410
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3195 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MAHIR AHMED 74.25 174.25 5435 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 2146329 Motijheel

3196
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
BISHAL MODAK LIKHON 74.25 174.25 5436 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 1932494 Bogura
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3197
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MST. JANNATUN TAZRI 74.25 174.25 5437

Chattogram Medical College Dental Unit, 

Chattogram
2455194 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3198
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
M. FARHAN SADIQUE 74.25 174.25 5439 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 3680899 Bogura

3199 SAIDPUR GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE MST. NAJIFA TASNIM 74.25 174.25 5441 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 3352248
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3200
MIRPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE

SHAIKH MOHAMMED 

IFTEKHAR
74.25 174.25 5443 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 3293493 Pallabi

3201
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MOST. RUBAIT NUR REBA 74.25 174.25 5446 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 3609163 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3202 GOVT. ANANDA MOHON COLLEGE ALFE HOQUE 74.25 174.25 5449
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2147748 Mymensingh

3203 GOVT. EDWARD COLLEGE ALMINA AKTER ANIKA 74.25 174.25 5450 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2111954 Pabna

3204 DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. SHIHAB SHARAR HIMAL 74.25 174.25 5451 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2125687 Farmgate

3205
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
RUHANI RADIYATUL JANNAT 74.25 174.25 5455 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2112451 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3206 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE RAHMATUN NISHA PROGGA 74.25 174.25 5456 Rajshahi Medical College Dental Unit, Rajshahi 2226731 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3207
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
FAIROSE ADIBA 74.25 174.25 5457

Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
3887669 Mymensingh

3208 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE SADIA ISLAM 74.25 174.25 5458
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
3325660

Uttara House 

Building

3209
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
JANNATUL FIRDAOUS TAHIRA 74.25 174.25 5459

Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
1962583 Farmgate

3210
GOVT. MUMINUNESSA MOHILA 

COLLEGE
MARUFA ISLAM 74.25 174.25 5463

Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
3883967 Mymensingh

3211 GOVERNMENT P. C. COLLEGE ABDULLAH AL ARIF 74.25 174.25 5465 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 2374016
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3212 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE OMAR BIN ABDULLAH RAFI 74.25 174.25 5467
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
1743299

Uttara House 

Building

3213 SIRAJGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE TURJO BISWAS 74.25 174.25 5470
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
1961828 Farmgate
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3214 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA NAZIHUL FORHAD RAFID 74.25 174.25 5471
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2120633 Farmgate

3215 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE FAIZA FARHAT SINHA 74.25 174.25 5473 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2226850 Farmgate

3216
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
IFFAT MUKARRAMA 74.25 174.25 5474 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 3296515 Sylhet Tilagor

3217
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL 

COLLEGE
MD. SAFWAN BIN RAFIQ 74.25 174.25 5477

Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2146106 Mohammadpur

3218 TALA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE SUMAIYA SULTANA 74.25 174.25 5482
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
3830942

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3219
NAWAB HABIBULLAH MODEL HIGH 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SHABIKUN NAHAR LIYA 74.25 174.25 5483

Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2263173

Uttara House 

Building

3220 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MD. RUPOM ISLAM 74.25 174.25 5484 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 3316442
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3221 GOVT. NETROKONA COLLEGE ANUVA JOARDER AUGNIKA 74.25 174.25 5485
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2255903 Mymensingh

3222
SHERWOOD INTERNATIONAL (PVT) 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MST. RAZIA RAHMAN MOHIMA 74.25 174.25 5487

Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
3471006 Bogura Sherpur

3223 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. RIADUL HAQUE 74.25 174.25 5488 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 2479025 Basabo

3224
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
ISHMA CHAKRABORTY 74.25 174.25 5489 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2354788 Chawkbazar

3225 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE MOHAMMAD NAZMUS SAKIB 74.25 174.25 5490
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2475549 Cumilla

3226 NORTH KHULNA COLLEGE MD NAHIDUZZAMAN 74.25 174.25 5491 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 4599204
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3227 ISLAMABAD COLLEGIATE SCHOOL FABIHA JABIN CHOWDHURY 74.25 174.25 5492 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2243034
Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3228 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE AFIA MUBASSHIRA 74.25 174.25 5494
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2267956 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3229
CHUADANGA GOVERNMENT 

COLLEGE
FARIHA TASNIM 74.25 174.25 5496

Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2223044 Mirpur 2

3230
COMILLA SHIKKHA BOARD MODEL 

COLLEGE
ZANNATUL FERDOUS BHUIYAN 74.25 174.25 5497

Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
4371673 Cumilla



Sl. College Student Name
Test Score

(100)

Total Score 

(200)

Merit

Position
Allotted Medical College

Unmesh

Reg. No.

Unmesh

Branch

মেধাক্রে অনুযায়ী উন্মেষ মেডিন্মেল মেজাল্ট ২০২৫-২৬

3231 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE FATEMA AKTER 74.25 174.25 5498
Mymensingh Medical College Dental Unit, 

Mymensingh
2144172 Farmgate

3232 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE JANNATUL FERDUS 74.25 174.25 5500 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2111553 Cumilla

3233
GOVT. M. M. CITY COLLEGE, 

KHULNA
M. S TESA KHANOM 74.25 174.25 5502 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2117361

Khulna 

Shantidham Mor

3234
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
MD. MUSHFIQE ANJUM 74.25 174.25 5504 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 3305450 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3235 HOLY CROSS COLLEGE RUKAIYA RABBANI 74.25 174.25 5506 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 4583436 Farmgate

3236 B P A T C SCHOOL & COLLEGE FARDIN AHSAN TANIM 74.25 174.25 5510 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2246402 Savar

3237 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE ANANYA  MAJUMDER 74.25 174.25 5511 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2116661 Cumilla

3238 RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE MEHJABIN HAQ 74.25 174.25 5512 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 1952442
Uttara House 

Building

3239 PRINCIPAL KAZI FARUKY COLLEGE MAHIMA AKTHER 74.25 174.25 5513 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 3199840 Farmgate

3240 COX'S BAZAR GOVT. COLLEGE SHARABAN TAHURA 74.25 174.25 5515 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 3893751 Halishahar

3241 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MD. AFRIDI HASAN 74.25 174.25 5516 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2463034 Farmgate

3242 GAZIPUR CANTONMENT COLLEGE SADIA AKTER SOSI 74.25 174.25 5517 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 3898705 Farmgate

3243 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE MST. RADIA 74.25 174.25 5519 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 4399119 Kishoreganj

3244
BAF SHAHEEN COLLEGE, 

KURMITOLA
UMME SALMA 74.25 174.25 5520 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 4567917

Uttara House 

Building

3245 RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MUAAZ BIN HELAL 74.25 174.25 5522 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2227625
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3246 RANGPUR GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MOST. SUMAIYA AKTER SABA 74.25 174.25 5523 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 3895945
Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3247 SHERPUR GOVT. COLLEGE MAHJABIN RABEYA 74.25 174.25 5524 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2313885 Mymensingh
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3248
SHAHID A.H.M. KAMARUZZAMAN 

DEGREE COLLEGE
TANBIRUL ISLAM 74.25 174.25 5526 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 3663852 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3249 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE TAHSIN RAHMAN TANEEM 74.25 174.25 5528 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2152909 Farmgate

3250
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR 

ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE
SAZZAD GAZI 74.25 174.25 5531 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2481091 Science Lab

3251 SUCHIPARA DEGREE COLLEGE MD. NURNOBI 74.25 174.25 5534 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 3324671 Farmgate

3252 PABNA KAMIL MADRASAH MD. MOHIBBUL HAQUE 74.25 174.25 5535 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 1495087 Pabna

3253 COMILLA GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MASUM IBNA DELOWAR 74.25 174.25 5537 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 2622481 Cumilla

3254
NOTRE DAME COLLEGE 

MYMENSINGH
MD. SABBIR HOSSAIN RIYAD 74.25 174.25 5539 M.A.G. Osmani Medical College Dental Unit, Sylhet 3327959 Mymensingh

3255 GOVT. NETROKONA COLLEGE MOHIMITA HAQUE MOSRIN 78 174.04 5540 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 2426847 Mymensingh

3256 GAIBANDHA GOVT. COLLEGE IFFAT MUSTARI LIPTA 75 174.04 5541 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2118152 Gaibandha

3257 PATIYA GOVT. COLLEGE MD MOHIUDDIN IRAQ 80 174 5546 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 4318101 Chawkbazar

3258 NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE MST. SUBORNA AKTER 77 174 5551 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 2202193 Narsingdi

3259 NOAKHALI GOVERNMENT COLLEGE
MOSAMMAT FARIYA AKTER 

SUCHI
77 174 5553 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2216463 Noakhali

3260 ACADEMIA SCHOOL NABILA HAIDER BHUIYAN 77 174 5555 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 3316480 Farmgate

3261
SYLHET GOVT. WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

SYLHET
MAHJABIN JANNAT MUMU 77 174 5559 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 4563021 Sylhet Chowhatta

3262
SHAHID SMRITI COLLEGE, 

SHASHIKAR
MITSUIA AFRIN KEYA 77 174 5563 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 4557178 Barishal

3263
SAIDPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE
MAHIA MAHABEN RAISA 77 174 5568 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2529213 Saidpur

3264 DHAKA CITY COLLEGE JANNATUL MAUOA  OISHY 77 174 5570 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 1503654 Farmgate
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3265
NEW GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 

RAJSHAHI
ANIKA FAIZA 77 174 5573 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 2179252 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3266 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE MOSAMMAT MAISHA MALIHA 77 174 5574 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2011622 Chawkbazar

3267 RAJSHAHI COLLEGE FAOJIA ISHMAM SHATUL 77 174 5575 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2929249 Rajshahi Kadirganj

3268
GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE, 

BOGRA
MST. AYSHA ARIFA SINTHIA 77 174 5583 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2507228 Bogura

3269 GOVT. K. C. COLLEGE UMMA FARIHA PROVA 77 174 5584 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 2457168 Jhenaidah

3270
BOGRA CANTONMENT PUBLIC 

SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SADIA NANZIBA 77 174 5587 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 3240734 Bogura

3271
CANT. PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE, 

SAHID MAHBUB SENANIBASH

MOSA. FAHAMIDA AHMAD 

NIJUM
77 174 5590 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 3500998

Rangpur Medical 

Mor

3272 RAJSHAHI GOVT. CITY COLLEGE MD. RONY SHEIKH 77 174 5594 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2526028
Rajshahi Vodra 

Mor

3273
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
UMME NAHIAN SHATODRU 77 174 5596 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 1502126 Basabo

3274 COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE FARIHA JAMAN NILA 77 174 5598 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 2523611 Farmgate

3275 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE MIM AKTHER 77 174 5599 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 2959492 Kishoreganj

3276
CHITTAGONG MODEL SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE
SAYEDUL ISLAM 77 174 5603 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 3139395 Chawkbazar

3277 GOVT. GURUDAYAL COLLEGE
MD. SHAKHAWAT HOSSAIN 

OPU
77 174 5604 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College Dental Unit, Barishal 2213978 Farmgate

3278 LALMOHAN HA-MIM ACADEMY KHADIJA ALAM MIM 77 174 5609 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2828026 Farmgate

3279
GOVERNMENT SYED HATEM ALI 

COLLEGE, BARISAL
MD. TAMIM 77 174 5613 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2128170 Barishal

3280 ADAMJEE CANTONMENT COLLEGE NUSRAT JAHAN NILA 77 174 5614 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 3525580 Mirpur 2

3281
GOVT. BEGUM ROKEYA COLLAGE, 

RANGPUR
MST. JINNAT ARA JIM 77 174 5617 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 3117885

Rangpur Khamar 

Mor
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3282 GOVT. TONGI COLLEGE MD. ZAHID HASAN 77 174 5618 Rangpur Medical College Dental Unit, Rangpur 2219443 Tongi

3283
CHITTAGONG GOVT. WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE
SURAVI CHAKMA 74 174 5669 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2243437 Chawkbazar

3284 BANDARBAN GOVT. COLLEGE SABRINA JAMILA 73.5 173.5 6319 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3312425 Mirpur 2

3285 SYLHET AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY SHUVO SINGHA 75.75 172.75 6971 Faridpur Medical College, Faridpur 2448942 Sylhet Tilagor

3286 CARMICHAEL COLLEGE, RANGPUR
KONOK SHREE BARMON 

QUEEN
72.5 172.5 7383 Jashore Medical College, Jashore 3640721

Rangpur Khamar 

Mor

3287
KHAGRACHARI CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
SORNA SAHA 72 172 8039 Pabna Medical College, Pabna 3910611 Chawkbazar

3288
ST. GREGORY'S SCHOOL AND 

COLLEGE
MD. MOHEBBULLH NURI 71.75 171.75 8382 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3317304 Jatrabari

3289 CHITTAGONG COLLEGE BINITA CHAKMA 67.25 167.25 14492 Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj 2652431 Chawkbazar

3290
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT ANWAR 

GIRLS' COLLEGE
U CHO MI 64.75 164.75 18540 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2576647 Mirpur 2

3291 BARISAL GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE ALASKA CHAKMA 66 163.96 19978 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3571827 Barishal

3292
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
DHORITRIE CHAKMA 61.75 161.75 23772 Manikganj Medical College, Manikganj 3306253 Chawkbazar

3293
CHITTAGONG ENGINEERING 

UNIVERSITY SCHOOL & COLLEGE
MUKTHO CHAKMA 59.25 159.25 28662 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3336402 Chawkbazar

3294 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA PRACHURZA DEWAN 58.5 158.5 29957 Chandpur Medical College, Chandpur 2315288 Farmgate

3295 GOVT. SHAHID SMRITI COLLEGE NEIUCHING MARMA 64 158 30645 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3896811 Farmgate

3296 KHAGRACHARI GOVT. COLLEGE SHUBHA CHAKMA 67.75 156.95 33162 Sunamganj Medical College, Sunamganj 3332874 Bosila

3297 RANGAMATI GOVT. COLLEGE SUSHANTA CHAKMA 61.5 156.46 34150
Shaheed Suhrawardy Medical College Dental Unit, 

Dhaka
4211671 Rangamati

3298 MASTERMIND SCHOOL Anushka Newar 64.25 156.21 34672 Netrokona Medical College, Netrokona 4740651 Chawkbazar
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3299
CHITTAGONG CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
ADITYA CHAKMA 58.25 156.21 34691 Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari 2224081 Chawkbazar

3300 FAUJDARHAT CADET COLLEGE SHOWRJA DRIPTA KHISA 55.5 155.5 36044 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 3917645 Farmgate

3301
KHAGRACHARI CANTONMENT 

PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE
ORCHID CHAKMA 62 155.04 36843 Sher-E-Bangla Medical College, Barishal 3592581 Mirpur 2

3302
GOVT. HAZI MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

COLLEGE
BAISHAKHI TRIPURA 54.5 154.5 38419 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2478387 Patenga

3303 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE, DHAKA MANUEL TRIPURA 53 150 48009 Rangamati Medical College, Rangamati 2855727 Laxmibazar






